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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

Age Group 25-29 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 30-34 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 35-39 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual
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Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 40-44 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 45-49 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke
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As of 13 Jan 2026

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 50-54 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual
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Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 55-59 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual
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Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 60-64 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION
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Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 65-69 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley
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Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 70-74 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly
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Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 75-79 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke
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Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 80-84 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke
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Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 85-89 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 90-94 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle
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Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 95-99 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle

Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle
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Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Women 100m Breaststroke

Women 200m Breaststroke

Women 50m Butterfly

Women 100m Butterfly

Women 200m Butterfly

Women 200m Medley

Women 400m Medley

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke

Men 50m Butterfly

Men 100m Butterfly

Men 200m Butterfly

Men 200m Medley

Men 400m Medley

Age Group 100-104 Individual

Women 50m Freestyle

Women 100m Freestyle
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Women 200m Freestyle

Women 400m Freestyle

Women 800m Freestyle

Women 1500m Freestyle

Women 50m Backstroke

Women 100m Backstroke

Women 200m Backstroke

Women 50m Breaststroke

Men 50m Freestyle

Men 100m Freestyle

Men 200m Freestyle

Men 400m Freestyle

Men 800m Freestyle

Men 1500m Freestyle

Men 50m Backstroke

Men 100m Backstroke

Men 200m Backstroke

Men 50m Breaststroke

Men 100m Breaststroke

Men 200m Breaststroke
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25-29 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
27.38 USA WHITCOMB Melinda 28 Aug 1983
26.77 USA NEILSON Sandy 28 Apr 1984
26.68 USA SHAND Sara 18 Aug 1991
26.20 GBR SHEPPARD Alison 31 May 1998
25.42 NED KOSTEN Annabel 15 Feb 2004
25.37 USA CUNDIFF Missy A 24 Aug 2024

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
59.62 USA NEILSON Sandy 28 Aug 1983
59.34 USA NEILSON Sandy 28 Apr 1984
58.97 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 24 Aug 1987
58.34 USA SHAND Sara 01 Jan 1989
58.23 USA SHAND Sara 18 Aug 1991
58.22 GBR SHEPPARD Alison 30 May 1998
57.71 GBR RAMM Aimee 21 Jun 2008
57.26 GER LANGE Kerstin 17 Apr 2015
56.96 GBR GAGE Emma 11 Aug 2015

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:12.20 USA WORTHEN Kimberly 13 Aug 1983
02:11.91 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 01 Jan 1986
02:11.50 USA HOLMES Mary 24 Aug 1987
02:09.66 USA HOLMES Mary 15 Oct 1988
02:07.11 USA SHAND Sara 01 Jan 1989
02:06.81 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 23 Oct 2005
02:04.56 USA JENDRICK Megan 10 Jul 2010
02:02.06 USA CAMPBELL Jenna 22 Aug 2024
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LCM Women 400m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:42.04 USA HELD Barbara 18 Jun 1983
04:38.73 USA LUTZ Beth 12 Aug 1984
04:37.65 USA LEPPING Amy 24 Aug 1986
04:32.67 USA FORD June 24 Aug 1987
04:31.02 USA HOLMES Mary 28 Aug 1988
04:27.53 USA SHAND Sara 01 Jan 1989
04:26.47 GBR CASSON Sophie 17 Jun 2011
04:18.62 GBR CASSON Sophie 18 Jun 2011
04:16.61 USA CAMPBELL Jenna 25 Aug 2024
04:15.99 GER BOY Lea 05 Jul 2025

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:59.60 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 01 Jan 1981
11:07.10 AUS WANKLYN Jan 01 Jan 1983
10:43.71 AUS KILLMIER Anita 01 Jan 1985
09:51.01 USA NEVILLE Cathy V 16 Jul 1986
09:30.36 GBR MARSHALL Lynn 01 Jan 1987
09:18.74 USA HOLMES Mary 15 Oct 1988
09:18.43 USA SHAND Sara 30 Jul 1989
09:17.09 GBR MORTENSEN Eva 26 Apr 1996
09:15.63 GBR WOOD Paula 02 Mar 2007
08:59.60 GBR CASSON Sophie 17 Jun 2011
08:52.65 GBR CASSON Sophie 19 Jun 2011
08:45.89 SUI OBERSON Swann 10 Mar 2012

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:37.62 USA HELD Barbara 28 Aug 1983
18:03.34 USA LEPPING Amy 24 Aug 1986
17:50.23 USA LEPPING Amy 01 Jan 1987
17:38.78 USA POPE Amy 28 Aug 1988
17:26.88 GBR WOOD Paula 02 Mar 2007
16:53.78 GBR CASSON Sophie 17 Jun 2011
16:34.89 SUI OBERSON Swann 11 Mar 2012

Page 20



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
31.92 USA FALLS Michele 28 Aug 1983
31.21 CAN GIBSON Cheryl 16 Jul 1986
30.80 USA GRANER-GALLAS Diane 20 Aug 1989
30.73 JPN ONO Kaoru 27 Sep 1998
30.52 JPN ERIGUCHI Nahomi 03 Oct 2004
30.27 RUS PYATOVA Elena 24 Apr 2008
29.60 JPN NAKAMURA Mai 04 Oct 2008
28.99 JPN OGA Yurie 19 Oct 2014
28.39 USA MORONUKI Emi 02 Aug 2018

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:08.44 USA FALLS Michele 28 Aug 1983
01:07.46 CAN GIBSON Cheryl 12 Aug 1985
01:07.31 NZL RODAHL Monique 15 Oct 1988
01:06.46 NZL RODAHL Monique 01 Mar 1989
01:05.02 GBR SHEPPARD Alison 29 May 1998
01:04.82 JPN MIZUMOTO Akiko 16 Jul 2007
01:03.26 JPN OGA Yurie 19 Oct 2014
01:01.60 USA MORONUKI Emi 31 Jul 2018

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:32.37 USA FALLS Michele 28 Aug 1983
02:26.27 CAN GIBSON Cheryl 16 Jul 1986
02:25.98 GBR ADMANS Jane 20 Sep 1987
02:25.77 NZL RODAHL Monique 15 Oct 1988
02:20.76 NZL RODAHL Monique 01 Mar 1989
02:19.97 USA GRANER-GALLAS Diane 20 Aug 1989
02:19.08 JPN OHASHI Kana 26 Sep 2004
02:17.56 JPN OHASHI Kana 17 Jul 2006
02:17.30 JPN OHASHI Kana 16 Jul 2007
02:13.19 USA MORONUKI Emi 30 Jul 2018

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
35.80 USA WHITCOMB Melinda 28 Aug 1983
34.36 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 24 Aug 1987
32.01 ITA SEMINATORE Sabrina 23 Jun 1989
31.60 USA JENDRICK Megan 10 Jul 2010
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LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:18.83 GER REHAK D 01 Jan 1982
01:18.80 TCH SVOBODOVA Irena 01 Jan 1983
01:18.31 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 24 Aug 1987
01:16.41 ITA SEMINATORE Sabrina 01 Jan 1989
01:16.05 ITA SEMINATORE Sabrina 01 Jan 1990
01:15.89 GBR MUSTARD Charlotte 27 Apr 1996
01:15.31 GBR MUSTARD Charlotte 24 Jun 1996
01:13.15 GER NACKEL Manuela 25 Jun 1999
01:13.09 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 11 Jun 2006
01:12.65 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 24 Sep 2006
01:10.56 USA JENDRICK Megan 10 Jul 2010

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:55.33 USA MELICK Karen L 18 Jul 1982
02:52.80 TCH SVOBODOVA Irena 01 Jan 1983
02:50.04 USA MITCHELL Nancy 09 Aug 1987
02:49.86 ITA SEMINATORE Sabrina 01 Jan 1990
02:42.02 GBR DAVIES Sharron 04 Nov 1990
02:40.83 JPN MAEHARA Hitomi 21 Jul 2003
02:38.36 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 04 Sep 2005
02:38.22 GER BRASCHOSS Katja 29 Apr 2006
02:35.46 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 17 Jul 2006
02:34.46 JPN HOSOKOSHI Satori 03 Sep 2022
02:32.35 RUS SHVAEVA Irina 24 Jun 2023

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.92 USA SCHMIDT Deena 28 Aug 1983
29.11 USA O'LEARY Robin 24 Aug 1986
28.79 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 24 Aug 1987
28.09 FIN PARSSINEN Marja 26 Oct 1997
27.90 DEN KRISTIANSEN Linda Lund 02 Aug 2010
27.63 JPN NAKAMURA Motomi 18 Aug 2013
27.55 RSA WERTH Elzanne 21 Mar 2015
27.28 JPN KATO Yuka 20 Jul 2015
27.10 GBR GAGE Emma 12 Aug 2015
27.05 JPN KUROKI Masako 04 Nov 2018
26.32 JPN KUROKI Masako 16 Jun 2019
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LCM Women 100m Butterfly (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:07.06 USA HELD Barbara 28 Aug 1983
01:07.06 USA BEARDSLEY Ann 24 Aug 1986
01:03.91 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 24 Aug 1987
01:03.48 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 02 Oct 2005
01:03.18 USA JOHNSTON Shelly 07 Aug 2006
01:02.73 JPN NAKANISHI Yoko 17 Jul 2010
59.99 RUS POLIAKOVA Anna 13 Aug 2015

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:29.24 USA HELD Barbara 29 Aug 1982
02:26.06 TCH SLABA Jana 01 Jan 1985
02:22.42 USA FORD June 24 Aug 1987
02:20.50 AUS PALMER-WHITE Stephanie 14 Sep 1991
02:18.69 AUS PALMER-WHITE Stephanie 13 Mar 1992
02:17.56 JPN NAKANISHI Yoko 16 Jul 2010
02:15.02 USA SAIZ Hannah 20 May 2017

LCM Women 200m Medley (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:35.55 USA WHITCOMB Melinda 28 Aug 1983
02:32.91 USA NEILSON Sandy 28 Apr 1984
02:31.87 CAN GIBSON Cheryl 12 Aug 1985
02:30.57 CAN GIBSON Cheryl 16 Jul 1986
02:27.48 USA FORD June 24 Aug 1987
02:22.89 NZL RODAHL Monique 02 Mar 1989
02:22.00 GBR DAVIES Sharron 04 Nov 1990
02:21.98 USA WAGNER Allison 15 Aug 2005
02:20.71 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 02 Oct 2005
02:19.54 BEL RAMAEL Maaike 11 Aug 2025

LCM Women 400m Medley (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:29.87 USA MOGALIAN Kimberly 01 Jan 1981
05:21.02 CAN GIBSON Cheryl 12 Aug 1985
05:12.46 USA PIPES Karlyn 24 Aug 1987
05:06.34 USA SHAND Sara 30 Jul 1989
05:05.29 GBR DAVIES Sharron 04 Nov 1990
05:03.13 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 06 Nov 2005
05:02.78 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 05 Nov 2006
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LCM Men 50m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
22.59 USA DEFORREST Kevin 28 Aug 1983
22.34 FIN LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 25 Oct 2014
22.30 FIN LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 18 Feb 2017

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
51.23 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 14 Aug 1981
50.74 USA SHACKELL Nick 13 Aug 2000
50.45 USA MC GINNIS Matthew 07 Jun 2013
48.72 RUS GRINEV Vladislav 26 May 2023

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:53.78 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 16 Aug 1981
01:52.17 USA KEPPELER John 23 Aug 1992
01:51.39 USA RITTER Adam J 13 Jul 2013
01:50.76 ESP DURANGO David Alcolado 16 Aug 2017

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:15.37 USA COPELAND Rob 28 Aug 1983
04:07.73 USA REID Cameron 09 Aug 1987
04:06.99 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 15 Oct 1988
04:05.99 USA HOBSON Chip 31 Jul 1994
04:03.63 USA KOSTICH Alex 29 Jun 1997
04:01.10 GBR MELLOR Steven 08 Jul 2001
04:00.98 USA VITAZKA Honzaw (Jan) 18 Aug 2002
04:00.96 RUS FEDOROV Aleksandr 05 Jun 2022

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:00.88 AUS SHAPLAND Brian 01 Jan 1980
09:49.62 USA WILTGEN Michael 01 Jan 1984
08:57.51 USA COPELAND Rob 01 Jan 1985
08:51.04 USA ASMUTH Paul 01 Jul 1986
08:41.43 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 15 Oct 1988
08:36.83 USA ERWIN Jeff 23 Aug 1992
08:29.22 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 09 Jul 1994
08:24.67 USA KOSTICH Alex 29 Jun 1997
08:24.46 USA HERON David 12 Aug 2022
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LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:04.02 USA COPELAND Rob 29 Aug 1982
16:51.07 USA COPELAND Rob 12 Aug 1985
16:28.69 USA REID Cameron 08 Aug 1987
16:13.89 USA KOSTICH Alex 10 Aug 1997
16:13.78 ESP CABANILLAS Rafael 12 Apr 2015
15:49.04 USA HERON David 12 Aug 2022

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
27.98 USA WOLF Tom 28 Aug 1983
27.86 USA OZIER Dix 28 Apr 1984
27.86 USA BOTTOM Michael 28 Apr 1984
27.39 BRA ARANTES Romulo 16 Jul 1986
26.68 GBR HARRIS Martin 05 Jun 1994
26.64 USA DOAK Kevin 08 Aug 2009
26.58 JPN MIYASHITA Junichi 23 Nov 2009
26.18 JPN AOKI Hideaki 07 Mar 2010
26.09 BRA COSTA Yuri 03 May 2014
25.44 RUS BUTYMOV Anton 03 Apr 2016

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:01.56 AUS COOPER Brad 15 Apr 1983
01:00.30 USA WOLF Tom 28 Aug 1983
59.00 BRA ARANTES Romulo 16 Jul 1986
58.24 USA KEPPELER John 23 Aug 1992
57.93 GBR HARRIS Martin 05 Jun 1994
57.45 NZL WINTER Jon 13 Apr 1997
57.42 JPN HASEGAWA Ikumi 27 Sep 2009
56.80 RSA KING Chris 15 Jun 2012
55.87 NZL CROSLAND Kurt 12 Apr 2013
55.09 JPN MAEJIMA Ryota 21 Nov 2021
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:13.74 USA WOLF Tom 28 Aug 1983
02:12.99 USA WOLF Tom 26 Aug 1984
02:07.57 USA KEPPELER John 23 Aug 1992
02:05.86 GBR HARRIS Martin 05 Jun 1994
02:03.80 GER KASPROWICZ Kamil 01 Aug 2010
02:03.62 RSA KING Chris 11 Jun 2012
02:03.61 USA JOHNSON Hayes 24 Jun 2017
02:02.76 RUS GORBUNOV Dmitrii 26 Apr 2019

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
30.20 CAN NAISBY Paul 01 Jan 1981
29.88 USA HOFSTETTER Rick 03 Aug 1986
29.77 USA WYATT Dewey 05 Jul 1992
29.60 GBR PARRACK James 28 May 1995
29.53 GBR PARRACK James 24 Jun 1996
28.68 GBR PARRACK James 26 Jun 1996
28.65 GBR JONES Chris 29 Aug 2007
28.63 GBR JONES Chris 01 Sep 2007
28.33 BRA FISCHER Eduardo 29 Mar 2008
27.96 USA GANGLOFF Mark 04 Aug 2011
27.84 RUS GOLOVIN Igor 13 Aug 2015
27.65 SVK BOTIK Marek 20 Aug 2017
27.58 RUS PANFEROV Anton 26 Apr 2019
27.58 JPN KANAYA Yuki 08 Sep 2019
27.21 RUS STRELNIKOV Kirill 18 Apr 2021

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:06.87 USA MCKENZIE Don 02 Aug 1972
01:06.61 USA HOFSTETTER Rick 03 Aug 1986
01:04.60 USA LUNDBERG David 30 Jul 1989
01:04.11 GBR PARRACK James 24 Jun 1996
01:02.65 GBR JONES Chris 30 Aug 2007
01:02.24 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 12 Jul 2013
01:02.18 USA BURCKLE Christopher 08 Aug 2013
01:01.66 JPN KANAYA Yuki 15 Jul 2018
01:00.39 RUS STRELNIKOV Kirill 16 Apr 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:30.96 USA CHATFIELD Mark 29 Aug 1982
02:30.88 SWE CHRISTIANSEN Glen 16 Jul 1986
02:26.73 GER LIGL Thomas 01 Jan 1987
02:26.32 USA SOLANO Abraham E 25 Aug 1996
02:26.01 JPN TSUMURA Eita 08 Mar 1998
02:24.57 ECU SOLANO Abraham E 31 Oct 1998
02:20.25 AUS LEIGHFIELD Simon 07 Oct 2002
02:18.17 GBR JONES Chris 20 Jun 2008
02:16.70 USA MARSHALL Gary 17 Aug 2008
02:11.78 USA BURCKLE Christopher 10 Aug 2013

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
25.16 USA DEFORREST Kevin 28 Aug 1983
25.16 USA BOTTOM Michael 28 Apr 1984
24.88 NZL WINTER Jon 29 Mar 1998
24.48 JPN KAWAMOTO Kohei 12 Jun 2005
23.71 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei 16 Aug 2008
23.15 NAB VEKOVISHCHEV Mikhail 10 Aug 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
56.93 USA BAXTER Steve 01 Sep 1980
56.34 USA BOTTOM Michael 28 Apr 1984
55.35 USA VITAZKA Honzaw (Jan) 18 Aug 2002
54.29 GBR BOWE Matthew 02 Mar 2008
53.09 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei 15 Aug 2008
52.20 NAB VEKOVISHCHEV Mikhail 11 Aug 2025

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:06.88 USA BELARDI James 14 Aug 1982
02:05.25 TCH LUKASEK M 01 Jan 1984
02:04.14 JPN MINOBE Kimitaka 28 Sep 2003
02:03.26 JPN TORATANI Satoshi 23 Apr 2008
02:00.98 JPN FUKAYA Ko 16 Jun 2019
02:00.74 RUS PRIBYTOK Aleksandr 05 Jun 2022
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Medley (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:14.02 USA CHATFIELD Mark 01 Sep 1980
02:09.21 USA REID Cameron 08 Aug 1987
02:07.00 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 09 Jul 1994
02:06.33 USA VITAZKA Honzaw (Jan) 18 Aug 2002
02:05.98 GER KASPROWICZ Kamil 03 Aug 2010
02:04.40 USA RITTER Adam J 14 Jul 2013
02:03.62 RUS GORBUNOV Dmitrii 28 Apr 2019

LCM Men 400m Medley (25-29)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:52.11 USA CHATFIELD Mark 01 Sep 1980
04:51.18 USA DRAKE Kevin 18 Jul 1983
04:34.08 USA REID Cameron 09 Aug 1987
04:31.47 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 09 Jul 1994
04:30.05 BRA YABE Diogo De Oliveira 12 Sep 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

30-34 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
28.69 USA RYAN Nancy 01 Sep 1980
27.90 USA HIRSTY Jacki 26 Aug 1984
26.60 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1986
26.37 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 28 Aug 1988
26.31 USA MARTINO Angel 03 Jun 2000
26.25 USA MARTINO Angel 23 Jul 2000
26.14 NZL JEFFS Toni 29 Mar 2002
25.99 NZL JEFFS Toni 30 Mar 2002
25.74 USA MORAVCOVA Martina 06 Jun 2008
25.50 NZL QUILTER Laura 09 Jun 2024
25.49 GBR GUY Rebecca 01 Jul 2024
25.33 GBR GUY Rebecca 14 Jun 2025

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:03.56 USA RYAN Nancy 01 Sep 1980
01:00.98 USA HIRSTY Jacki 26 Aug 1984
58.59 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1986
58.34 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1987
58.09 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 15 Oct 1988
57.09 USA MARTINO Angel 03 Jun 2000
55.62 USA MORAVCOVA Martina 08 Jun 2008
55.24 USA ERNDL Erika 11 Jul 2009

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:18.79 USA WISE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
02:12.80 USA PAMELIA Susan 20 Aug 1985
02:10.06 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1986
02:07.84 USA KNIGHT Beth 20 Aug 1989
02:06.87 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 02 Sep 2007
02:06.00 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 18 Oct 2008
02:04.62 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 17 Oct 2009
02:04.05 USA HECKMAN Dawn 17 Jul 2011
02:02.35 THA JUNKRAJANG Natthanan 14 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:53.36 USA WISE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
04:42.88 USA HIRSTY Jacki 23 Aug 1984
04:35.17 USA PAMELIA Susan 12 Aug 1985
04:33.08 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1986
04:30.38 USA KNIGHT Beth 25 Aug 1991
04:30.19 USA PIPES Karlyn 13 Aug 1995
04:28.76 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 1996
04:27.11 NZL CAMERON Kirsten 05 May 2007
04:25.60 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 26 Sep 2008
04:18.65 USA HECKMAN Dawn 16 Jul 2011
04:18.63 USA HECKMAN Dawn 16 Jul 2011

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:34.20 AUS POTTER Laurey 01 Jan 1980
11:42.57 AUS GILROY Andree 10 Mar 1984
10:36.50 USA CRONIN Claudia 01 Jan 1985
10:16.25 USA SWAYMAN-THOMS Sidney 24 Aug 1985
09:51.94 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1987
09:35.17 USA POPE Amy 01 Jan 1990
09:20.20 USA KNIGHT Beth 14 Jul 1991
09:16.82 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 05 Jul 1992
09:14.82 NZL CAMERON Kirsten 04 Aug 2006
09:13.22 NZL CAMERON Kirsten 04 May 2007
08:46.47 USA HECKMAN Dawn 14 Jul 2011

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
19:40.14 USA STEVENS Maryann 28 Aug 1983
18:20.58 USA PAMELIA Susan 20 Aug 1985
18:04.42 USA PAMELIA Susan 09 Aug 1986
18:04.05 USA POPE Amy 20 Aug 1990
18:02.01 USA POPE Amy 18 Aug 1991
17:55.58 USA KNIGHT Beth 12 Sep 1991
17:40.50 USA BURTON Karen 23 Aug 1992
17:38.70 USA BURTON Karen 19 May 1996
17:25.81 USA GEORGE Heidi S 10 Jul 2009
17:20.55 GBR CASSON Sophie 16 Jun 2017
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.42 USA CHURCH Barbara 28 Aug 1983
32.21 USA NEILL Kathy 24 Aug 1986
32.11 USA MAUER Beth 15 Oct 1988
31.47 USA PIPES Karlyn 09 Jul 1994
30.94 USA GRANER-GALLAS Diane 26 Jun 1996
30.82 JPN SHIRATA Nahomi 08 Oct 2006
29.15 USA INADA Noriko 16 Aug 2008
28.95 JPN NAKAMURA Mai 03 Oct 2009
28.86 JPN INADA Noriko 16 Jul 2010
28.80 USA INADA Noriko 05 Aug 2011
28.79 USA INADA Noriko 05 Aug 2011
28.57 USA INADA Noriko 07 Aug 2012

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:11.85 USA SKRIFVARS Lynn 08 Aug 1981
01:11.62 USA NEILL Kathy 12 Aug 1985
01:11.26 USA NEILL Kathy 24 Aug 1986
01:09.08 USA MAUER Beth 28 Aug 1988
01:09.07 USA HERRMANN Zena 26 Jul 1992
01:07.90 USA PIPES Karlyn 09 Jul 1994
01:07.13 USA PIPES Karlyn 14 Aug 1994
01:06.68 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 Aug 1995
01:05.42 USA GRANER-GALLAS Diane 27 Jun 1996
01:02.83 USA INADA Noriko 17 Aug 2008
01:02.26 JPN INADA Noriko 18 Jul 2010
01:01.78 USA INADA Noriko 06 Aug 2011
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:38.28 USA SKRIFVARS Lynn 08 Aug 1981
02:36.61 USA NEILL Kathy 12 Aug 1985
02:29.27 USA MAUER Beth 15 Oct 1988
02:29.17 USA HERRMANN Zena 28 Jul 1991
02:26.99 USA HERRMANN Zena 23 Aug 1992
02:23.47 GER FUCHS Daphne 25 Apr 1993
02:22.04 USA PIPES Karlyn 14 Aug 1994
02:21.40 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 Aug 1995
02:18.98 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 1996
02:18.76 JPN OHASHI Kana 18 Jul 2009
02:17.61 USA METZGER Sarabeth 06 Aug 2009

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
36.34 USA BELKNAP Alice 13 Aug 1983
36.18 AUS GIBSON Karen 01 Jan 1984
35.37 AUS GIBSON Karen 16 Jul 1986
34.56 GBR HOHMAN Margaret 01 Jan 1988
33.84 USA HANSEN Wenke 23 Aug 1999
33.61 USA MCCLELLAND Katie 13 Aug 2007
33.12 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 07 Oct 2007
32.42 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 26 Sep 2009
32.22 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 03 Sep 2013

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:21.11 CAN CATTRALL Yvonne 01 Jan 1979
01:18.88 AUS GIBSON Karen 16 Jul 1986
01:16.26 GBR HOHMAN Margaret 01 Jan 1987
01:14.52 GBR HOHMAN Margaret 01 Jan 1988
01:12.89 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 16 Jul 2007
01:12.85 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 07 Oct 2007
01:12.28 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 02 Mar 2008
01:11.87 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 04 Oct 2008
01:10.37 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 05 Sep 2009
01:10.25 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 27 Sep 2009
01:10.10 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 03 Oct 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:01.70 USA HARRIS-STANBURY Nancy 28 Aug 1983
03:00.74 AUS GIBSON Karen 28 Apr 1984
02:56.09 USA BENTY Gayle 12 Aug 1985
02:53.08 USA MELICK Karen L 09 Aug 1987
02:48.41 GER HILBIG Dagmar 01 Jan 1989
02:46.81 JPN KOSHIMIZU Hideka 16 Jul 1995
02:41.51 USA HANSEN Wenke 23 Aug 1999
02:35.33 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 16 Jul 2007
02:29.21 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 19 Jul 2009
02:28.93 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 17 Oct 2009

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
31.31 USA SHEDRON Karen 28 Aug 1983
30.02 USA PAMELIA Susan 26 Aug 1984
29.98 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1986
29.91 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 28 Aug 1988
29.22 USA HARRELL Beth 05 Jul 1992
29.17 BEL VERBAUWEN Pascale 22 Jun 1996
29.07 USA MOLL Tracie 18 Aug 1997
27.59 USA MARTINO Angel 03 Jun 2000
27.48 USA MORAVCOVA Martina 07 Jun 2008
26.80 NZL QUILTER Laura 08 Jun 2024

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:09.91 USA RUPPERT-PROSCH Christine 16 Aug 1981
01:07.56 USA PAMELIA Susan 20 Aug 1985
01:06.74 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 15 Oct 1988
01:06.24 USA SEAMAN Rosemarie 20 Aug 1989
01:06.08 USA HARRELL Beth 05 Jul 1992
01:05.23 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 Aug 1995
01:04.80 BEL VERBAUWEN Pascale 25 Jun 1996
01:00.03 USA MARTINO Angel 23 Jul 2000
58.81 USA MORAVCOVA Martina 07 Jun 2008
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:33.32 USA RUPPERT-PROSCH Christine 16 Aug 1981
02:32.71 USA BERG Sharon 27 Jul 1985
02:32.65 USA MURRAY Huddie 24 Aug 1987
02:30.34 USA MAUER Beth 28 Aug 1988
02:28.24 USA MAUER Beth 15 Oct 1988
02:28.06 GBR BRADES Diane 05 Jul 1992
02:27.54 USA BURTON Karen 23 Aug 1992
02:27.43 USA PIPES Karlyn 14 Aug 1994
02:24.02 JPN KOSHIMIZU Hideka 16 Jul 1995
02:21.43 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 Aug 1995
02:20.12 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 1996
02:20.07 RUS OJOGUINA Eugeniya 26 Aug 1999
02:13.60 DEN JACOBSEN Mette 07 May 2006

LCM Women 200m Medley (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:38.49 USA RUPPERT-PROSCH Christine 16 Aug 1981
02:35.60 USA PAMELIA Susan 12 Aug 1985
02:32.73 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1986
02:31.52 USA NEILSON Sandy 24 Aug 1987
02:29.22 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 28 Aug 1988
02:28.63 USA LALLIER Judith 22 Aug 1993
02:27.66 USA PIPES Karlyn 09 Jul 1994
02:26.51 JPN KOSHIMIZU Hideka 16 Jul 1995
02:25.89 USA PIPES Karlyn 13 Aug 1995
02:25.68 USA PIPES Karlyn 26 May 1996
02:25.63 USA DAY Nadine 17 Aug 2003
02:24.12 USA DAY Nadine 04 Jun 2004
02:22.83 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 16 Jul 2007
02:21.59 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 07 Oct 2007
02:13.89 USA ERNDL Erika 07 Jul 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Medley (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:43.12 USA RUPPERT-PROSCH Christine 16 Aug 1981
05:28.33 USA PAMELIA Susan 20 Aug 1985
05:23.84 USA MAUER Beth 28 Aug 1988
05:21.34 USA GLASGOW-RHODES Bonnie 18 Aug 1991
05:11.39 USA BURTON Karen 23 Aug 1992
05:08.67 USA PIPES Karlyn 09 Jul 1994
05:05.05 JPN KOSHIMIZU Hideka 22 Oct 1995
05:03.25 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 20 Jan 2008
04:56.08 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 08 Nov 2009

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
24.50 USA BARTHOLD Bill 01 Jan 1979
24.34 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 16 Jul 1986
24.27 USA MARVIN Stu 28 Aug 1988
23.45 USA GAINES Rowdy 01 Jan 1989
23.29 USA GAINES Rowdy 01 Jan 1990
23.21 USA GAINES Rowdy 24 Nov 1990
22.53 USA MUHAMMED Sabir 06 Jun 2009
22.13 USA SCHOEMAN Roland 13 Jul 2013

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
54.25 USA MC CONICA Jim 29 Aug 1982
52.32 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 16 Jul 1986
51.76 USA GAINES Rowdy 01 Jan 1989
51.68 USA GAINES Rowdy 01 Jan 1990
51.50 USA GAINES Rowdy 14 Jul 1991
51.34 JPN HARA  Hideaki 19 Jul 2008
51.24 GER KUTSCHER Paul Alexander 14 Jun 2009
50.84 GER KUNZELMANN Stephan 18 Sep 2009
50.34 USA RITTER Adam J 08 Aug 2015
49.80 USA TOWNSEND Darian 23 Jul 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:00.55 USA MC CONICA Jim 28 Aug 1983
01:55.48 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 16 Jul 1986
01:54.04 USA GAINES Rowdy 13 Jul 1990
01:53.15 AUS KOWALSKI Daniel 03 May 2009
01:52.13 USA RITTER Adam J 09 Aug 2015
01:50.55 USA TOWNSEND Darian 21 May 2016
01:49.56 USA TOWNSEND Darian 06 Aug 2016

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:16.32 USA MC CONICA Jim 28 Aug 1983
04:08.70 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 16 Jul 1986
04:07.04 USA GAINES Rowdy 14 Nov 1993
04:05.61 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 11 Aug 2002
04:05.19 BRA PAVAO Carlos 16 Nov 2007
03:58.42 AUS KOWALSKI Daniel 02 May 2009
03:58.12 USA TOWNSEND Darian 23 Jul 2016

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
10:32.80 AUS BROWN Peter 01 Jan 1979
10:23.86 NZL CHAMBERS David 16 Mar 1985
09:58.23 NZL CHAMBERS David 01 Feb 1986
08:46.99 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 16 Jul 1986
08:40.19 USA GAINES Rowdy 14 Nov 1993
08:26.26 BRA PAVAO Carlos 15 Nov 2007
08:18.76 AUS KOWALSKI Daniel 29 Apr 2009
08:10.78 GER LURZ Thomas 10 Mar 2012
08:08.53 GER WOLFGARTEN Jan 11 Mar 2012

Page 36



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:10.80 USA WILLIAMS Randy 29 Aug 1982
17:06.74 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 24 Aug 1987
17:06.73 USA NICHOLS Robert 28 Aug 1988
16:42.28 USA NEUGENT Ron 18 Aug 1991
16:36.06 USA PATTEN Bobby 22 Aug 1993
16:35.67 GER WIESE Sebestian 11 Apr 2003
16:33.70 ITA PIOVESAN Igor 09 Nov 2008
16:30.41 JPN KOIZUMI Asuka 07 Nov 2009
15:25.79 GER WOLFGARTEN Jan 11 Mar 2012

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
28.88 USA THOMAS Robert S 28 Aug 1983
27.93 USA OZIER Dix 12 Aug 1985
27.32 USA OZIER Dix 15 Oct 1988
27.26 USA MURPHY Sean 09 Jul 1994
26.66 GBR HARRIS Martin 04 Jun 2000
26.64 GBR HARRIS Martin 29 Mar 2002
26.54 ROU FLOREA Razvan Ionut 04 Aug 2010
26.02 GER HERBST Stefan 07 May 2011
25.98 USA TOWNSEND Darian 12 Jul 2014
25.97 USA TOWNSEND Darian 06 Aug 2016
25.59 PAR HOCKIN BRUSQUETTI Charles Daniel 09 Aug 2023
25.53 RUN FESIKOV Sergey 24 Sep 2023

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:02.21 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 28 Aug 1983
01:00.40 USA WOLF Tom 20 Aug 1985
01:00.19 USA LUNDBERG David 05 Jul 1992
01:00.03 USA YARID Jay 22 Aug 1993
59.20 USA MURPHY Sean 29 May 1994
58.66 USA MURPHY Sean 09 Jul 1994
57.24 GBR HARRIS Martin 02 Jun 2000
56.55 GER HERBST Stefan 07 May 2011
55.93 USA TOWNSEND Darian 13 Jul 2014
55.90 JPN MAEJIMA Ryota 20 Jul 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:17.20 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 28 Aug 1983
02:12.36 USA WOLF Tom 20 Aug 1985
02:11.77 USA WOLF Tom 24 Aug 1987
02:09.84 USA YARID Jay 22 Aug 1993
02:05.62 USA MURPHY Sean 09 Jul 1994
02:02.75 BRA ROMERO Rogerio 24 Nov 2000

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
30.88 USA MILTENBERGER Chester 22 May 1982
29.74 USA HOFSTETTER Rick 01 Jan 1987
29.42 USA GUTHRIE David 05 Jul 1992
29.38 JPN TOGO Hideaki 02 Mar 2003
29.17 AUT SCHMOLLINGER Patrick 27 Aug 2003
29.01 USA COMMINGS Jeff 07 Aug 2006
28.59 BRA ALENCAR Carlos 26 Nov 2009
28.47 RUS GEIBEL Sergei 17 Apr 2015
28.24 RUS GEIBEL Sergei 13 Aug 2015
27.97 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 26 Sep 2015
27.95 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 01 Sep 2019
27.74 JPN TOMINAGA Kohhei 12 Mar 2022
27.67 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 05 Jul 2024

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:09.30 USA JASTREMSKI Carl 02 Aug 1972
01:06.87 USA HOWELL Bruce 24 Aug 1987
01:05.65 USA LUNDBERG David 18 Aug 1991
01:05.64 USA VAN NEERDEN Seth 23 Aug 1998
01:05.02 GBR GILLINGHAM Nick 26 Aug 1999
01:04.40 AUT SCHMOLLINGER Patrick 29 Aug 2003
01:04.08 JPN IMAI Ryosuke 01 Aug 2010
01:02.90 BRA FISCHER Eduardo 14 May 2011
01:02.71 USA MOSES Ed 26 Jun 2011
01:02.48 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 23 Aug 2015
01:02.39 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 27 Sep 2015
01:01.25 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 31 Aug 2019
01:00.83 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 06 Jul 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:33.51 USA JASTREMSKI Carl 02 Aug 1972
02:26.61 USA HOWELL Bruce 24 Aug 1987
02:24.06 USA LUNDBERG David 18 Aug 1991
02:23.26 GBR GILLINGHAM Nick 05 Jun 1999
02:20.43 GBR GILLINGHAM Nick 25 Aug 1999
02:20.35 USA MOSES Ed 25 Jun 2011
02:19.67 USA MOSES Ed 25 Jun 2011
02:18.04 USA MARSHALL Gary 07 Jul 2012
02:16.79 JPN SHIMAZAKI Shotaro 10 Aug 2023

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
26.63 USA FERRIS John 29 Aug 1982
25.84 USA OZIER Dix 12 Aug 1985
25.31 USA BOTTOM Michael 15 Oct 1988
25.16 USA ALDERMAN Brian 08 Jul 2000
24.91 USA HALL Gary 15 Aug 2005
24.73 USA QUEVEDO Oswaldo 06 Aug 2006
24.15 VEN QUEVEDO Oswaldo 06 Aug 2009
23.26 USA SCHOEMAN Roland 13 Jul 2013
23.16 RUS KOSTIN Oleg 26 May 2023

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
58.94 USA SCHLICHER Fred 26 Aug 1979
58.52 USA EVANS Clay 12 Aug 1985
57.08 USA BELARDI James 09 Aug 1987
56.64 USA BOTTOM Michael 15 Oct 1988
56.49 BRA NETO Roberto 14 Nov 1999
56.25 USA PETCU Razvan 15 Aug 2004
56.14 JPN NAKAZONO Hiroki 24 Sep 2007
55.01 USA KEREKJARTO Tamas 26 Jul 2009
54.98 VEN QUEVEDO Oswaldo 09 Aug 2009
54.19 ROU GHERGHEL Ioan Stefan 03 Aug 2010
53.65 USA TOWNSEND Darian 27 Jul 2014
53.10 BRA MARTINS Henrique 08 Apr 2022
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:12.57 USA WILLIAMS Randy 29 Aug 1982
02:07.71 USA BELARDI James 09 Aug 1987
02:07.43 USA PATTEN Bobby 22 Aug 1993
02:03.85 USA PATTEN Bobby 04 Aug 1995
02:03.76 USA HAUPT Matt 12 Aug 2010
02:03.43 JPN OGA Takatsuga 17 Aug 2019

LCM Men 200m Medley (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:18.78 USA SCHLICHER Fred 25 Aug 1978
02:16.04 USA WOLF Tom 20 Aug 1985
02:15.10 USA HOWELL Bruce 24 Aug 1987
02:12.37 USA SCHUMAN Mark 15 Oct 1988
02:09.69 USA LUNDBERG David 18 Aug 1991
02:08.89 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 29 Jul 2000
02:07.94 USA KEREKJARTO Tamas 07 Jun 2009
02:06.76 USA KEREKJARTO Tamas 25 Jul 2009
02:05.52 USA BATHAZI Istvan 23 Aug 2009
02:03.54 BRA YABE Diogo De Oliveira 14 May 2011
02:02.18 USA TOWNSEND Darian 22 May 2016

LCM Men 400m Medley (30-34)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:59.05 USA MC CONICA Jim 28 Aug 1983
04:56.46 USA WOLF Tom 20 Aug 1985
04:54.65 USA WOLF Tom 24 Aug 1987
04:43.93 TCH KOLLROS Petr 15 Oct 1988
04:40.44 USA LUNDBERG David 05 Jul 1992
04:40.22 USA MURPHY Sean 09 Jul 1994
04:39.92 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 31 Jul 2000
04:38.89 ITA SORRENTINO Corrado 28 Jun 2007
04:38.36 ITA SORRENTINO Corrado 20 Apr 2008
04:36.65 JPN KOIZUMI Asuka 17 Jan 2009
04:35.41 JPN KOIZUMI Asuka 16 Jan 2010
04:33.91 GER LURZ Thomas 10 Mar 2012
04:31.36 BRA YABE Diogo De Oliveira 26 May 2012
04:24.11 POL WOJT Lukasz 09 Mar 2013
04:20.81 USA TOWNSEND Darian 23 Jul 2016
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Long Course – Individual
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35-39 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.03 USA BOAK Carolyn 28 Aug 1983
28.96 USA MUNGER Dot 24 Aug 1986
28.74 USA VAL Laura 01 Jan 1987
27.91 USA HIRSTY Jacki 28 Aug 1988
27.38 USA HIRSTY Jacki 09 Aug 1990
26.89 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 22 Aug 1993
26.75 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1998
26.66 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1999
26.53 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 09 Jun 2004
25.98 USA TORRES Dara 08 Aug 2006
25.58 AUS LOOF Nadine 29 Jun 2024

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:03.82 USA BOAK Carolyn 29 Aug 1982
01:03.79 USA MUNGER Dot 24 Aug 1986
01:01.92 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1987
01:00.25 USA HALFACRE Susan 28 Aug 1988
58.94 USA KNIGHT Beth 14 Aug 1994
58.38 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1998
58.31 ESP ROCA Laura 09 May 2015
58.09 USA ERNDL Erika 09 Jul 2016
57.38 PAR BALSANO Veronica 01 Dec 2022
57.24 BRA BALSANO Veronica 03 May 2025

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:23.10 USA BOAK Carolyn 29 Aug 1982
02:22.11 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 12 Aug 1984
02:20.97 USA MUNGER Dot 24 Aug 1986
02:14.11 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1987
02:09.33 USA HALFACRE Susan 28 Aug 1988
02:08.93 USA KNIGHT Beth 14 Aug 1994
02:07.11 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
02:06.94 USA PIPES Karlyn 10 Aug 1997
02:05.97 USA ERNDL Erika 09 Jul 2016
02:05.50 PAR BALSANO Veronica 02 Dec 2022
02:05.38 BRA BALSANO Veronica 04 May 2025
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:06.26 USA BOAK Carolyn 29 Aug 1982
05:03.70 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 12 Aug 1984
04:56.30 USA MUNGER Dot 24 Aug 1986
04:34.20 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1987
04:33.08 USA HALFACRE Susan 28 Aug 1988
04:31.35 USA KNIGHT Beth 28 Aug 1994
04:26.17 USA PIPES Karlyn 10 Aug 1997

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
14:04.00 AUS WILLIAMS Desley 01 Jan 1979
12:19.19 NZL CUTTRISS Gaye 03 Mar 1984
12:11.24 JPN NAKAHARA Takako 01 Jan 1985
11:03.50 NZL GRIFFITH Brenda 16 Jul 1986
10:21.68 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 11 Aug 1987
09:24.54 USA HALFACRE Susan 28 Aug 1988
09:20.62 USA KNIGHT Beth 08 Sep 1994
09:16.20 USA PIPES Karlyn 16 Aug 1997
09:13.49 USA TAORMINA Sheila 04 Aug 2006
09:11.15 NZL CAMERON Kirsten 18 Apr 2008
09:09.12 NZL CAMERON Kirsten 31 Jul 2010
09:08.47 AUS CAMERON Kirsten 18 Nov 2012

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
20:25.14 USA KATZ Jane 01 Sep 1980
19:51.26 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 04 Aug 1984
19:50.70 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 10 Aug 1986
18:12.11 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1987
17:59.12 USA KNIGHT Beth 14 Aug 1994
17:55.34 AUS BOND Penny 11 Apr 1998
17:46.58 USA PIPES Karlyn 13 Aug 2000
17:33.46 NZL CAMERON Kirsten 13 Mar 2009
17:31.97 AUS CAMERON Kirsten 11 Nov 2012
17:28.51 USA GEORGE Heidi S 13 Aug 2014
17:27.26 USA GEORGE Heidi S 17 May 2015
17:17.22 USA GEORGE Heidi S 06 Aug 2015
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
35.15 USA MCCULLOUGH Christine 19 Aug 1978
34.25 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 24 Aug 1986
32.64 USA VAL Laura 01 Jan 1987
32.39 USA VAL Laura 22 Jul 1990
31.83 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
31.71 BEL VERBAUWEN Pascale 09 Aug 1998
31.43 USA PIPES Karlyn 22 May 1999
30.49 USA HART Sheri 16 Jul 2006
30.40 USA HART Sheri 10 Aug 2006
30.17 USA HART Sheri 07 Aug 2010
29.45 USA INADA Noriko 12 Jul 2014
28.85 USA INADA Noriko 09 Aug 2014
28.63 USA INADA Noriko 18 Aug 2016

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:17.94 AUS BISHOP Elizabeth 06 Sep 1981
01:17.61 USA CORMAN Julie 20 Aug 1985
01:14.51 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 24 Aug 1986
01:11.41 CAN GILMORE Pat 15 Oct 1988
01:10.94 USA VAL Laura 30 Jul 1989
01:08.49 USA HERRMANN Zena 28 Aug 1994
01:06.88 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
01:06.29 USA PIPES Karlyn 09 Aug 1998
01:06.04 USA HART Sheri 09 Aug 2006
01:04.99 USA HART Sheri 08 Aug 2010
01:03.04 USA INADA Noriko 08 Aug 2013
01:02.69 USA INADA Noriko 08 Aug 2014
01:02.24 USA INADA Noriko 20 Aug 2016
01:01.75 USA INADA Noriko 19 Aug 2017

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:51.11 USA CHIDESTER Carol 28 Aug 1983
02:43.47 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 24 Aug 1986
02:35.77 CAN GILMORE Pat 15 Oct 1988
02:35.44 USA FARNSWORTH Karen 05 Jul 1992
02:26.66 USA HERRMANN Zena 28 Aug 1994
02:21.51 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
02:18.20 USA PIPES Karlyn 10 Aug 1997
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.56 AUS WILSMORE Rae 06 Sep 1981
37.04 USA PIERSON Ginger 28 Aug 1983
34.41 USA WETZEL-OSBORNE Leslie 20 Aug 1989
34.32 USA KRATTLI Caroline 06 Aug 2000
33.91 USA KRATTLI Caroline 18 Aug 2001
33.64 GER GERASCH Sylvia 06 Jun 2004
33.59 AUS FRAME Linley 02 May 2010
33.49 ITA CRESCENTINI Roberta 25 Jun 2010
33.10 ITA CRESCENTINI Roberta 24 Jun 2011
32.86 USA GLENN Katie 09 Aug 2013
32.67 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 20 Aug 2017
31.88 USA HERRMANN Danielle 02 Apr 2022
31.35 USA HERRMANN Danielle 07 Aug 2022

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:24.02 USA PIERSON Ginger 28 Aug 1983
01:22.00 CAN CATTRALL Yvonne 28 Apr 1984
01:21.65 AUS GIBSON Karen 01 Apr 1989
01:17.84 USA WETZEL-OSBORNE Leslie 20 Aug 1989
01:17.44 USA WETZEL-OSBORNE Leslie 20 Aug 1990
01:17.11 USA KRATTLI Caroline 23 Aug 1999
01:16.36 USA KRATTLI Caroline 20 Aug 2000
01:13.81 USA KRATTLI Caroline 17 Aug 2001
01:13.28 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 05 Feb 2012
01:12.77 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 16 Jun 2012
01:12.34 USA GLENN Katie 08 Aug 2013
01:10.47 USA HERRMANN Danielle 05 Aug 2022
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:05.62 USA PIERSON Ginger 28 Aug 1983
03:01.45 CAN CATTRALL Yvonne 28 Apr 1984
02:57.17 USA BENTY Gayle 15 Oct 1988
02:55.60 AUS GIBSON Karen 02 Apr 1989
02:54.85 USA WETZEL-OSBORNE Leslie 20 Aug 1989
02:53.64 USA MELICK Karen L 02 Aug 1992
02:51.75 GER HILBIG Dagmar 12 Sep 1993
02:50.92 GER HILBIG Dagmar 06 Sep 1995
02:50.66 GER HILBIG Dagmar 28 Apr 1996
02:47.55 USA KRATTLI Caroline 23 Aug 1999
02:46.38 USA KRATTLI Caroline 20 Aug 2000
02:41.76 USA KRATTLI Caroline 19 Aug 2001
02:35.40 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 10 Jun 2012
02:34.00 ITA CELLI Elisa 10 May 2025

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.22 USA FERRIS-FARMER Joan 29 Aug 1982
30.17 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1987
29.27 USA HALFACRE Susan 28 Aug 1988
28.77 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1998
28.32 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1999
28.08 AUS HAYES Lynne 17 Mar 2009
28.03 AUS HAYES Lynne 30 Apr 2009
27.80 USA INADA Noriko 09 Aug 2013
27.46 USA INADA Noriko 05 Aug 2014

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:12.29 USA JOHNSON Lucy 28 Aug 1983
01:10.36 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 12 Aug 1984
01:06.63 USA PAMELIA Susan 24 Aug 1987
01:05.39 USA HALFACRE Susan 28 Aug 1988
01:04.89 USA PIPES Karlyn 10 Aug 1997
01:03.93 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1998
01:03.79 USA MOLL Tracie 23 Aug 1999
01:03.39 AUS HAYES Lynne 21 Apr 2008
01:02.44 AUS HAYES Lynne 19 Mar 2009
01:02.04 BRA SARRUF Carolina 30 Jul 2022
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Women 200m Butterfly (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:47.13 USA JOHNSON Lucy 28 Aug 1983
02:36.20 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 05 Aug 1984
02:27.94 USA VAL Laura 01 Jan 1988
02:26.38 USA VAL Laura 30 Jul 1989
02:22.69 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
02:20.21 USA PIPES Karlyn 10 Aug 1997

LCM Women 200m Medley (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:44.21 USA FERRIS-FARMER Joan 29 Aug 1982
02:42.43 USA CHANDLER Susan 24 Aug 1986
02:37.26 CAN GILMORE Pat 15 Oct 1988
02:36.67 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 22 Aug 1993
02:28.93 USA LALLIER Judith 28 Aug 1994
02:25.31 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
02:21.47 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 14 Jan 2012
02:21.09 USA HERRMANN Danielle 06 Aug 2022
02:20.75 PAR BALSANO Veronica 16 Oct 2024
02:19.59 BRA BALSANO Veronica 02 May 2025

LCM Women 400m Medley (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:52.87 USA BOAK Carolyn 29 Aug 1982
05:40.56 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 12 Aug 1984
05:38.42 AUS WATSON Loraine 15 Oct 1988
05:37.19 USA FARNSWORTH Karen 18 Aug 1991
05:34.47 USA FARNSWORTH Karen 05 Jul 1992
05:26.26 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 19 May 1996
05:24.93 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 22 Jun 1996
05:07.21 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jun 1997
05:05.10 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 09 Jun 2012
04:59.59 JPN MATSUDA Hitomi 16 Jun 2012
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
25.31 USA MCPHERSON Andrew M 30 May 1982
24.97 USA MUNGER Peter 01 Jan 1987
24.81 USA HICKCOX William Thomas 15 Oct 1988
24.79 USA HICKCOX William Thomas 06 Aug 1989
24.72 USA HESS Richard 20 Aug 1990
24.56 RUS MARKOVSKY Alexei 05 Jul 1992
24.27 USA STAHL Bruce 08 Aug 1993
23.20 JPN GAINES Rowdy 17 Jul 1994
22.76 GBR FOSTER Mark 20 Aug 2005
22.72 GER RAZETO Stefano 01 Jun 2024
22.40 GER RAZETO Stefano 31 May 2025

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
55.38 USA SCHLICHER Fred 28 Aug 1983
55.08 AUS HENRY Gary 05 Apr 1990
54.92 USA ARTLEY Will 18 Aug 1991
54.28 USA MONTGOMERY Jim 05 Jul 1992
54.01 USA STAHL Bruce 08 Aug 1993
52.13 JPN GAINES Rowdy 17 Jul 1994
51.49 USA GAINES Rowdy 16 Jul 1995
50.78 JPN HARA  Hideaki 27 Sep 2009
50.55 USA OWEN Cameron 24 Jan 2025

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:00.45 USA SCHLICHER Fred 28 Aug 1983
01:57.95 USA STEPHENSON Dan 05 Jul 1992
01:55.36 JPN GAINES Rowdy 17 Jul 1994
01:54.86 USA SAEGER Richard 17 Aug 2001
01:52.84 USA PYSHNENKO Vladmir 06 Aug 2006
01:51.84 JPN HIHARA Shogo 07 Aug 2023
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:21.98 USA SCHLICHER Fred 28 Aug 1983
04:18.35 USA MC CONICA Jim 24 Aug 1987
04:15.49 USA STEPHENSON Dan 05 Jul 1992
04:12.95 JPN GAINES Rowdy 17 Jul 1994
04:10.37 USA GAINES Rowdy 13 Nov 1994
04:07.64 USA GAINES Rowdy 16 Jul 1995
04:06.73 BRA HELENO Gustavo 11 Nov 2011
04:05.91 BUL STOYCHEV Petar 10 Mar 2012
04:00.78 UAE REVISHVILI Irakli 28 Feb 2024
03:59.79 JPN HIHARA Shogo 21 Sep 2025

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
09:57.12 AUS KOOREY John 01 Jan 1980
09:30.22 USA BABCOCK Bill 28 Apr 1984
09:14.04 USA WILLIAMS Randy 16 Jul 1986
09:09.59 USA BITTNER Brant 15 Oct 1988
08:52.22 USA STEPHENSON Dan 05 Jul 1992
08:44.46 USA GAINES Rowdy 13 Nov 1994
08:38.73 USA GAINES Rowdy 12 Nov 1995
08:35.29 BRA HELENO Gustavo 08 Nov 2011
08:18.44 BUL STOYCHEV Petar 10 Mar 2012
08:17.65 UAE REVISHVILI Irakli 26 Feb 2024

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:53.89 USA GRAY David 29 Aug 1982
17:53.72 USA BABCOCK Bill 28 Apr 1984
17:50.69 USA BABCOCK Bill 26 Aug 1984
17:31.93 USA MCCAFFERY Michael 01 Jan 1988
17:26.29 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 1989
17:25.17 USA PLACAK Robert 29 May 1994
17:11.82 USA ASMUTH Paul 31 Jul 1994
16:37.34 USA GAINES Rowdy 13 Nov 1994
16:32.72 USA DERKS Christopher 14 Aug 2008
16:00.04 BUL STOYCHEV Petar 11 Mar 2012
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 50m Backstroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
28.04 USA MANN Thompson 26 Aug 1978
27.76 USA BRITT J Clay 25 Jul 1999
27.60 USA BRITT J Clay 01 Aug 1999
27.50 USA ROSS Michael 15 Aug 2004
27.03 USA SILVA JR Edilson 08 Aug 2009
26.99 GER THELOKE Stev 09 Mar 2013
26.43 PNG PINI Ryan 20 Aug 2017
26.18 GER RAZETO Stefano 07 May 2022
26.04 PAR HOCKIN BRUSQUETTI Charles Daniel 01 Mar 2024
25.76 GER RAZETO Stefano 02 Jun 2024

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:03.00 USA MANN Thompson 26 Aug 1978
01:02.53 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 12 Aug 1985
01:01.60 AUS COOPER Brad 07 Apr 1990
01:00.95 USA SPECHT William 22 Aug 1993
01:00.13 USA BRITT J Clay 01 Aug 1999
59.91 USA ERICSON Eric 20 Aug 2000
59.18 USA ROSS Michael 09 Aug 2006
59.04 GER THELOKE Stev 06 Sep 2013
58.86 ROU GHERGHEL Ioan Stefan 15 Aug 2015
57.91 PNG PINI Ryan 19 Aug 2017
57.78 JPN SASAKI Manabu 22 Oct 2023
57.28 JPN SASAKI Manabu 03 Dec 2023
56.59 PAR HOCKIN BRUSQUETTI Charles Daniel 28 Feb 2024
56.46 PAR HOCKIN BRUSQUETTI Charles Daniel 12 Aug 2025

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:19.40 USA MANN Thompson 26 Aug 1978
02:17.31 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 12 Aug 1985
02:13.83 USA WOLF Tom 29 Jul 1990
02:09.26 USA VEATCH Daniel 09 Jul 2000
02:07.97 ITA MACCIANTI Marco 22 Jun 2016
02:04.96 PAR HOCKIN BRUSQUETTI Charles Daniel 27 Feb 2024
02:01.71 JPN MORITA Junichi 24 Mar 2024
02:01.32 JPN MORITA Junichi 05 Jul 2024
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LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.01 USA KEYSER Jak 14 Aug 1982
31.52 USA MILTENBERGER Chester 24 Aug 1987
30.79 USA MALCOLM Doug 05 Jul 1992
30.13 USA GUTHRIE David 27 Aug 1995
29.40 GER MORKEN Gerald 25 Aug 1996
29.09 USA DICKS Wally 23 Aug 1998
28.95 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 29 Aug 2007
28.53 USA COMMINGS Jeff 25 May 2009
28.47 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 24 Oct 2009
28.47 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 11 Feb 2022
28.35 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 31 Jul 2022
27.83 JPN NOMURA Ryouta 11 Aug 2023

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:12.73 USA CARGILL Rodney 18 Jun 1983
01:11.43 USA KOLAR Clay 26 Aug 1984
01:10.20 USA MILTENBERGER Chester 24 Aug 1987
01:07.90 USA SCHUMAN Mark 05 Jul 1992
01:05.67 USA GUTHRIE David 27 Aug 1995
01:05.03 USA DICKS Wally 23 Aug 1998
01:04.73 GBR GILLINGHAM Nick 07 Jun 2004
01:02.72 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 25 Oct 2009
01:02.40 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 11 Feb 2020
01:01.99 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 06 Jul 2024

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:43.30 USA WISNER Peter 28 Aug 1983
02:40.81 USA JESTER Mal 11 Aug 1984
02:40.18 USA ZISKIN Ken 16 Jul 1986
02:35.66 USA HARRISON Greg 24 Aug 1987
02:34.61 USA HARRISON Greg 05 Aug 1990
02:33.05 USA SCHUMAN Mark 05 Jul 1992
02:24.37 USA GUTHRIE David 04 Aug 1995
02:20.29 GBR GILLINGHAM Nick 05 Jun 2004
02:20.11 JPN KOBAYASHI Ryo 15 Sep 2024
02:16.38 USA FISCHER Brandon 08 Aug 2025
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LCM Men 50m Butterfly (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
27.31 USA ENNIS Richard 01 Sep 1980
27.00 USA FOOTE John T 16 Jul 1986
26.35 USA MUNGER Peter 07 Jun 1987
25.93 USA BOTTOM Michael 01 Aug 1993
25.89 USA REDIG Thomas 23 Aug 1999
25.77 USA JOURDONNAIS Tyler 29 Jul 2000
25.00 USA KING Wade 18 Aug 2002
24.70 GBR FOSTER Mark 19 Aug 2005
24.69 RSA NEETHLING Frans Ryk 17 Mar 2012
24.28 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei 19 Jul 2015
24.14 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei 15 Aug 2015
24.03 PAR HOCKIN Benjamin 02 Dec 2022
24.03 GER RAZETO Stefano 31 May 2024
23.74 GER RAZETO Stefano 30 May 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
58.59 USA SCHLICHER Fred 28 Aug 1983
58.08 USA BELARDI James 05 Jul 1992
58.06 USA BOTTOM Michael 01 Aug 1993
57.44 USA SPECHT William 22 Aug 1993
57.39 USA SPECHT William 28 Aug 1994
56.60 USA STUART Jeff 25 Jun 1996
56.39 USA JOURDONNAIS Tyler 01 Aug 2000
56.07 USA ROSS Michael 15 Aug 2004
55.84 JPN NOMURA Eiji 08 Mar 2009
55.43 USA KEREKJARTO Tamas 18 Jul 2015
55.35 ROU GHERGHEL Ioan Stefan 13 Aug 2015
54.02 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei 17 Aug 2017
53.65 USA KAWAMOTO Kohei 02 Aug 2018

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:12.91 USA SCHLICHER Fred 28 Aug 1983
02:09.18 USA BELARDI James 05 Jul 1992
02:08.51 USA SPECHT William 28 Aug 1994
02:06.74 USA STUART Jeff 27 Jun 1996
02:04.76 USA CREAGER Brent 01 Aug 2015
02:02.54 RUS SKVORTSOV Nikolay 26 Apr 2019
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LCM Men 200m Medley (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:21.50 USA SCHLICHER Fred 06 Aug 1983
02:20.44 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 12 Aug 1985
02:20.37 USA MC CONICA Jim 24 Aug 1987
02:19.17 USA WOLF Tom 01 Jan 1990
02:18.33 USA CORLISS Stuart 18 Aug 1991
02:16.49 USA SCHUMAN Mark 05 Jul 1992
02:15.21 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 09 Jul 1994
02:14.94 POL WOLNY Dariusz 19 Jun 1998
02:14.40 NED VAN NORDEN Edwin 29 Jul 2000
02:13.02 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 20 Aug 2000
02:11.23 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 25 Mar 2002
02:08.19 USA KARNAUGH Ron 03 Aug 2002
02:07.24 BRA YABE Diogo De Oliveira 22 Apr 2016
02:05.65 USA TOWNSEND Darian 07 Jul 2019

LCM Men 400m Medley (35-39)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:59.66 USA SCHLICHER Fred 28 Aug 1983
04:58.48 USA CORLISS Stuart 18 Aug 1991
04:55.13 USA BELARDI James 05 Jul 1992
04:50.18 UKR FESENKO Sergey 09 Jul 1994
04:46.79 POL WOLNY Dariusz 21 Jun 1998
04:43.17 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 20 Aug 2000
04:42.45 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 28 Mar 2002
04:38.50 SUI BAILLOD Julien 12 Aug 2015
04:37.36 BRA YABE Diogo De Oliveira 21 Apr 2016
04:36.66 GRE DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 14 Aug 2019
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40-44 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.10 USA MUELLER Ardeth 28 Aug 1983
28.64 USA MARTIN Martha 01 Jan 1988
28.05 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1992
27.39 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 25 Aug 1996
26.97 USA EMERY Elizabeth 18 Aug 2002
26.88 USA DOELGER Maria 17 Aug 2003
26.88 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 18 Feb 2006
26.60 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 24 Feb 2007
26.59 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 21 Apr 2008
26.56 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 22 Feb 2009
26.44 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 07 Nov 2009

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:07.15 USA MUELLER Ardeth 02 Jul 1983
01:06.92 USA BOAK Carolyn 16 Jun 1985
01:06.70 USA BOAK Carolyn 01 Jan 1987
01:03.40 USA MARTIN Martha 01 Jan 1988
01:02.99 USA VAL Laura 26 Jul 1992
01:02.24 USA VAL Laura 20 Jun 1993
01:01.41 USA VAL Laura 29 May 1994
01:00.63 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 25 Aug 1996
59.98 USA PIPES Karlyn 08 Jun 2002
59.13 USA EMERY Elizabeth 18 Aug 2002
58.43 USA DOELGER Maria 17 Aug 2003
58.04 USA BRAUN Erika L 08 Jun 2013
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LCM Women 200m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:26.62 USA MUELLER Ardeth 28 Aug 1983
02:24.38 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
02:21.77 USA MARTIN Martha 01 Jan 1988
02:21.09 USA MUNGER Dot 18 Aug 1991
02:17.68 USA VAL Laura 20 Jun 1993
02:17.01 USA VAL Laura 25 Jul 1993
02:15.71 USA VAL Laura 29 May 1994
02:14.97 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 1994
02:14.14 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1999
02:13.27 AUS MAYES Lesleigh 01 Apr 2000
02:13.10 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 20 Aug 2000
02:12.75 USA SIMPSON Susanne 29 Mar 2002
02:09.73 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2002
02:09.34 USA PIPES Karlyn 01 Aug 2004
02:09.28 USA PIPES Karlyn 15 Aug 2005
02:08.42 JPN FUJINO Maiko 04 Jul 2024

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:11.25 USA MUELLER Ardeth 28 Aug 1983
05:00.18 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
04:57.60 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 16 Jul 1989
04:54.49 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 15 Jul 1990
04:48.82 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 1994
04:48.25 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 26 Jul 1998
04:42.71 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1998
04:39.82 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1999
04:38.89 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 20 Aug 2000
04:35.74 AUS PALFREY Penny 26 Mar 2002
04:28.24 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2002
04:23.82 USA EVANS Janet 11 Jun 2011
04:22.87 USA EVANS Janet 13 Aug 2011
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LCM Women 800m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
13:34.55 AUS JOHNSTON Lee 01 Jan 1981
12:11.79 AUS JOHNSTON Lee 01 Jan 1983
11:08.20 USA KATZ Jane 01 Jan 1985
10:57.06 USA MUELLER Ardeth 05 Jul 1985
10:28.26 USA IANNACONE Charlotte 24 Aug 1987
10:10.64 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 27 May 1989
10:07.92 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 29 Jun 1991
09:57.69 USA VAL Laura 25 Jul 1993
09:47.17 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 26 Jul 1998
09:37.13 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1998
09:32.18 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1999
09:31.64 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 20 Aug 2000
09:25.95 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 16 Aug 2001
09:24.90 AUS PALFREY Penny 09 Feb 2002
09:24.77 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Sep 2002
08:59.06 USA EVANS Janet 11 Jun 2011

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
20:42.11 USA KATZ Jane 28 Aug 1983
20:17.80 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
19:13.16 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 06 Aug 1989
19:00.40 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 30 Aug 1992
18:33.28 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 26 Jul 1998
18:14.34 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1998
17:56.52 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2003
17:49.26 GBR CAMERON Kirsten 13 Jun 2014
17:31.51 GBR CAMERON Kirsten 10 May 2015
17:29.43 USA GEORGE Heidi S 30 Jun 2017
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LCM Women 50m Backstroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
37.18 USA VANDERBUSH Caren 27 Jul 1980
36.90 AUS STANTON Maureen 15 Apr 1984
35.09 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 01 Jan 1985
34.68 USA MARTIN Martha 01 Jan 1988
34.21 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 07 Jun 1992
32.42 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1992
32.25 USA VAL Laura 29 May 1994
31.99 RSA MCCARNEY Beverley 08 Jun 2004
31.69 JPN NAKANO Junko 04 Oct 2008
31.49 CAN MABEE Cindy 07 Mar 2009
31.08 VEN RIVERA Maria 09 Jun 2013
30.89 VEN RIVERA Maria 10 Jun 2013
30.48 FIN LUOTO Raakel 24 Oct 2015
30.47 FIN LUOTO Raakel 20 Aug 2017
30.27 USA INADA Noriko 01 Aug 2018
29.62 USA INADA Noriko 02 Aug 2018

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:21.47 USA VANDERBUSH Caren 01 Sep 1980
01:18.38 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 01 Jan 1985
01:15.24 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 16 Jul 1986
01:13.50 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 01 Jan 1991
01:11.03 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1992
01:10.45 USA BAKER Beth 18 Aug 2001
01:09.38 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2002
01:08.66 USA PIPES Karlyn 01 Aug 2004
01:08.64 ITA PAROCCHI Silvia 02 Jun 2007
01:08.32 AUS WHITFORD Helen 23 Apr 2008
01:07.06 CAN MABEE Cindy 07 Mar 2009
01:06.67 FIN LUOTO Raakel 25 Oct 2015
01:06.32 FIN LUOTO Raakel 19 Aug 2017
01:04.70 USA INADA Noriko 31 Jul 2018
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LCM Women 200m Backstroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:57.53 USA BENNETT Betty 28 Aug 1983
02:47.57 USA CHIDESTER Carol 20 Aug 1985
02:46.74 GBR CORK Anne 01 Jan 1991
02:43.23 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 07 Jun 1992
02:36.89 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 27 Mar 1994
02:34.18 USA COURTNEY Zena H 01 Aug 1999
02:33.95 USA BAKER Beth 19 Aug 2001
02:25.91 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2003
02:23.18 USA SMITH Jody 06 Aug 2009
02:20.72 USA HARRIGAN Kelly M 23 Aug 2024

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.53 USA LEILICH Joann 28 Aug 1983
40.10 GBR FORD Diane 12 Aug 1985
38.37 USA PIERSON Ginger 16 Jul 1986
37.59 AUS MACLEOD Jan 15 Oct 1988
37.32 USA MUNGER Dot 18 Aug 1991
37.02 USA WRIGHT-BELKNAP Alice 23 Aug 1992
36.94 GER FRESE Dagmar 24 Jun 1996
35.88 GER FRESE Dagmar 25 Jun 1996
35.71 GER HILBIG Dagmar 22 Jun 1998
35.05 GER HILBIG Dagmar 28 Aug 1999
34.97 GER HILBIG Dagmar 01 Aug 2000
33.79 USA KRATTLI Caroline 27 Mar 2002
33.25 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 23 Jul 2006
33.14 AUS FRAME Linley 09 Apr 2011
33.09 AUS FRAME Linley 17 Apr 2012
32.47 USA GLENN Katie 19 Aug 2016
32.42 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 02 Sep 2022
32.30 AUS HUNTER Sally 04 May 2025
32.11 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 31 May 2025
31.48 AUS HUNTER Sally 13 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:29.27 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 01 Nov 1983
01:27.69 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 01 May 1984
01:27.12 USA PIERSON Ginger 08 Jun 1986
01:26.31 USA PIERSON Ginger 16 Jul 1986
01:24.95 USA PIERSON Ginger 24 Aug 1986
01:21.73 USA WALKER Deb W 18 Aug 1991
01:18.57 GER FRESE Dagmar 24 Jun 1996
01:18.34 GER HILBIG Dagmar 21 Jun 1998
01:17.21 GER HILBIG Dagmar 26 Aug 1999
01:16.81 GER HILBIG Dagmar 31 Jul 2000
01:13.82 USA KRATTLI Caroline 28 Mar 2002
01:13.80 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 05 Aug 2007
01:13.78 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 23 May 2009
01:12.74 AUS FRAME Linley 14 Apr 2012
01:12.29 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 12 Mar 2022
01:11.74 AUS HUNTER Sally 03 May 2025
01:11.49 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 30 May 2025
01:09.24 AUS HUNTER Sally 08 Aug 2025

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:13.07 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 01 Jan 1983
03:12.99 GBR FORD Diane 12 Aug 1985
03:08.58 USA PIERSON Ginger 08 Jun 1986
03:07.35 USA PIERSON Ginger 16 Jul 1986
03:01.46 USA WALKER Deb W 30 Jun 1991
02:59.24 USA BENTY Gayle 22 Aug 1993
02:56.21 AUS GIBSON Karen 13 Mar 1994
02:56.17 GER FRESE Dagmar 23 Jun 1996
02:51.96 GER HILBIG Dagmar 20 Jun 1998
02:49.95 GER HILBIG Dagmar 25 Aug 1999
02:42.06 USA KRATTLI Caroline 26 Mar 2002
02:38.44 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 09 Aug 2006
02:37.41 GER HEIDEMANN Nicole 12 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.16 USA MUELLER Ardeth 09 Jul 1983
30.54 USA MARTIN Martha 01 Jan 1988
30.13 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1992
29.93 USA VAL Laura 29 May 1994
29.89 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 1994
29.59 USA BAKER Beth 19 Aug 2001
29.58 USA PIPES Karlyn 08 Jun 2002
28.97 USA EMERY Elizabeth 18 Aug 2002
28.62 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 06 Aug 2006
28.52 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 25 May 2009
28.36 USA BRAUN Erika L 08 Jun 2013
28.31 SUI STAMPFLI Carla 29 Jun 2024
28.24 SUI STAMPFLI Carla 10 Aug 2025

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:13.77 USA MUELLER Ardeth 13 Aug 1983
01:11.80 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
01:10.22 USA MARTIN Martha 01 Jan 1988
01:09.45 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 20 Aug 1989
01:06.27 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1992
01:05.70 USA PIPES Karlyn 08 Jun 2002
01:04.84 USA PIPES Karlyn 01 Aug 2004
01:03.38 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 07 Aug 2006
01:03.36 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 23 May 2009

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:52.70 USA MUELLER Ardeth 28 Aug 1983
02:41.67 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
02:33.51 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 06 Aug 1989
02:32.59 USA VAL Laura 30 Jul 1995
02:32.14 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 23 Aug 1999
02:29.81 USA BAKER Beth 18 Aug 2001
02:29.37 USA SIMPSON Susanne 30 Mar 2002
02:26.47 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2002
02:25.69 USA PIPES Karlyn 25 May 2003
02:24.78 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 23 Jul 2006
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Medley (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:47.96 USA MUELLER Ardeth 13 Aug 1983
02:46.81 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
02:46.00 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 06 Aug 1989
02:43.49 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 12 Aug 1990
02:42.09 USA OGIER-POLLARD Danielle 06 Jun 1993
02:38.20 USA VAL Laura 25 Jul 1993
02:38.18 USA NEILSON-BELL Sandy 25 Aug 1996
02:30.96 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 20 Aug 2000
02:29.80 USA KRATTLI Caroline 25 Mar 2002
02:27.81 USA PIPES Karlyn 08 Jun 2002
02:27.28 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2003
02:26.83 USA PIPES Karlyn 01 Aug 2004
02:25.03 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 05 Aug 2007
02:20.73 JPN FUJINO Maiko 07 Jul 2024

LCM Women 400m Medley (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:55.13 USA MUELLER Ardeth 30 Jul 1983
05:53.62 USA MUELLER Ardeth 12 Aug 1985
05:46.50 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 16 Jul 1989
05:45.58 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 28 Jul 1991
05:39.70 USA VAL Laura 25 Jul 1993
05:21.32 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 20 Aug 2000
05:15.73 USA PIPES Karlyn 11 Aug 2002
05:12.58 USA PIPES Karlyn 25 May 2003
05:09.83 USA PIPES Karlyn 01 Aug 2004
04:58.01 JPN FUJINO Maiko 03 Jul 2024
04:58.01 JPN FUJINO Maiko 10 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
25.25 USA GARTON Tim 28 Aug 1983
24.93 USA WHATLEY Tom 05 Jul 1992
24.39 USA ABBOTT Rick 27 Aug 1995
24.25 JPN BARNES Brent 20 Jul 1998
24.14 USA BOATWRIGHT David 13 Jul 2003
23.91 ITA GIALDI Massimiliano 02 Mar 2008
23.86 ITA GIALDI Massimiliano 21 Apr 2008
23.60 USA JACOBSON Brian L 10 Aug 2013
23.43 USA JACOBSON Brian L 07 Aug 2014
23.31 USA JACOBSON Brian L 13 Aug 2014
23.25 JPN HARA  Hideaki 15 Jul 2018
23.20 LAT DUDA Andrejs 02 Sep 2022
23.14 ESP BILDOSOLA Mikel 03 Jun 2023
23.14 ESP KURNOSOV Andrei 08 Aug 2023

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
56.36 USA GARTON Tim 28 Aug 1983
56.01 RSA DOWNES Terry 05 Jul 1992
56.00 RSA DOWNES Terry 15 Apr 1993
55.86 USA GRIFFITH James 09 Jul 1994
55.26 USA HEDRICK Trip 24 Jul 1994
54.47 USA ABBOTT Rick 27 Aug 1995
54.45 FRA GALAUTINE Vladimir 23 Jun 1996
53.78 USA GROSELLE Jack R 23 Aug 1998
53.69 BRA DELGADO Cyro 01 Dec 2002
53.66 SWE SJOHOLM Joakim 17 Jul 2004
53.50 USA SAEGER Richard 03 Jul 2005
53.45 USA SAEGER Richard 05 Aug 2006
53.29 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 18 May 2008
52.48 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 03 Aug 2008
52.10 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 25 Jul 2009
51.72 USA PYSHNENKO Vladmir 01 Aug 2010
51.59 JPN HARA  Hideaki 14 Nov 2015
51.21 JPN HARA  Hideaki 14 Jul 2018
50.73 ITA MAGNINI Filippo 30 Jun 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:08.06 USA GARTON Tim 28 Aug 1983
02:07.90 USA GARTON Tim 28 Apr 1984
02:06.55 USA GARTON Tim 12 Aug 1985
02:05.76 USA AUDLEY David 24 Aug 1987
02:05.06 USA BRODERICK Tim 01 Jan 1992
02:03.28 USA BRODERICK Tim 22 Aug 1993
02:01.16 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
02:01.07 USA RHYNE Joseph 23 Aug 1999
02:00.92 USA CARTER Paul 05 Aug 2001
01:58.61 USA SMITH Paul 17 Aug 2001
01:58.50 GER DITZEL Kai 18 Jun 2004
01:57.76 USA SAEGER Richard 16 Jul 2006
01:55.06 USA SAEGER Richard 06 Aug 2006
01:55.06 USA ROSS Michael 06 Aug 2009
01:53.65 USA PYSHNENKO Vladmir 02 Aug 2010

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:38.82 USA JONES Burwell 08 Sep 1974
04:34.80 USA GARTON Tim 12 Aug 1985
04:32.62 USA GRAY David 24 Aug 1986
04:31.17 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 30 Jun 1992
04:24.26 USA BRODERICK Tim 22 Aug 1993
04:22.80 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
04:20.37 USA YNTEMA Hess 11 Aug 1996
04:15.86 USA RHYNE Joseph 23 Aug 1999
04:15.57 USA PHILLIPS Brett 19 Aug 2001
04:12.26 USA BAKER Dennis 15 Aug 2005
04:06.74 USA HOCHSTEIN Erik 24 Jul 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:36.81 AUS AYERS Anthony 01 Jan 1978
10:23.70 USA GEOGHEGAN Jack 01 Jan 1985
09:48.41 USA GRAY Ed 16 Jul 1986
09:28.48 USA GRAY David 01 Jan 1987
09:27.20 USA GRAY David 01 Jan 1988
09:20.86 USA BRODERICK Tim 01 Jan 1993
09:19.34 USA BRODERICK Tim 29 May 1994
08:57.66 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
08:48.69 USA RHYNE Joseph 23 Aug 1999
08:46.84 GER KLEIBER Michael 21 Jun 2003
08:41.65 USA ERWIN Jeff 27 Jul 2005
08:37.81 USA KOSTICH Alex 25 Jul 2010
08:36.41 ITA PAMPANA Samuele 25 May 2016
08:35.85 ITA NISATO Nicola 12 Aug 2019

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:23.82 USA THOMPSON Paul 29 Aug 1982
17:43.60 USA BRYAN Todd 23 Aug 1992
17:35.83 USA BRYAN Todd 23 Aug 1993
16:58.52 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
16:45.53 GER KLEIBER Michael 22 Jun 2003
16:39.60 USA ERWIN Jeff 14 Aug 2008
16:36.91 USA KOSTICH Alex 23 Jul 2010
16:24.76 ITA NISATO Nicola 07 Apr 2018
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.94 USA WHITTEN Phillip 28 Aug 1983
29.38 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 12 Aug 1990
29.10 USA EVANS Clay 26 Jun 1996
28.90 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1998
28.69 USA ROCCA Peter 23 Aug 1999
28.28 USA BRITT J Clay 04 Aug 2002
27.88 USA BRITT J Clay 18 Aug 2002
27.47 USA ROSS Michael 23 Aug 2008
27.38 BRA SILVA JR Edilson 06 Aug 2010
27.30 JPN ITOI Osamu 27 Sep 2014
27.27 RUS SHILIN Aleksandr 18 Aug 2017
27.13 BAR NECKLES Nicholas 18 Aug 2019
27.10 GBR CLAY Matthew Guy 20 Apr 2024

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:07.73 USA BURNS Rich 28 Aug 1983
01:07.40 USA GANTNER Charles 20 Aug 1985
01:03.39 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 11 Aug 1990
01:02.48 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1998
01:01.68 USA BRITT J Clay 04 Aug 2002
01:00.91 USA BRITT J Clay 18 Aug 2002
01:00.64 USA SAEGER Richard 16 Jul 2006
01:00.56 USA STEVENSON Chris 17 Aug 2008
59.82 USA ROSS Michael 24 Aug 2008
59.08 USA ROSS Michael 07 Aug 2009
58.45 BAR NECKLES Nicholas 17 Aug 2019
58.38 ITA CATALANO Enrico 03 Feb 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:30.58 USA BURNS Rich 28 Aug 1983
02:30.43 USA BURNS Rich 24 Aug 1986
02:29.51 USA BARTSCH Ed 24 Aug 1987
02:25.33 USA SPIEKER R Tod 28 Aug 1988
02:18.17 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 12 Aug 1990
02:16.40 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1998
02:15.49 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1999
02:14.83 USA VEATCH Daniel 03 Aug 2006
02:13.37 USA MURPHY Sean 05 Aug 2006
02:12.77 DEN VOGEL Mark 01 Aug 2010
02:11.56 USA HVIID Frederik 04 Aug 2014
02:11.13 USA HVIID Frederik 16 Aug 2014
02:10.57 ITA TERSAR Maurizio 28 Jun 2017
02:08.06 BAR NECKLES Nicholas 13 Aug 2019

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.39 USA LUKEN Verge 28 Aug 1983
32.08 USA WITASZEK Michael 20 Aug 1990
31.82 USA DAHLBERG Peder 18 Aug 1991
30.82 USA DAHLBERG Peder 05 Jul 1992
30.56 SWE CHRISTIANSEN Glen 22 Jun 1998
30.51 GER AMMER Gerhard 01 Aug 2000
30.48 UKR PYLYPCHENKO Volodymyr 12 Jun 2005
30.06 JPN FUJII Yozo 20 Jan 2008
29.99 JPN FUJII Yozo 02 Mar 2008
29.87 JPN ONODERA Makoto 29 Nov 2008
29.76 JPN FUJII Yozo 07 Dec 2008
29.61 JPN FUJII Yozo 18 Jan 2009
29.56 JPN FUJII Yozo 27 Jun 2009
28.84 ITA MONTINI Alberto 16 Sep 2009
28.57 IRL MURPHY Barry 08 Mar 2025
28.39 IRL MURPHY Barry 13 Jun 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:11.58 USA LUKEN Verge 28 Aug 1983
01:10.99 USA DAHLBERG Peder 18 Aug 1991
01:09.95 USA DAHLBERG Peder 05 Jul 1992
01:09.79 GER BRUHN Jurgen 28 Jun 1996
01:09.47 USA MALCOLM Doug 18 Aug 1997
01:08.97 USA SCHAFER Ron 23 Aug 1998
01:08.01 USA GUTHRIE David 20 Aug 2000
01:05.93 ITA MONTINI Alberto 19 Apr 2008
01:05.04 ITA MONTINI Alberto 26 Jun 2009
01:04.86 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 05 Jun 2011
01:03.60 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 20 May 2012

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:43.01 USA LUKEN Verge 28 Aug 1983
02:38.02 USA WISNER Peter 09 Aug 1987
02:32.17 USA COLELLA Rick 23 Aug 1992
02:29.99 RUS PODMAREV Timour 20 Jun 1998
02:29.77 USA SCHAFER Ron 23 Aug 1998
02:28.54 USA GUTHRIE David 20 Aug 2000
02:23.33 ITA MONTINI Alberto 23 Apr 2008
02:18.94 ITA MONTINI Alberto 24 Jun 2009
02:18.57 USA WEST Steve 11 Jul 2015
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
27.56 USA LODWIG Keefe 28 Aug 1983
27.56 USA MACRI Steve 15 Oct 1988
27.04 USA FOOTE John T 18 Aug 1991
26.66 USA HAGUE David 09 Jul 1994
26.62 USA HESS Richard 27 Aug 1995
26.44 VEN GAMBOA Ramon 19 Jun 1998
26.38 VEN GAMBOA Ramon 13 Aug 1998
26.33 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1998
25.87 USA SMITH Paul 20 Aug 2000
25.57 USA ROSS Michael 06 Aug 2009
25.07 TUR ATASAY Serkan 08 Sep 2011
25.06 JPN NOMURA Eiji 20 Jul 2015
24.32 LAT DUDA Andrejs 01 Sep 2022
24.11 LAT DUDA Andrejs 07 Aug 2023
23.72 BRA SANTOS Nicholas 25 Aug 2024

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:02.05 USA LARSON Lance 29 Aug 1980
01:01.15 USA MALLETTE Bruce 09 Jul 1994
59.96 USA HEDRICK Trip 24 Jul 1994
59.02 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
58.13 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1998
57.79 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1999
57.57 USA CARTER Paul 17 Aug 2001
56.43 USA ROSS Michael 23 Aug 2008
56.17 TUR ATASAY Serkan 06 Sep 2011
55.29 BRA NASCIMENTO Carlos 20 May 2023
53.76 POL KORZENIOWSKI Pawel 01 Jun 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:27.47 USA LARSON Lance 08 Aug 1981
02:23.05 USA GALLAS Boo 15 Oct 1988
02:20.81 USA BROWN Edward 01 Aug 1993
02:13.57 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
02:12.43 USA YNTEMA Hess 11 Aug 1996
02:11.53 USA BELARDI James 29 Jun 1997
02:09.47 USA SPECHT William 23 Aug 1998
02:09.14 USA BAKER Dennis 03 Jun 2001
02:07.82 USA BAKER Dennis 18 Aug 2001
02:05.55 USA BAKER Dennis 11 Jul 2004

LCM Men 200m Medley (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:23.78 USA GARTON Tim 28 Aug 1983
02:23.20 USA GARTON Tim 12 Aug 1985
02:22.23 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 01 Jan 1990
02:18.92 USA COLELLA Rick 23 Aug 1992
02:17.64 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
02:15.53 USA SORENSEN James 14 Aug 1998
02:15.10 USA BERNDT Jens-Peter 04 Jun 2004
02:14.39 USA BENUCCI Lorenzo 03 Jun 2007
02:12.41 GER BERMEL Peter 29 Jun 2007
02:10.63 ITA MONTINI Alberto 25 Jun 2009
02:08.63 USA ROGAN Markus A 27 May 2023

LCM Men 400m Medley (40-44)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:15.84 USA LARSON Lance 30 Aug 1980
05:08.30 USA GARTON Tim 12 Aug 1985
05:02.96 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 05 Jul 1992
04:57.46 USA COLELLA Rick 23 Aug 1992
04:53.03 USA YNTEMA Hess 30 Jul 1995
04:49.62 POL WOLNY Dariusz 31 Jul 2000
04:49.42 USA BAKER Dennis 15 Aug 2005
04:47.01 GER BERMEL Peter 22 Apr 2007
04:43.00 GER VOLK Uwe 12 Jun 2012
04:42.54 GRE DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 03 Mar 2024
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PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

45-49 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
30.43 USA CORREA Juanita 29 Aug 1982
29.08 USA MUELLER Ardeth 08 Aug 1987
28.53 USA VAL Laura 20 May 1996
28.30 USA HIRSTY Jacki 23 Aug 1998
28.07 FRA BERGER-TALOCHINO Guylaine 30 Mar 2002
27.94 CAN MACDONALD Sarah 27 Jul 2005
27.78 USA LUTZ-KNIGHT Beth 15 Aug 2005
27.76 USA HEUER Brigitte 07 Aug 2006
27.44 USA WALSH Susan 13 Aug 2007
27.12 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 19 Feb 2011
26.59 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 16 Mar 2011
26.07 HKG KRKALO Shauna 11 Aug 2025

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:09.42 USA CORREA Juanita 29 Aug 1982
01:05.44 USA MUELLER Ardeth 24 Aug 1987
01:02.42 USA VAL Laura 20 May 1996
01:02.34 FRA BERGER-TALOCHINO Guylaine 25 Mar 2002
01:02.11 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 17 Aug 2003
01:00.95 USA LUTZ-KNIGHT Beth 15 Aug 2005
01:00.68 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jul 2007
59.79 USA PIPES Karlyn 05 Aug 2007
57.40 USA THOMAS Melanie 08 Aug 2015

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:33.11 USA CORREA Juanita 29 Aug 1982
02:24.24 USA MUELLER Ardeth 11 Jul 1987
02:18.05 USA VAL Laura 20 May 1996
02:17.12 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1998
02:13.17 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 17 Aug 2003
02:12.76 USA LUTZ-KNIGHT Beth 15 Aug 2005
02:11.44 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 May 2007
02:10.09 USA PIPES Karlyn 13 Jun 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:28.88 USA BUSS Helen 16 Aug 1981
05:08.67 USA MUELLER Ardeth 24 Aug 1987
05:03.77 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 24 Jul 1994
04:59.86 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 14 Aug 1994
04:56.86 USA OGIER Danielle 29 Jun 1997
04:56.06 USA VAL Laura 10 Aug 1997
04:52.03 USA VAL Laura 18 Jun 2000
04:49.62 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 13 Jul 2003
04:39.20 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 17 Aug 2003
04:38.29 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jul 2007
04:35.84 USA PIPES Karlyn 06 Sep 2008
04:35.00 AUS CAMERON Kirsten 04 May 2018
04:31.95 USA GEORGE Heidi S 07 Aug 2021
04:30.64 USA GEORGE Heidi S 14 Apr 2023

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:45.58 AUS WILSON Barbara 01 Jan 1980
11:21.32 USA WEIR Lynn 16 Jul 1986
10:48.41 USA MUELLER Ardeth 11 Jul 1987
10:20.95 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 24 Jul 1994
10:20.34 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 27 Aug 1995
10:08.23 USA VAL Laura 13 Jun 1998
10:00.10 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 14 Jun 2003
09:54.37 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 13 Jul 2003
09:24.53 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 17 Aug 2003
09:24.11 USA PIPES Karlyn 05 Aug 2007
09:11.47 USA GEORGE Heidi S 27 Jun 2021

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
21:26.16 USA BUSS Helen 16 Aug 1981
21:08.30 USA MUELLER Ardeth 25 Jul 1987
19:28.34 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 01 Sep 1994
19:26.97 USA VAL Laura 26 Jul 1998
19:15.90 USA EINSIDLER Karen L 18 Aug 2002
18:41.68 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 13 Jul 2003
17:55.83 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 17 Aug 2003
17:29.77 USA GEORGE Heidi S 24 Jun 2021
17:27.11 USA GEORGE Heidi S 13 Apr 2023
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
39.49 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 06 Sep 1981
37.64 USA JORDAN Betsy 29 Aug 1982
36.66 JPN SATO Hiromi 01 Jan 1987
34.51 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Oct 1988
34.12 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 24 Mar 1996
32.93 USA VAL Laura 27 Jul 1997
32.90 BEL CAPKOVA Vera 11 Mar 2006
32.65 BEL CAPKOVA Vera 10 Aug 2006
32.10 USA PIPES Karlyn 05 Aug 2007
31.85 USA WALSH Susan 13 Aug 2007
31.71 USA JENKINS Valerie G 17 Aug 2008
31.71 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 22 May 2011
31.71 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 07 Jul 2012
31.58 CAN MABEE Cindy 07 Aug 2014
31.54 CAN MABEE Cindy 07 Aug 2014
31.35 CAN MABEE Cindy 09 Aug 2014
31.02 CAN MABEE Cindy 18 Aug 2016

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:21.04 USA JORDAN Betsy 29 Aug 1982
01:17.06 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 01 Jan 1989
01:14.83 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 27 Aug 1995
01:13.15 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 24 Mar 1996
01:12.70 USA VAL Laura 27 Jul 1997
01:12.69 GBR WILDE Lesley 25 Apr 2004
01:11.18 BEL CAPKOVA Vera 11 Mar 2006
01:10.28 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 May 2007
01:10.12 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jul 2007
01:09.66 USA WALSH Susan 13 Aug 2007
01:08.48 USA PIPES Karlyn 17 Aug 2008
01:08.11 USA PIPES Karlyn 24 May 2009
01:08.11 CAN MABEE Cindy 31 Jan 2015
01:07.75 GBR CORBEN Joanna 29 May 2016
01:07.31 CAN MABEE Cindy 20 Aug 2016
01:07.04 GBR CORBEN Joanna 14 Jun 2019
01:06.97 USA MIHALIK Jennifer 02 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:59.45 USA JORDAN Betsy 29 Aug 1982
02:56.28 USA MUELLER Ardeth 09 Aug 1986
02:54.05 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Oct 1988
02:50.27 GBR O'NEIL Sandra 05 Jul 1992
02:42.60 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 27 Aug 1995
02:40.75 USA EINSIDLER Karen L 29 Jul 2001
02:38.04 USA LANDERS Patty 19 Aug 2001
02:36.59 GBR WILDE Lesley 05 Mar 2004
02:36.03 GBR WILDE Lesley 25 Apr 2004
02:33.51 AUS BELL Sally 20 May 2007
02:30.97 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 May 2007
02:28.42 USA PIPES Karlyn 05 Aug 2007
02:28.42 FRA PIPES Karlyn 19 Apr 2008
02:26.30 USA PIPES Karlyn 15 Aug 2008
02:26.06 USA PIPES Karlyn 22 May 2009
02:25.12 GBR CORBEN Joanna 23 Jan 2016
02:24.97 GBR CORBEN Joanna 02 Apr 2016
02:24.06 GBR CORBEN Joanna 28 May 2016

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
39.88 USA BRUNER Jayne 28 Aug 1983
39.86 USA LEILICH Joann 20 Aug 1985
39.63 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 01 Nov 1988
39.43 GBR BROMWICH Elaine 01 Jan 1989
37.77 AUS MACLEOD Jan 12 Oct 1991
36.97 USA ROY Susan 29 May 1994
34.74 GBR KELLY Maggie 08 Jul 2001
34.66 USA KRATTLI Caroline 29 Jul 2007
33.98 USA KRATTLI Caroline 05 Aug 2007
33.66 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 17 Jul 2010
33.56 AUS FRAME Linley 20 Aug 2017
32.47 HKG KRKALO Shauna 13 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:29.80 USA ROPER Gail 08 Sep 1974
01:28.07 USA LEILICH Joann 20 Aug 1985
01:27.39 USA BOAK Carolyn 20 Aug 1990
01:27.15 GBR BROMWICH Elaine 04 Nov 1990
01:26.67 USA BOAK Carolyn 05 Jul 1992
01:26.28 USA BOAK Carolyn 23 Aug 1992
01:22.27 USA ROY Susan 29 May 1994
01:18.19 GBR KELLY Maggie 08 Jul 2001
01:15.81 USA KRATTLI Caroline 29 Jul 2007
01:15.65 USA KRATTLI Caroline 05 Aug 2007
01:14.37 ITA KULIS Marzena 26 Jun 2009
01:13.49 ITA KULIS Marzena 17 Sep 2009
01:12.34 USA ROSE Gabrielle E 14 Aug 2022

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:15.85 USA ROPER Gail 08 Sep 1974
03:12.79 USA LEILICH Joann 20 Aug 1985
03:11.24 USA LEILICH Joann 16 Aug 1986
03:10.49 GBR FORD Diane 15 Oct 1988
03:10.27 GBR BROMWICH Elaine 01 Jan 1991
03:09.19 USA BOAK Carolyn 05 Jul 1992
03:06.52 RSA TURNER Shirley 23 Mar 1995
03:05.29 USA WALKER Deb W 14 Jul 1996
03:05.12 USA WALKER Deb W 22 Jun 1997
03:01.69 USA WALKER Deb W 18 Aug 1997
02:57.88 GER URBANIAK Ulrike 29 Mar 1998
02:57.38 GER URBANIAK Ulrike 25 Apr 1998
02:57.24 USA CRABBE Colette M 19 Aug 2001
02:55.96 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 16 Mar 2003
02:47.89 USA KRATTLI Caroline 29 Jul 2007
02:45.20 USA KRATTLI Caroline 05 Aug 2007
02:43.73 RSA MORRIS-EYTON Heather 15 Mar 2013
02:43.20 USA BLACKMAN Annemeike 03 Jun 2023
02:39.95 USA ROSE Gabrielle E 24 Jun 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
34.07 USA BRUNER Jayne 28 Aug 1983
30.74 USA MUELLER Ardeth 24 Aug 1987
30.30 GER ZINGLER Angela 06 Jul 2001
29.68 USA PIPES Karlyn 29 Jul 2007
29.52 USA PIPES Karlyn 07 Sep 2008
29.37 USA DI TOMMASO Laurie 06 Aug 2009
29.12 USA VON DER LIPPE Susan 17 Jul 2010
28.97 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 19 Feb 2011
28.40 USA BRAUN Erika L 05 Aug 2017

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:21.32 USA ROPER Gail 08 Sep 1974
01:12.67 USA MUELLER Ardeth 11 Jul 1987
01:08.60 USA VAL Laura 20 May 1996
01:08.02 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1998
01:07.30 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 15 Aug 2005
01:06.96 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 May 2007
01:06.53 USA PIPES Karlyn 15 Mar 2008
01:06.42 USA DELMAGE Arlene 15 Aug 2008
01:05.69 USA PIPES Karlyn 06 Sep 2008
01:04.96 USA SEIDER Wenke 06 Aug 2014

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:09.78 USA BUSS Helen 16 Aug 1981
02:44.10 USA MUELLER Ardeth 24 Aug 1987
02:44.10 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 24 Jul 1994
02:38.78 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 14 Aug 1994
02:31.37 USA VAL Laura 23 Aug 1998
02:27.33 USA PIPES Karlyn 05 Aug 2007
02:24.34 USA PIPES Karlyn 20 Jun 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Medley (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:55.61 USA ROPER Gail 08 Sep 1974
02:46.91 USA MUELLER Ardeth 25 Jul 1987
02:46.22 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 27 Aug 1995
02:42.01 USA OGIER Danielle 29 Jun 1997
02:40.95 USA VAL Laura 27 Jul 1997
02:40.28 USA OGIER Danielle 18 Aug 1997
02:38.84 USA CRABBE Colette M 18 Aug 2001
02:38.13 AUS GOULD Shane 26 Apr 2003
02:35.74 USA CRABBE Colette M 17 Aug 2003
02:32.46 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 15 Aug 2005
02:31.06 USA PIPES Karlyn 27 May 2007
02:28.82 FRA PIPES Karlyn 21 Apr 2008
02:27.57 USA PIPES Karlyn 16 Aug 2008
02:21.37 USA ROSE Gabrielle E 14 Aug 2022

LCM Women 400m Medley (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:29.10 USA ROPER Gail 11 Aug 1974
05:54.98 USA MUELLER Ardeth 26 Jul 1987
05:53.25 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 11 Aug 1996
05:45.85 USA OGIER Danielle 29 Jun 1997
05:44.80 USA CRABBE Colette M 17 Aug 2001
05:43.59 USA EINSIDLER Karen L 18 Aug 2002
05:42.22 USA EINSIDLER Karen L 03 Aug 2003
05:40.52 USA CRABBE Colette M 10 Aug 2003
05:38.12 USA CRABBE Colette M 17 Aug 2003
05:27.67 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 15 Aug 2005
05:19.44 USA PIPES Karlyn 24 Mar 2007
05:17.30 FRA PIPES Karlyn 20 Apr 2008
05:13.85 USA PIPES Karlyn 05 Sep 2008
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
26.12 USA FARRELL Jeff 15 Aug 1982
25.30 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 09 Aug 1990
25.18 RSA DOWNES Terry 09 Jul 1994
24.94 USA GROSELLE Jack R 23 Aug 1999
24.75 USA SCHATZ Gary 20 Aug 2000
24.65 JPN BARNES Brent 21 Jul 2003
24.26 JPN BARNES Brent 19 Jul 2004
24.15 RUS PREDKIN Vladimir 31 May 2014
23.98 RUS PREDKIN Vladimir 05 Jul 2014
23.55 JPN HARA  Hideaki 15 Aug 2019

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
58.76 USA FARRELL Jeff 29 Aug 1982
57.96 USA GARTON Tim 15 Oct 1988
57.22 USA GARTON Tim 13 Aug 1990
57.04 USA MCPHERSON Andrew M 23 Aug 1992
56.44 RSA DOWNES Terry 19 Mar 1994
55.66 RSA DOWNES Terry 09 Jul 1994
53.90 USA GROSELLE Jack R 23 Aug 1999
53.77 ITA COLOMBO Marco 19 Aug 2005
53.77 USA GRANGER Nicolas 07 Aug 2016
53.66 HUN KALAUS Valter 15 Aug 2017
52.24 JPN HARA  Hideaki 13 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:09.30 USA HINSHAW Ed 29 Aug 1982
02:08.93 USA GARTON Tim 15 Oct 1988
02:07.18 USA GARTON Tim 11 Aug 1990
02:04.97 RSA DOWNES Terry 09 Jul 1994
02:03.71 USA BRODERICK Tim 19 May 1996
02:01.54 USA GROSELLE Jack R 23 Aug 1999
02:00.89 USA STEPHENSON Dan 18 Aug 2002
02:00.56 ITA COLOMBO Marco 17 Aug 2005
01:59.87 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 07 May 2006
01:59.56 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 06 Aug 2006
01:59.37 GER DITZEL Kai 03 May 2008
01:59.34 USA BAKER Dennis 11 Jul 2009
01:57.89 USA SWITZER Keith 06 Aug 2009
01:57.75 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 05 Aug 2014
01:55.39 BRA CASTRO Rodrigo 25 Nov 2023

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:37.15 USA HINSHAW Ed 29 Aug 1982
04:36.91 USA GARTON Tim 15 Oct 1988
04:27.70 USA MOMSEN Bob 05 Jul 1992
04:24.37 USA BRODERICK Tim 28 Jul 1996
04:21.16 USA MC CONICA Jim 23 Aug 1999
04:21.13 USA STEPHENSON Dan 18 Aug 2002
04:14.81 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 07 May 2006
04:11.07 USA SWITZER Keith 09 Aug 2009
04:09.66 BRA CASTRO Rodrigo 24 Nov 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:53.32 AUS HARTLEY Richard 01 Jan 1981
10:40.29 NZL YOUNG Barry 03 Mar 1984
10:22.33 USA HARASZTI Tegze 16 Jul 1986
10:18.72 USA WOOD William 24 Aug 1987
09:50.24 USA CAZALET Ed 28 Aug 1988
09:49.15 USA GRAY David 28 Jul 1991
09:31.38 USA MOMSEN Bob 05 Jul 1992
09:24.19 USA GRAY David 09 Jul 1994
09:16.09 USA BRODERICK Tim 28 Jul 1996
09:13.29 USA BRYAN Todd 23 Aug 1998
08:58.84 USA MC CONICA Jim 23 Aug 1999
08:42.85 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 04 Aug 2006
08:40.79 ITA CALMASINI Fabio 10 Aug 2015

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:34.73 USA HINSHAW Ed 28 Aug 1983
18:27.49 USA SPIEKER R Tod 08 Aug 1993
18:16.14 USA SPIEKER R Tod 19 May 1996
17:59.97 USA BRODERICK Tim 09 Jun 1996
17:38.65 USA BRYAN Todd 25 Aug 1996
17:31.23 USA BRYAN Todd 23 Aug 1998
17:10.90 USA TIDMARSH George 15 Aug 2005
16:57.17 USA VALDIVIA Ricardo 21 Jun 2009
16:38.81 USA ERWIN Jeff 10 Aug 2009
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
30.90 USA HINSHAW Ed 28 Aug 1983
30.67 USA BURNS Rich 28 Aug 1988
30.42 USA WILDER Hugh 11 Jul 1993
30.30 USA BOBER Richard 25 Aug 1996
30.24 NZL OZIER Dix 27 Mar 1999
29.85 USA WOLF Tom 23 Aug 1999
29.18 USA ROCCA Peter 10 Feb 2002
29.17 ITA COLOMBO Marco 18 Aug 2005
28.75 USA WOOD Steve 08 Aug 2006
28.74 USA BRITT J Clay 27 Aug 2006
28.60 USA WOOD Steve 13 Aug 2007
28.14 USA RASMUSSEN Anders 07 Jun 2008
28.05 USA WOOD Steve 07 Jun 2008
27.67 TUR ATASAY Serkan 20 Aug 2017
27.62 RUS SHILIN Aleksandr 06 Jun 2021
27.56 POL KACZMAREK Marcin 04 Jun 2023
27.35 USA LOTANO Daniel 07 Aug 2025

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:12.80 USA BROWN Donald 01 Sep 1980
01:10.90 NZL YOUNG Barry 24 Apr 1984
01:10.12 USA MCKINNEY Frank 26 Aug 1984
01:07.77 USA BARTSCH Ed 15 Oct 1988
01:06.00 USA WILDER Hugh 05 Jul 1992
01:05.64 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 27 Aug 1995
01:04.69 GBR RIACH Eddie 24 Jun 1998
01:03.72 USA WOLF Tom 23 Aug 1999
01:03.68 USA WOLF Tom 20 Aug 2000
01:02.62 USA LEHMAN Fritz 17 Aug 2003
01:01.73 USA WOOD Steve 09 Aug 2006
01:01.36 USA WOOD Steve 06 Jun 2008
01:00.13 USA WOOD Steve 08 Jun 2008
59.57 USA BARNES Chuck 04 Aug 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:35.57 USA HINSHAW Ed 28 Aug 1983
02:28.25 USA BARTSCH Ed 15 Oct 1988
02:27.67 USA CALVERT John 04 Aug 1991
02:26.91 USA CALVERT John 05 Jul 1992
02:26.69 USA SPIEKER R Tod 09 Jul 1994
02:23.84 USA O'KEEFFE Peter 27 Aug 1995
02:22.45 GBR RIACH Eddie 22 Jun 1998
02:21.66 USA WOLF Tom 23 Aug 1999
02:21.19 CAN MUSIAL Wieslaw 27 Mar 2002
02:20.37 CAN MUSIAL Wieslaw 18 Aug 2002
02:18.61 CAN MUSIAL Wieslaw 17 Aug 2003
02:18.25 CAN GUSHE Len 21 Jun 2008
02:16.78 JPN SAKA Taihei 27 Jun 2009
02:15.83 USA STEVENSON Chris 04 Aug 2011
02:13.37 USA SAEGER Richard 12 Aug 2012
02:11.56 BRA MAROCCO Eduardo 07 Jun 2013

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
33.91 USA SANGUILY Manuel 22 Aug 1978
33.68 JPN OSAKI Yoshihiko 28 Apr 1984
33.57 JPN OSAKI Yoshihiko 12 Aug 1985
33.10 JPN OSAKI Yoshihiko 16 Jul 1986
32.76 USA NESBIT Richard 14 Jul 1991
32.48 USA STRAND Robert 09 Jul 1994
32.47 RSA SHEAD Timothy 29 Mar 1997
31.54 USA MILTENBERGER Chester 23 Aug 1998
30.41 SWE CHRISTIANSEN Glen 27 Mar 2002
30.31 GER LUTSCHIN Jens 14 Jun 2009
29.70 RUS ZAGREBENKO Vladislav 16 Sep 2009
29.63 ITA ROLLI Rico 24 Jun 2011
29.51 TUR ATASAY Serkan 20 Aug 2017
29.41 JPN TOGO Hideaki 10 Sep 2017
29.31 CZE BRAGIN Vladislav 02 Jun 2018
29.22 JPN TOGO Hideaki 08 Sep 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:15.47 USA SANGUILY Manuel 03 Sep 1978
01:14.95 USA HULL Marty 01 Jan 1988
01:13.25 USA STRAND Robert 18 Aug 1991
01:12.98 USA STRAND Robert 05 Jul 1992
01:12.96 USA STRAND Robert 09 Jul 1994
01:12.96 RSA SHEAD Timothy 22 Mar 1997
01:12.38 RSA SHEAD Timothy 28 Mar 1997
01:12.29 USA GROSELLE Jack R 23 Aug 1999
01:11.80 GER BRUHN Jurgen 05 Jul 2001
01:09.38 SWE CHRISTIANSEN Glen 28 Mar 2002
01:08.58 USA GUTHRIE David 07 Jun 2008
01:07.38 USA GUTHRIE David 16 Aug 2008
01:06.35 UKR PYLYPCHENKO Volodymyr 17 Sep 2009
01:05.95 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 26 Jun 2015
01:05.30 CZE BRAGIN Vladislav 07 May 2016
01:05.08 USA WEST Steve 25 May 2018
01:04.99 USA WEST Steve 24 May 2019
01:04.84 USA WEST Steve 23 Jun 2019
01:04.77 USA WEST Steve 14 Jul 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:52.56 GER SCHONHAAR Roland 01 Jan 1982
02:51.18 GER SCHMAH Gunter 01 Jan 1983
02:50.44 USA BOYD Richard 01 Jan 1988
02:47.28 USA HULL Marty 01 Jan 1988
02:46.45 ISR SHEFA Gershon 13 Aug 1990
02:42.52 USA STRAND Robert 18 Aug 1991
02:41.88 USA WISNER Peter 02 Aug 1992
02:41.02 GER PREINER Gerhard 09 Jul 1994
02:38.65 GER BRUHN Jurgen 07 Jul 2001
02:35.11 SWE CHRISTIANSEN Glen 26 Mar 2002
02:34.14 USA GUTHRIE David 15 Aug 2005
02:33.74 GER LIGL Thomas 28 Apr 2006
02:31.42 USA GUTHRIE David 09 Aug 2006
02:30.44 USA GUTHRIE David 06 Jun 2008
02:27.79 USA GUTHRIE David 17 Aug 2008
02:24.91 UKR PYLYPCHENKO Volodymyr 19 Sep 2009
02:24.39 ITA MONTINI Alberto 31 May 2013
02:24.32 CZE BRAGIN Vladislav 07 May 2016
02:22.46 USA WEST Steve 28 May 2017
02:19.44 USA WEST Steve 22 Jun 2018

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.25 USA FARRELL Jeff 29 Aug 1982
27.78 JPN TAKAMINE Ryuji 16 Jul 1986
27.54 USA THOMPSON Dan 18 Aug 1991
27.12 USA THOMPSON Dan 23 Aug 1992
26.97 USA ABBOTT Rick 29 Jul 2000
26.12 USA CARTER Paul 11 Aug 2002
25.94 USA SMITH Paul 31 Mar 2005
25.90 USA SMITH Paul 06 Aug 2006
25.65 USA DECKER Nicholas 08 Jul 2012
25.48 TUR ATASAY Serkan 16 Aug 2017
25.39 JPN NOMURA Eiji 17 Jun 2018
25.33 JPN TSUZUKI Isamu 16 Jun 2019
25.26 JPN HARA  Hideaki 14 Aug 2019
25.24 USA BARNES Chuck 10 Oct 2021
25.07 RSA ALLAN Marc Kevin 07 Aug 2023
24.96 RSA ALLAN Marc Kevin 03 Mar 2024
23.26 BRA SANTOS Nicholas 04 May 2025
23.15 BRA SANTOS Nicholas 02 Nov 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:06.65 USA YORZYK William 01 Sep 1980
01:04.31 USA GARTON Tim 01 Jan 1988
01:03.42 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 13 Aug 1990
01:03.38 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 05 Jul 1992
01:02.84 USA MCPHERSON Andrew M 23 Aug 1992
01:02.47 USA GRANER-GALLAS Boo 25 Jun 1996
01:00.42 USA HORNER Bradley 01 Aug 2000
56.85 USA CARTER Paul 11 Aug 2002
56.75 RSA ALLAN Marc Kevin 29 Feb 2024

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:38.72 USA YORZYK William 02 Aug 1981
02:32.11 USA GEOGHEGAN Jack 24 Aug 1987
02:30.80 USA LINDLEY John 05 Jul 1992
02:29.95 USA MCPHERSON Andrew M 26 Jul 1992
02:27.56 AUS COVACEVICH John 21 Feb 1993
02:25.23 AUS COVACEVICH John 09 Jul 1994
02:21.84 USA GRANER-GALLAS Boo 27 Jun 1996
02:19.42 USA HORNER Bradley 03 Aug 2000
02:17.71 USA DENSMORE James 20 Aug 2000
02:10.97 USA CARTER Paul 11 Aug 2002
02:06.94 USA BAKER Dennis 09 Aug 2006

LCM Men 200m Medley (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:32.06 USA HINSHAW Ed 29 Aug 1982
02:25.46 USA GARTON Tim 15 Oct 1988
02:24.58 USA GARTON Tim 01 Jan 1990
02:24.39 USA MOMSEN Bob 05 Jul 1992
02:22.06 USA BRODERICK Tim 11 Aug 1996
02:19.69 USA CARTER Paul 11 Aug 2002
02:18.61 UKR FESENKO Sergey 04 Jun 2004
02:16.12 USA BAKER Dennis 07 Aug 2006
02:15.59 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 25 Jul 2010
02:14.93 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 07 Aug 2010
02:14.90 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 22 Aug 2010
02:11.22 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 13 Jun 2012
02:10.24 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 25 Jul 2015
02:10.09 USA GRANGER Nicolas 07 Aug 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Medley (45-49)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:27.32 USA HINSHAW Ed 29 Aug 1982
05:17.96 USA GARTON Tim 15 Oct 1988
05:17.20 USA GARTON Tim 13 Aug 1990
05:13.26 USA CALVERT John 04 Aug 1991
05:12.03 USA MOMSEN Bob 05 Jul 1992
05:10.08 USA BRODERICK Tim 28 Jul 1996
05:09.11 GBR RIACH Eddie 21 Jun 1998
05:08.18 USA HEMMERLE Jamie 16 Aug 2001
05:06.32 USA DOZER Gregory 11 Aug 2002
04:59.83 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 07 Jun 2004
04:50.73 USA BAKER Dennis 06 Aug 2006
04:50.27 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 20 Nov 2008
04:47.65 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 21 Aug 2010
04:44.76 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 12 Jun 2012
04:43.83 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 05 Aug 2014
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

50-54 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.49 USA ROPER Gail 10 Jul 1982
31.48 USA BRUNER Jayne 26 Aug 1984
31.10 USA BRUNER Jayne 24 Aug 1986
30.04 USA MUELLER Ardeth 05 Jul 1992
29.33 USA MUELLER Ardeth 22 Aug 1993
28.41 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
28.22 USA VAL Laura 18 Aug 2001
27.09 FRA FUZZATI Marie Therese 28 Jun 2015

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:13.08 USA ROPER Gail 17 Jul 1982
01:11.49 USA BRUNER Jayne 20 Aug 1985
01:11.24 USA BRUNER Jayne 16 Jul 1986
01:09.16 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Oct 1988
01:07.42 USA MUELLER Ardeth 05 Jul 1992
01:07.34 GBR FELLOWS Carol 27 Apr 1996
01:06.85 NED BOER-BUYS Conny 29 Jul 2000
01:01.13 USA VAL Laura 19 Aug 2001
01:00.42 FRA FUZZATI Marie Therese 27 Jun 2015
01:00.40 USA BRAUN Erika L 06 Aug 2023

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:40.36 USA ROPER Gail 13 Aug 1983
02:38.26 USA CORREA Juanita 24 Aug 1986
02:37.33 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Oct 1988
02:37.11 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Jan 1989
02:32.25 USA MUELLER Ardeth 18 Aug 1991
02:29.22 USA MUELLER Ardeth 22 Aug 1993
02:28.11 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 08 Aug 1999
02:26.87 USA MILLER Celeste 20 Aug 2000
02:25.06 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 30 Sep 2000
02:24.87 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
02:15.37 USA VAL Laura 17 Aug 2001
02:15.00 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 20 Apr 2008
02:13.18 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 08 Aug 2013
02:11.40 NED CAMERON Kirsten 02 May 2024
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:41.83 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 10 Jul 1983
05:37.91 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 26 Aug 1984
05:37.18 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 24 Aug 1986
05:31.04 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 17 Jul 1991
05:16.62 USA MUELLER Ardeth 18 Aug 1991
05:12.02 CAN FOSTER Dianne 01 Mar 1998
05:11.22 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 08 Aug 1999
05:10.52 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 18 Jun 2000
05:00.65 USA MILLER Celeste 20 Aug 2000
04:53.86 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
04:47.93 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2002
04:42.37 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 24 Apr 2008
04:41.19 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 19 Feb 2011
04:40.66 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 11 Aug 2013

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:24.05 AUS GAEBLER Jeanette 01 Jan 1981
16:03.05 NZL LOGAN Priscilla 01 Jan 1985
12:45.60 AUS WILSON Barbara 25 Aug 1985
11:50.96 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 13 Jul 1986
11:40.50 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 08 Aug 1987
11:32.21 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 17 Jul 1991
10:58.47 USA MUELLER Ardeth 18 Aug 1991
10:36.52 CAN FOSTER Dianne 01 Mar 1998
10:28.29 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 18 Jun 2000
10:17.70 USA MILLER Celeste 20 Aug 2000
10:02.54 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
09:59.67 USA VAL Laura 08 Jun 2002
09:52.55 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2002
09:48.81 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 18 Apr 2008
09:48.28 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 13 Mar 2011
09:38.04 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 24 Jun 2011
09:34.12 USA PRESTON Susan 23 Jul 2016
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
22:50.18 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 26 Jun 1983
22:46.28 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 10 Aug 1984
22:27.81 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 03 Aug 1986
22:16.67 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 24 Aug 1986
22:00.76 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 09 Aug 1987
21:02.46 USA MUELLER Ardeth 28 Jul 1991
20:22.69 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 18 Jul 1999
19:52.17 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 18 Jun 2000
19:08.69 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
18:45.21 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 11 Jul 2008
18:32.76 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 14 Aug 2008
18:29.28 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 13 Mar 2011
18:15.80 USA ZAMANIAN Alison 29 Jul 2022

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.81 USA ROPER Gail 08 Aug 1980
39.93 USA KAMPHAUSEN Ronnie 23 Aug 1984
38.69 USA BRUNER Jayne 24 Aug 1986
38.48 USA JORDAN Betsy 31 May 1987
37.90 USA JORDAN Betsy 24 Aug 1988
37.62 USA JORDAN Betsy 18 Aug 1991
37.18 GBR WILDING Margaret 07 Jun 1992
34.87 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Sep 1992
33.81 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
33.67 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2002
33.52 USA SWAGERTY-HILL Jane 21 Jul 2002
33.12 USA SWAGERTY-HILL Jane 11 Aug 2002
32.87 USA SWAGERTY-HILL Jane 18 Aug 2002
32.55 USA LIVINGSTON Leslie 05 Aug 2011
32.43 USA LIVINGSTON Leslie 07 Jul 2012
32.41 USA LIVINGSTON Leslie 22 Jun 2013
32.02 FRA FUZZATI Marie Therese 26 Jun 2015
31.59 CAN MABEE Cindy 06 Jul 2019
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:30.52 USA ROPER Gail 08 Aug 1980
01:30.35 CAN CAMPBELL Joan K 28 Apr 1984
01:28.68 CAN WALDIE Mae 12 Aug 1985
01:27.39 USA BRUNER Jayne 24 Aug 1986
01:23.82 USA JORDAN Betsy 24 Aug 1987
01:23.40 USA JORDAN Betsy 24 Aug 1988
01:23.29 USA JORDAN Betsy 18 Aug 1991
01:21.01 GBR WILDING Margaret 07 Jun 1992
01:19.45 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 18 Jul 1993
01:18.86 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 16 Jul 1995
01:18.36 USA PANIGHETTI Camille 09 Jul 2000
01:18.35 GBR CORK Anne 01 Jun 2001
01:14.63 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
01:14.44 USA SWAGERTY-HILL Jane 18 Aug 2002
01:14.19 USA HUMPHREYS Karen 10 Jul 2005
01:13.55 USA ANDRUS-HUGHES Karen 17 Aug 2008
01:11.78 USA PIPES Karlyn 12 Aug 2012
01:09.64 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 26 Jan 2014
01:09.28 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 08 Aug 2014
01:08.71 CAN MABEE Cindy 06 Jul 2019
01:08.16 GBR CORBEN Joanna 01 Mar 2020
01:07.87 GBR CORBEN Joanna 21 Jan 2023
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:15.01 USA ADAMS Anne 17 Jun 1978
03:14.57 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 26 Aug 1984
03:04.62 USA CORREA Juanita 24 Aug 1986
03:01.07 USA JORDAN Betsy 24 Aug 1987
02:51.11 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Sep 1992
02:48.10 FRA DUPREZ Bénédicte 24 Mar 2001
02:47.60 USA GUNDRED Barb 19 Aug 2001
02:47.52 USA GUNDRED Barb 27 Mar 2002
02:46.81 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2002
02:45.08 ITA TARANTINO Cristina 05 Feb 2005
02:43.14 USA LANDERS Patty 05 Aug 2006
02:41.88 USA BILICH Bonnie 15 Aug 2008
02:39.40 USA BILICH Bonnie 11 Jul 2009
02:37.11 JPN SHIDE Naoko 06 Mar 2010
02:33.03 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 19 Feb 2011
02:26.94 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 18 May 2014
02:26.64 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 04 Aug 2014
02:26.14 GBR CORBEN Joanna 19 Apr 2024

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
43.54 USA ROPER Gail 31 May 1981
40.70 USA BRUNER Jayne 26 Aug 1984
40.22 USA BRUNER Jayne 16 Jul 1986
40.19 GBR PALMER Rotraud 01 Jan 1991
39.52 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 20 Jun 1992
39.18 CAN PRONK Bonnie 20 May 1996
38.04 AUS MACLEOD Jan 03 May 1997
37.93 GER SCHROER Petra 04 Jul 2004
37.51 USA MANN Melinda 07 Aug 2006
36.71 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 06 Apr 2008
36.22 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 19 Apr 2008
36.19 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 21 Apr 2008
35.99 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 14 Nov 2009
35.61 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 05 Dec 2009
35.00 ITA CORO' Monica 12 Feb 2012
34.92 ITA CORO' Monica 11 Jun 2012
34.18 ITA CORO' Monica 13 Jun 2012
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:35.63 USA ROPER Gail 16 Aug 1981
01:31.48 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 12 Aug 1985
01:31.35 USA BRUNER Jayne 24 Aug 1986
01:30.53 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 10 Oct 1987
01:30.00 USA BRUNER Jayne 28 Aug 1988
01:29.10 USA LEILICH Joann 01 Jan 1989
01:28.83 USA LEILICH Joann 20 Aug 1990
01:28.70 GBR BROMWICH Elaine 07 Sep 1995
01:28.05 RSA TURNER Shirley 03 Apr 1998
01:26.60 USA JONES-ROY Susan 18 Jun 2000
01:26.45 USA MUNGER Dot 17 Aug 2001
01:26.33 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 18 Aug 2002
01:25.35 GER URBANIAK Ulrike 07 Jun 2004
01:24.85 GER SCHROER Petra 03 Jul 2004
01:23.47 GER FRESE Dagmar 05 Aug 2006
01:19.91 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 19 Apr 2008
01:17.84 ITA CORO' Monica 12 Feb 2012
01:15.50 ITA CORO' Monica 11 Jun 2012
01:15.44 GBR GORMAN Helen 04 Jun 2022

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:28.31 USA ROPER Gail 13 Aug 1983
03:18.39 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 12 Aug 1985
03:15.29 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 01 Jan 1986
03:14.70 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 01 Jan 1986
03:13.64 GBR FORD Diane 12 Sep 1993
03:11.56 GBR BROMWICH Elaine 06 Sep 1995
03:09.79 RSA TURNER Shirley 07 Mar 1998
03:08.74 GER HEEREN Christiane 10 Jul 1999
03:05.79 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 02 Jun 2001
03:04.70 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 08 Jul 2001
03:04.41 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 18 Aug 2002
03:03.23 GER URBANIAK Ulrike 05 Jun 2004
03:03.11 GBR HEATH Amanda 15 Jun 2007
02:57.43 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 06 Apr 2008
02:55.15 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 23 Apr 2008
02:50.92 ITA CORO' Monica 15 Jun 2012
02:48.36 GBR GORMAN Helen 06 Mar 2022
02:44.66 GBR GORMAN Helen 17 Jun 2022
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As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
35.38 USA ROPER Gail 13 Aug 1983
34.67 USA BRUNER Jayne 24 Aug 1986
32.76 USA MUELLER Ardeth 18 Aug 1991
31.69 USA MUELLER Ardeth 22 Aug 1993
31.36 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2001
30.72 USA VAL Laura 19 Aug 2001
30.24 GER ZINGLER Angela 04 Jun 2004
29.97 USA WILLIAMS Susan O 26 Jun 2016
29.82 USA WILLIAMS Susan O 24 Jul 2016
29.53 USA BRAUN Erika L 11 Jun 2022
29.47 USA BRAUN Erika L 04 Aug 2022
29.08 AUS O'NEILL Susan 07 Aug 2023

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:25.57 USA ROPER Gail 16 Jul 1983
01:24.40 USA BRUNER Jayne 26 Aug 1984
01:15.47 USA MUELLER Ardeth 18 Aug 1991
01:13.86 USA MUELLER Ardeth 22 Aug 1993
01:13.02 USA VAL Laura 09 Jun 2001
01:07.81 USA VAL Laura 17 Aug 2001
01:07.80 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 13 Aug 2011

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:15.92 USA ROPER Gail 17 Jul 1982
03:14.27 GER SEIDL Jutta 02 Apr 1987
02:49.53 USA MUELLER Ardeth 18 Aug 1991
02:44.93 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 08 Aug 1999
02:31.55 USA VAL Laura 18 Aug 2001
02:30.66 HUN VENCZEL Kincso 13 Apr 2024
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Women 200m Medley (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:06.10 USA ROPER Gail 28 Aug 1983
03:05.13 USA BRUNER Jayne 20 Aug 1985
03:00.12 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 17 Jul 1991
02:54.57 USA MUELLER Ardeth 21 Jul 1991
02:53.40 USA BOAK Carolyn 28 May 1995
02:52.11 GER MERTEN Brigitte 24 Jun 1996
02:50.32 USA MILLER Celeste 20 Aug 2000
02:49.88 GBR CORK Anne 01 Jun 2001
02:44.20 USA VAL Laura 09 Jun 2001
02:43.16 USA VAL Laura 08 Jun 2002
02:41.31 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2002
02:39.49 USA COOK Jenny 16 Aug 2008
02:38.80 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 13 Dec 2008
02:36.62 RSA STANFORD Cecilia 18 Mar 2011
02:34.32 FRA PIPES Karlyn 13 Jun 2012
02:31.81 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 06 Aug 2014
02:31.02 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 07 Aug 2016

LCM Women 400m Medley (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:35.20 USA ROPER Gail 29 Aug 1982
06:12.08 USA MUELLER Ardeth 05 Jul 1992
06:03.12 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 08 Aug 1999
05:50.65 USA VAL Laura 09 Jun 2001
05:49.58 USA OGIER Danielle 28 Mar 2002
05:42.80 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2002
05:41.83 JPN SHIDE Naoko 16 Jan 2010
05:40.27 JPN SHIDE Naoko 15 Jan 2011
05:32.26 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 19 Feb 2011
05:30.32 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 10 Aug 2013
05:22.39 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 16 May 2014
05:20.68 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 05 Aug 2014
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
28.34 AUS BROWNJOHN Jack 06 Sep 1981
26.16 USA HILL Donald 28 Aug 1983
25.93 USA LODWIG Keefe 25 Aug 1996
24.60 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 23 Aug 1998
24.47 SIN BARNES Brent 21 Apr 2008
24.08 JPN BARNES Brent 27 Jun 2009
23.67 JPN HARA  Hideaki 08 Jun 2025

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
59.25 USA HILL Donald 28 Aug 1983
58.62 USA GARTON Tim 22 Aug 1993
58.35 USA GARTON Tim 23 Jun 1996
57.86 USA LODWIG Keefe 25 Aug 1996
56.98 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 23 Aug 1998
56.69 RSA DOWNES Terry 17 Oct 1999
56.44 USA MENCH Lee 11 Aug 2003
55.48 USA GROSELLE Jack R 04 Jun 2004
55.41 USA HEDRICK Trip 15 Aug 2004
55.38 USA HEDRICK Trip 05 Aug 2006
55.11 USA STEPHENSON Dan 13 Aug 2007
54.94 USA BUGG Bob 07 Aug 2009
54.36 RSA MAUGHAN Calvin 19 Mar 2015
54.15 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 30 Jun 2017
53.89 JPN HARA  Hideaki 05 Jul 2024
53.04 JPN HARA  Hideaki 07 Sep 2024

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:18.30 USA HILL Donald 28 Aug 1983
02:17.97 USA JONES Burwell 20 Aug 1985
02:14.39 USA HINSHAW Ed 15 Oct 1988
02:10.45 USA GARTON Tim 15 Nov 1992
02:09.74 USA GARTON Tim 22 Aug 1993
02:08.98 GBR MACGREGOR Alistair 26 Jun 1996
02:08.31 USA SPIEKER R Tod 23 Jun 1998
02:07.17 USA SCHLICHER Fred 23 Aug 1998
02:02.50 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 2000
02:00.34 USA STEPHENSON Dan 13 Aug 2007
01:58.62 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 01 Jul 2017
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 400m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:52.42 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Aug 1981
04:52.28 USA JONES Burwell 12 Aug 1985
04:51.06 USA HINSHAW Ed 15 Oct 1988
04:50.97 USA CAZALET Ed 23 Aug 1992
04:43.72 USA GARTON Tim 15 Nov 1992
04:36.12 USA SPIEKER R Tod 20 Jun 1998
04:32.51 USA SPIEKER R Tod 23 Aug 1998
04:19.47 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 2000
04:16.61 USA STEPHENSON Dan 13 Aug 2007
04:15.93 USA GRANGER Nicolas 04 Aug 2017

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:32.84 AUS SMITH Alan 01 Jan 1980
10:17.40 USA JONES Burwell 01 Jan 1985
10:04.71 USA HINSHAW Ed 15 Oct 1988
10:04.60 USA CAZALET Ed 26 Jul 1992
09:55.59 USA GARTON Tim 15 Nov 1992
09:49.89 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 09 Jul 1994
09:48.17 NED UIJTENBOGAART Donald 04 Sep 1997
09:29.00 USA SPIEKER R Tod 25 Jun 1998
09:27.52 USA SPIEKER R Tod 23 Aug 1998
09:05.69 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 2000
09:03.84 USA MC CONICA Jim 16 Aug 2001
08:55.05 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 31 Jul 2010

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
19:39.09 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Aug 1981
19:28.41 USA JONES Burwell 12 Aug 1985
18:49.43 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 06 Jun 1993
18:04.63 USA SPIEKER R Tod 26 Jul 1998
17:08.33 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 2000
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 50m Backstroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.78 USA BROWN Donald 28 Aug 1983
32.41 USA BEATTIE Jack 12 Jul 1986
30.93 USA SMITH John Charles Stephen 15 Oct 1988
30.63 USA WILDER Hugh 06 Jul 1997
30.36 USA CLAFLIN Casey 13 Jul 2003
29.95 CAN VAN BUUREN John 21 May 2004
29.81 USA WOLF Tom 15 Aug 2004
29.43 USA FOWLER Jamie 26 Jul 2009
29.40 USA WOOD Steve 09 Jul 2011
28.60 USA WOOD Steve 05 Aug 2011
28.58 USA GOULD Rick 14 Jul 2018
28.20 RUS GROMOV-IVANOV Mikhail 28 May 2023

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:12.32 USA BROWN Donald 28 Aug 1983
01:12.24 USA BROWN Donald 28 Apr 1984
01:11.27 USA BROWN Donald 26 Aug 1984
01:10.14 USA SMITH John Charles Stephen 15 Oct 1988
01:09.82 USA BURNS Rich 22 Aug 1993
01:09.61 USA BIRNIE Tim 27 Aug 1995
01:08.52 USA BIRNIE Tim 25 Aug 1996
01:07.16 USA WILDER Hugh 06 Jul 1997
01:06.36 FRA GALAUTINE Vladimir 07 Apr 2003
01:04.83 USA WOLF Tom 15 Aug 2004
01:02.93 USA FOWLER Jamie 07 Aug 2009
01:02.81 USA WOOD Steve 10 Jul 2011
01:01.89 USA WOOD Steve 06 Aug 2011
01:01.57 USA GRANGER Nicolas 06 Aug 2017
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:39.75 USA BROWN Donald 28 Aug 1983
02:35.44 USA JONES Burwell 12 Aug 1985
02:34.01 NZL YOUNG Barry 04 Apr 1992
02:33.72 USA CAZALET Ed 20 Jun 1993
02:32.81 USA BURNS Rich 22 Aug 1993
02:30.37 USA CALVERT John 25 Jun 1996
02:29.35 USA BIRNIE Tim 29 Jun 1997
02:27.01 USA SPIEKER R Tod 22 Jun 1998
02:25.70 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 2000
02:20.51 USA WOLF Tom 15 Aug 2004
02:17.74 USA FOWLER Jamie 06 Aug 2009
02:17.57 USA SODERLUND Michael 11 Jun 2012
02:17.20 ITA VIGNERI Luca 14 May 2017
02:16.79 ITA VIGNERI Luca 28 Jun 2017
02:14.53 USA GRANGER Nicolas 05 Aug 2017

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
33.85 USA SANGUILY Manuel 28 Aug 1983
33.67 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 01 Jan 1986
33.38 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 16 Jul 1986
33.23 USA STRAND Robert 25 Aug 1996
32.44 USA MCKENZIE Don 29 Jun 1997
32.16 USA STRAND Robert 23 Aug 1998
31.97 SWE OLTNER Ronny 07 Aug 2006
31.37 USA MALCOLM Doug 02 Jun 2007
30.97 USA PATTERSON Gary 07 Aug 2009
30.97 FRA BORIOS Olivier 16 Sep 2009
30.88 USA SCHROEDER Richard 12 Aug 2012
30.48 USA GUTHRIE David 09 Aug 2013
30.26 GBR HODGSON Mike 20 Aug 2017
30.16 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 05 Jun 2021
29.90 USA WEST Steve 02 Apr 2022
29.70 JPN TOGO Hideaki 11 Aug 2023
29.23 USA COMMINGS Jeff 23 Aug 2024
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PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:15.60 USA SANGUILY Manuel 28 Aug 1983
01:13.05 USA STRAND Robert 19 May 1996
01:12.38 USA STRAND Robert 25 Aug 1996
01:12.32 USA MCKENZIE Don 29 Jun 1997
01:11.90 USA STRAND Robert 23 Aug 1998
01:11.49 USA GROSELLE Jack R 07 Jun 2004
01:09.36 USA PATTERSON Gary 06 Aug 2009
01:09.21 USA GUTHRIE David 06 Jul 2012
01:09.07 USA GUTHRIE David 12 Aug 2012
01:08.27 USA GUTHRIE David 18 May 2013
01:07.48 USA GUTHRIE David 13 Jul 2013
01:07.16 USA GUTHRIE David 08 Aug 2013
01:06.98 USA GUTHRIE David 15 Aug 2014
01:06.40 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 16 Apr 2021
01:06.14 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 22 Apr 2022
01:06.12 USA WEST Steve 10 Jul 2022
01:05.48 ITA MINONNE Marco 08 Aug 2025

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:53.76 USA SANGUILY Manuel 28 Aug 1983
02:51.68 AUS MOLONEY Michael 12 Mar 1992
02:51.04 ISR SHEFA Gershon 09 Sep 1993
02:50.57 ISR SHEFA Gershon 09 Jul 1994
02:40.57 USA STRAND Robert 19 May 1996
02:39.08 USA COLELLA Rick 19 Aug 2001
02:35.08 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 05 Jun 2004
02:32.68 USA GUTHRIE David 07 Jul 2012
02:32.55 USA GUTHRIE David 11 Aug 2012
02:29.78 USA GUTHRIE David 12 Jul 2013
02:28.96 USA GUTHRIE David 31 Jul 2013
02:27.91 USA GUTHRIE David 31 Jul 2013
02:27.66 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 17 Apr 2021
02:25.00 RUS BRAGIN Vladislav 23 Apr 2022
02:24.44 USA WEST Steve 09 Jul 2022
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.97 USA BEGEL Hal 26 Aug 1979
28.90 USA PROEBSTING Robert 24 Aug 1987
28.63 USA MEALIFFE Michael 08 Aug 1990
28.19 USA LODWIG Keefe 22 Aug 1993
28.05 USA LODWIG Keefe 27 Aug 1995
27.92 USA THOMPSON Dan 23 Jun 1996
27.74 USA LODWIG Keefe 25 Aug 1996
27.69 USA BOROWSKI Steve 25 Jul 1998
27.13 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 23 Aug 1998
26.23 USA HEDRICK Trip 18 Jul 2004
25.88 USA CARTER Paul 16 Aug 2008
25.87 JPN NOMURA Eiji 12 Mar 2023
25.69 TUR ATASAY Serkan 20 May 2023
25.53 TUR ATASAY Serkan 18 May 2024

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:07.13 USA YORZYK William 28 Aug 1983
01:07.04 USA MEALIFFE Michael 08 Aug 1990
01:05.67 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 15 Sep 1992
01:02.94 USA GRANER-GALLAS Boo 29 Jun 1997
01:02.25 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 23 Aug 1998
01:01.94 USA DAY Lawrence J 17 Aug 2001
01:01.79 USA SHAW Greg 13 Jul 2003
01:01.43 CAN VAN BUUREN John 06 Jun 2004
01:00.96 USA HEDRICK Trip 18 Jul 2004
59.49 USA HEDRICK Trip 15 Aug 2004
57.23 USA CARTER Paul 15 Aug 2008
56.99 JPN NOMURA Eiji 08 Aug 2023
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LCM Men 200m Butterfly (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:33.79 USA YORZYK William 28 Aug 1983
02:33.53 AUS GILMOUR Peter 04 Apr 1993
02:32.65 AUS GILMOUR Peter 15 Apr 1993
02:26.17 USA GRANER-GALLAS Boo 29 Jun 1997
02:26.11 USA TANNER Dave 20 Aug 2000
02:22.29 USA DAY Lawrence J 18 Aug 2001
02:21.40 USA LAUTMAN Scott 25 Jul 2004
02:15.29 NED BREGMAN Hugo 19 Jan 2008
02:15.06 NED BREGMAN Hugo 09 May 2009
02:15.05 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 05 Aug 2010
02:13.36 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 07 Nov 2010
02:13.26 JPN NOMURA Eiji 06 Nov 2022

LCM Men 200m Medley (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:40.16 USA YORZYK William 28 Aug 1983
02:35.51 USA JONES Burwell 12 Aug 1985
02:34.67 USA GALLAGHER Drury 20 Aug 1989
02:28.70 USA GARTON Tim 22 Aug 1993
02:28.49 MEX URRETA Jorge 29 Jul 2000
02:25.77 USA MC CONICA Jim 20 Aug 2000
02:23.45 USA COLELLA Rick 18 Aug 2001
02:23.06 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 04 Jun 2004
02:20.99 USA SHILLING Ken 03 Aug 2008
02:20.02 USA MANN Michael 16 Aug 2008
02:18.05 USA FOWLER Jamie 25 Jul 2009
02:14.27 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 16 Apr 2017
02:11.15 USA GRANGER Nicolas 06 Aug 2017
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LCM Men 400m Medley (50-54)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:46.74 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Aug 1981
05:41.04 USA JONES Burwell 12 Aug 1985
05:29.95 USA CAZALET Ed 26 Jul 1992
05:25.32 USA GARTON Tim 22 Aug 1993
05:20.78 USA CALVERT John 22 Jun 1996
05:05.82 USA COLELLA Rick 17 Aug 2001
05:03.27 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 07 Jun 2004
04:53.69 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 02 Aug 2010
04:50.33 FRA GRANGER Nicolas 15 Apr 2017
04:45.61 USA GRANGER Nicolas 03 Aug 2017
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55-59 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
34.07 USA WALKER Clara 26 Jul 1982
33.47 JPN SHIMIZU Akiko 01 Jan 1985
32.60 USA ROPER Gail 13 Jul 1985
32.59 USA BRUNER Jayne 04 Aug 1991
32.48 GER SCHULZ Christel 27 Apr 1996
32.04 IRL O'DWYER Claire 27 Jun 1996
31.80 USA RIDOUT Nancy J 29 Jun 1997
31.70 USA RIDOUT Nancy J 27 Jul 1997
30.83 USA MUELLER Ardeth 10 Aug 1997
30.33 GBR WILSON Judy 03 Aug 2000
30.03 NED BOER-BUYS Conny 20 Aug 2005
29.54 USA VAL Laura 22 Apr 2006
29.39 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 2006
28.84 USA VAL Laura 13 Aug 2007
28.69 USA VAL Laura 17 Aug 2008
28.69 USA PIPES Karlyn 16 Jul 2017
28.46 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 08 Aug 2019
28.29 AUS BUCKNELL Jennie 21 Mar 2021
28.25 RSA OTTERMANN Edith 20 Feb 2022
28.24 AUS BUCKNELL Jennie 19 Apr 2023
27.94 AUS BUCKNELL Jennie 21 Apr 2023
27.86 GBR SADLER Helen 15 Jun 2025

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:16.55 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 29 Aug 1976
01:13.80 USA ROPER Gail 12 Aug 1985
01:12.34 USA BRUNER Jayne 20 Aug 1989
01:12.04 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Apr 1993
01:11.01 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Jul 1993
01:09.00 GBR WILSON Judy 29 Jul 2000
01:08.08 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 04 Jun 2004
01:06.80 NED BOER-BUYS Conny 19 Aug 2005
01:03.75 USA VAL Laura 22 Apr 2006
01:03.51 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 2006
01:02.63 USA VAL Laura 05 Aug 2006
01:02.02 USA VAL Laura 13 Aug 2007
01:02.02 USA VAL Laura 16 Aug 2008
01:01.87 AUS BUCKNELL Jennie 20 Apr 2023
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LCM Women 200m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:54.10 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 29 Aug 1976
02:44.47 USA ROPER Gail 13 Jul 1985
02:42.04 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 31 Jul 1988
02:38.05 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Apr 1993
02:36.58 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Jul 1993
02:34.88 USA MUELLER Ardeth 19 Jul 1997
02:33.60 USA WILLIAMSON Francine 17 Aug 2003
02:32.90 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 04 Jun 2004
02:31.34 PER DE VIVANCO Maria 08 Jun 2004
02:29.02 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 01 Aug 2004
02:28.56 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 15 Aug 2004
02:24.44 USA VAL Laura 22 Apr 2006
02:18.04 USA VAL Laura 06 Aug 2006
02:17.67 USA VAL Laura 15 Aug 2008
02:16.28 USA VAL Laura 06 Aug 2009
02:16.28 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 11 Aug 2019

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:23.73 AUS WALLIS Liz 15 Apr 1983
06:06.92 USA WALKER Clara 31 Jul 1983
05:51.20 USA ROPER Gail 12 Aug 1985
05:36.66 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 14 Aug 1988
05:26.57 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Jul 1993
05:25.59 USA MUELLER Ardeth 19 Jul 1997
05:13.74 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 11 Jan 2004
04:51.15 USA VAL Laura 22 Apr 2006
04:50.72 USA VAL Laura 10 Aug 2006
04:50.56 USA VAL Laura 24 Apr 2008
04:50.13 USA VAL Laura 12 Jul 2009
04:46.69 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 26 Jul 2015
04:43.41 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 10 Jul 2016
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LCM Women 800m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
16:37.22 AUS DAVEY Margaret 01 Jan 1981
13:32.97 AUS WALLIS Liz 03 Oct 1984
12:46.42 USA ROPER Gail 16 Jul 1986
12:16.49 USA MOTTER Roxanne 01 Jan 1987
11:30.97 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 28 Aug 1988
11:15.07 USA MUELLER Ardeth 10 Aug 1997
10:35.34 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 11 Jan 2004
10:07.32 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 2006
10:05.28 USA VAL Laura 12 Jul 2008
09:46.56 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 25 Jul 2015
09:44.76 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 25 Feb 2017

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
23:55.10 USA WALKER Clara 10 Aug 1983
22:18.91 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 14 Aug 1988
21:09.91 USA MUELLER Ardeth 10 Aug 1997
19:52.61 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 11 Jan 2004
19:14.70 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2007
18:46.00 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 20 Mar 2016
18:36.30 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 07 Aug 2019

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
39.17 USA WALKER Clara 29 Aug 1982
37.30 USA JORDAN Betsy 05 Jul 1992
37.27 GBR WILDING Margaret 14 Apr 1996
36.77 GBR WILDING Margaret 22 Jun 1996
36.08 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 23 Jun 1998
35.55 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 29 Mar 2002
34.12 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 2006
33.96 USA VAL Laura 13 Aug 2007
33.90 USA VAL Laura 09 Aug 2009
33.75 USA VAL Laura 12 Aug 2010
33.08 USA LIVINGSTON Leslie 10 Jul 2016
32.36 USA PIPES Karlyn 15 Jul 2017
31.99 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 02 Aug 2018
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LCM Women 100m Backstroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:27.61 USA WALKER Clara 28 Aug 1983
01:21.42 USA JORDAN Betsy 05 Jul 1992
01:21.41 BRA NABUCO DE ABREU Silvana 27 Jun 1996
01:19.65 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 21 Jul 1997
01:17.51 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 30 Mar 2002
01:16.31 USA VAL Laura 22 Apr 2006
01:16.15 USA VAL Laura 13 Jul 2008
01:14.41 USA VAL Laura 17 Aug 2008
01:11.23 USA PIPES Karlyn 09 Jul 2017
01:09.69 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 11 Aug 2019
01:09.28 GBR CORBEN Joanna 18 Jan 2025
01:08.02 GBR CORBEN Joanna 15 Jun 2025

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:11.43 USA WALKER Clara 23 Jul 1982
03:10.89 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 20 Aug 1989
02:59.18 USA JORDAN Betsy 05 Jul 1992
02:56.13 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 21 Jul 1997
02:51.07 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 27 Mar 2002
02:47.98 USA LYNCH Evie 15 Aug 2008
02:47.52 USA STEADMAN-MARTIN Nancy 06 Aug 2009
02:41.50 USA BILICH Bonnie 28 Jun 2014
02:38.52 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 21 Feb 2016
02:37.77 USA PIPES Karlyn 16 Jul 2017
02:36.61 GBR BROWN Judy 24 Mar 2019
02:31.79 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 19 May 2019
02:30.97 GBR CORBEN Joanna 01 Mar 2025
02:28.90 GBR CORBEN Joanna 13 Jun 2025
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LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
43.82 USA WALKER Clara 28 Aug 1983
42.94 GER BOHM Edith 16 Jul 1986
41.74 USA BRUNER Jayne 01 Jan 1989
39.91 USA BRUNER Jayne 18 Aug 1991
39.79 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 29 Jun 1997
39.61 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 02 Aug 1997
39.54 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 06 Sep 1997
39.43 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 10 Jan 1998
39.01 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 04 Jul 2001
38.30 AUS WICKS Jan 28 Jul 2001
38.24 GBR NYE Alison 06 May 2012
37.04 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 20 Apr 2013
36.98 ITA CORO' Monica 29 Jan 2017
35.94 ITA CORO' Monica 20 May 2017
35.59 CHI MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika 11 Aug 2023
35.37 ITA VITALONI Sabina 13 Aug 2025

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:40.19 USA PICKENS Peg 25 Sep 1978
01:36.32 USA ROPER Gail 13 Jul 1985
01:34.06 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 01 Jan 1987
01:31.65 USA BRUNER Jayne 20 Aug 1989
01:30.72 USA BRUNER Jayne 18 Aug 1991
01:29.88 USA BRUNER Jayne 23 Aug 1992
01:29.53 GER ROSE Hannelore 04 Sep 1997
01:29.26 GER ROSE Hannelore 21 Jun 1998
01:29.11 CAN PRONK Bonnie 23 Aug 1999
01:29.06 GER ROSE Hannelore 24 Aug 2001
01:27.94 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 04 Mar 2006
01:27.40 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 18 Jun 2006
01:25.19 USA KNAPP Lo D 06 Aug 2009
01:23.16 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 18 Apr 2013
01:20.82 DEN THULSTRUP Pia 27 May 2016
01:19.90 ITA CORO' Monica 29 Jan 2017
01:19.69 ITA VITALONI Sabina 08 Aug 2025
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:34.85 USA PESSEL Nancy 29 Aug 1976
03:32.78 USA ROPER Gail 27 Jul 1985
03:31.50 USA PISCIOTTA Ann 01 Jan 1987
03:18.11 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 04 Nov 1989
03:16.53 GBR BROMWICH Elaine 08 Jun 1997
03:16.47 USA BROMWICH Elaine 18 Aug 1997
03:15.19 GER ROSE Hannelore 03 Sep 1997
03:15.13 GER ROSE Hannelore 29 Mar 1998
03:14.40 GER ROSE Hannelore 25 Apr 1998
03:13.90 CAN PRONK Bonnie 19 Aug 2001
03:09.28 GBR MERRITT Jennifer 05 Mar 2006
03:05.56 USA KNAPP Lo D 26 Jul 2009
03:04.32 USA KNAPP Lo D 09 Aug 2009
03:02.67 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 19 Apr 2013
02:59.66 ITA CORO' Monica 19 May 2017
02:58.83 ITA CORO' Monica 28 May 2017
02:58.77 JPN MIYAMOTO Chie 11 Mar 2023
02:57.76 JPN MIYAMOTO Chie 11 Jun 2023
02:57.29 CHI MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika 10 Aug 2023

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.03 USA ADAMS Anne 18 Jun 1983
38.82 USA ADAMS Anne 28 Apr 1984
35.29 USA ROPER Gail 20 Aug 1985
34.43 USA WARD Joy 01 Aug 1999
33.39 GBR WILSON Judy 27 Aug 1999
32.53 GBR WILSON Judy 03 Jun 2000
32.24 GBR WILSON Judy 29 Jul 2000
32.10 USA VAL Laura 22 Apr 2006
31.83 USA VAL Laura 13 Aug 2007
31.77 USA VAL Laura 13 Jul 2008
31.42 USA VAL Laura 06 Aug 2009
30.97 USA GRANGER Traci S 09 Aug 2013
30.52 USA LIVINGSTON Leslie 10 Jul 2016
30.43 CHI MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika 07 Aug 2023
30.37 CHI MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika 23 Aug 2024
30.05 CHI MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika 16 Oct 2024
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:36.77 USA ADAMS Anne 16 Jul 1983
01:32.64 USA ADAMS Anne 28 Apr 1984
01:27.49 USA ROPER Gail 12 Aug 1985
01:26.38 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Oct 1995
01:23.30 IRL O'DWYER Claire 25 Jun 1996
01:21.91 USA MUELLER Ardeth 10 Aug 1997
01:19.24 GBR WILSON Judy 05 Jun 1999
01:18.11 GBR WILSON Judy 19 Aug 1999
01:13.71 GBR WILSON Judy 02 Jun 2000
01:12.47 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 2006
01:12.13 USA VAL Laura 07 Aug 2006
01:11.83 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2007
01:10.21 USA VAL Laura 13 Aug 2007
01:09.96 USA VAL Laura 21 Apr 2008
01:09.47 USA VAL Laura 09 Aug 2009
01:08.81 CHI MULLER ASTORGA Andrea Erika 24 Jul 2022
01:07.55 ITA BOSISIO Franca 08 Aug 2023

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:33.54 USA KRAUSER June 28 Aug 1983
03:19.84 USA ROPER Gail 20 Aug 1985
03:17.68 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 01 Jan 1989
03:14.39 GER ROSE Hannelore 24 Jun 1998
03:14.28 GBR WILSON Judy 16 Apr 2000
03:08.88 GBR WILSON Judy 04 Jun 2000
03:04.31 ESP BARKLEY Susana 15 Jul 2000
03:00.95 ESP BARKLEY Susana 03 Aug 2000
02:58.89 GBR WILSON Judy 01 Jun 2002
02:53.74 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 01 Aug 2004
02:41.51 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2007
02:37.99 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 21 Feb 2016
02:36.49 AUS PALMER-WHITE Stephanie 22 Mar 2019
02:36.33 GER THIELEMANN Claudia 10 Aug 2023
02:35.79 ITA BOSISIO Franca 26 Jun 2025
02:33.66 ITA BOSISIO Franca 12 Aug 2025
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Women 200m Medley (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:11.30 USA WALKER Clara 28 Aug 1983
03:07.65 USA ROPER Gail 13 Jul 1985
03:06.11 USA BRUNER Jayne 23 Aug 1992
03:04.30 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 27 Aug 1994
02:59.67 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 16 Jul 1995
02:59.15 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Oct 1995
02:56.46 GER MERTEN Brigitte 03 Jul 2001
02:56.31 GER MERTEN Brigitte 24 Aug 2001
02:54.44 GER MERTEN Brigitte 25 Mar 2002
02:53.84 GER MERTEN Brigitte 30 Aug 2002
02:53.72 GER MERTEN Brigitte 28 Aug 2003
02:53.15 USA DAVIS Charlotte 07 Aug 2006
02:48.30 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2007
02:44.48 USA VAL Laura 14 Jun 2008
02:43.45 USA VAL Laura 16 Aug 2008
02:43.43 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 26 Apr 2014
02:38.74 USA HERNANDEZ Jill 26 Jul 2015
02:34.92 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 19 May 2019
02:31.51 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 06 Jul 2019

LCM Women 400m Medley (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:54.81 USA WALKER Clara 17 Aug 1983
06:42.05 USA ROPER Gail 12 Aug 1985
06:18.94 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 03 Oct 1993
06:17.14 GER MERTEN Brigitte 28 Mar 2002
06:14.40 GER MERTEN Brigitte 07 Jun 2004
06:10.88 USA DAVIS Charlotte 08 Jul 2006
06:07.72 USA DAVIS Charlotte 06 Aug 2006
05:53.40 USA VAL Laura 11 Jul 2008
05:49.40 USA VAL Laura 10 Jul 2009
05:40.33 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 05 Mar 2016
05:37.57 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 22 Jul 2018
05:22.41 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 06 Jul 2019
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
27.43 USA HERITIER Bob 28 Aug 1983
27.42 USA MUCKLEROY Michael 28 Aug 1988
27.05 SWE BERGENGREN Peter 09 Jul 1994
26.33 USA CLARK Steve 24 Jun 1998
25.53 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 18 Aug 2002
25.31 USA TENNANT Mike 16 Aug 2008
25.01 USA GROSELLE Jack R 07 Jul 2009
24.45 JPN BARNES Brent 19 Jul 2015

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:04.38 USA HERITIER Bob 28 Aug 1983
01:03.40 BRA DA FONSECA Ilo 12 Aug 1985
01:01.95 USA BAILIE Bob 18 Aug 1991
01:01.63 SWE BERGENGREN Peter 24 Apr 1994
01:01.13 USA PROEBSTING Robert 09 Jul 1994
01:00.87 USA FARRELL Jeff 04 Jun 1995
59.82 USA GEOGHEGAN Jack 18 Aug 1997
58.41 USA GARTON Tim 19 Jun 1998
58.23 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 18 Aug 2002
58.07 USA TREVISAN Paul 08 Jul 2006
57.85 NOR MILLS Alexander 05 Aug 2006
56.20 USA GROSELLE Jack R 29 Mar 2009
56.08 USA GROSELLE Jack R 23 Jul 2009
56.00 RSA MAUGHAN Calvin 24 Feb 2019
56.00 AUS THOMPSON Mark 24 Mar 2024
55.76 AUS THOMPSON Mark 07 Apr 2024
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 200m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:26.31 USA WILSON Win 28 Aug 1983
02:24.75 AUS BARRY Bob 16 Jul 1986
02:23.09 USA JOHNSTON Graham 01 Jan 1987
02:22.94 USA JONES Burwell 01 Jan 1988
02:21.53 USA JONES Burwell 01 Jan 1990
02:21.33 JPN NISHINO Kazuya 05 Jul 1992
02:17.63 USA FARRELL Jeff 09 Jul 1994
02:15.35 USA LODWIG Keefe 14 Aug 1998
02:15.00 USA BIRNIE Tim 02 Aug 2000
02:13.76 USA WATSON George 11 Aug 2002
02:12.76 AUS CROFT Graham 25 Apr 2003
02:12.72 USA SPIEKER R Tod 13 Jul 2003
02:11.66 USA SPIEKER R Tod 17 Aug 2003
02:10.90 RSA DOWNES Terry 08 Jun 2004
02:08.03 USA MC CONICA Jim 15 Aug 2005
02:07.21 USA GROSELLE Jack R 27 Mar 2009
02:05.39 USA GROSELLE Jack R 21 Jul 2009
02:04.01 USA MANN Michael 26 Jul 2009
02:02.91 HUN KALAUS Valter 10 Aug 2025

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:16.83 USA WILSON Win 28 Aug 1983
05:05.55 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Jul 1986
04:58.43 USA JOHNSTON Graham 24 Aug 1987
04:58.41 USA JONES Burwell 25 Jun 1988
04:57.21 USA HARRISON David 28 Aug 1994
04:53.35 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 26 Apr 1997
04:50.41 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 25 Apr 1998
04:46.92 USA BIRNIE Tim 09 Jul 2000
04:41.12 USA WATSON George 11 Aug 2002
04:38.81 USA SPIEKER R Tod 13 Jul 2003
04:32.89 USA MC CONICA Jim 10 Jul 2005
04:25.34 USA MC CONICA Jim 15 Aug 2005
04:22.49 USA MANN Michael 25 Jul 2009
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 800m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
13:20.50 AUS GALVIN Frank 01 Jan 1978
12:56.71 NZL LOGAN Tom 01 Mar 1986
10:40.06 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Jul 1986
10:32.04 USA JOHNSTON Graham 24 Aug 1987
10:27.08 USA JONES Burwell 26 Jun 1988
10:25.67 USA GALLAGHER Drury 25 Aug 1996
10:13.32 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 26 Apr 1997
10:03.22 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 25 Jun 1998
10:00.18 NED UIJTENBOGAART Donald 24 Mar 2002
09:49.03 USA WATSON George 11 Aug 2002
09:40.68 USA SPIEKER R Tod 14 Jun 2003
09:11.78 USA MC CONICA Jim 10 Jul 2005
09:06.86 USA MC CONICA Jim 02 Apr 2006
09:00.09 USA MANN Michael 24 Jul 2009

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
21:28.64 USA WILSON Win 28 Aug 1983
20:17.72 USA JOHNSTON Graham 01 Jan 1987
19:56.07 USA JONES Burwell 01 Jan 1988
19:54.72 USA JONES Burwell 15 Jun 1990
19:52.45 ITA ERMIRIO Vittorio 31 May 1997
19:09.48 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 08 Jun 1997
18:57.38 USA SPIEKER R Tod 01 Aug 2004
18:45.20 USA WALKER Rick B 09 Jul 2005
17:58.62 USA MC CONICA Jim 10 Jul 2005
17:40.10 USA MC CONICA Jim 15 Aug 2005
17:22.61 USA MANN Michael 10 Aug 2009
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LCM Men 50m Backstroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
33.29 BRA DA FONSECA Ilo 12 Aug 1985
32.94 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 05 Jul 1992
32.66 CAN VAN BAALEN Vinus 02 Mar 1997
32.36 USA GEOGHEGAN Jack 18 Aug 1997
31.52 USA SMITH Robert S 26 Jul 1998
31.17 USA WILDER Hugh 01 Jun 2002
30.78 USA WILDER Hugh 06 Jun 2004
30.37 USA HALL Gary 08 Aug 2006
30.20 USA HALL Gary 08 Aug 2009
30.09 USA HALL Gary 09 Aug 2009
30.01 USA BARTON Tom 05 Aug 2011
29.07 USA WOOD Steve 20 Jun 2015
29.03 USA WOOD Steve 20 Aug 2016
28.54 TUR ATASAY Serkan 09 Feb 2025

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:18.54 USA HUTINGER Paul 08 Aug 1982
01:18.01 BRA DA FONSECA Ilo 17 Aug 1985
01:15.25 AUS BARRY Bob 16 Jul 1986
01:14.28 USA BROWN Donald 01 Jan 1988
01:14.14 USA BROWN Donald 01 Jan 1988
01:13.15 USA BEATTIE Jack 20 Aug 1990
01:12.33 NZL YOUNG Barry 01 Oct 1994
01:12.30 USA THRASHER Steven 09 Mar 1997
01:11.89 USA BURNS Rich 26 Jul 1998
01:11.75 USA SMITH Robert S 13 Aug 1998
01:11.39 USA BURNS Rich 23 Aug 1998
01:10.53 USA BURNS Rich 23 Aug 1999
01:09.27 USA BIRNIE Tim 03 Aug 2000
01:07.81 USA WILDER Hugh 01 Jun 2002
01:06.16 USA HALL Gary 09 Aug 2006
01:06.14 USA HALL Gary 07 Aug 2009
01:05.46 USA BARTON Tom 06 Aug 2011
01:04.24 USA WOOD Steve 21 Jun 2015
01:03.50 USA WOOD Steve 21 Jun 2015
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 200m Backstroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:51.91 USA HUTINGER Paul 16 Aug 1981
02:44.74 AUS BARRY Bob 16 Jul 1986
02:42.37 USA BROWN Donald 15 Oct 1988
02:37.16 NZL YOUNG Barry 03 Sep 1994
02:37.14 USA BURNS Rich 23 Aug 1999
02:30.84 USA BIRNIE Tim 09 Jul 2000
02:30.82 USA SPIEKER R Tod 13 Aug 2003
02:25.89 USA MC CONICA Jim 15 Aug 2005
02:23.84 USA BARTON Tom 04 Aug 2011
02:22.68 USA PETERSEN Craig 07 Aug 2015
02:21.72 USA ESSELSTYN Rip 30 Jun 2019
02:20.83 USA ESSELSTYN Rip 20 Jul 2019
02:20.38 GER GRUNER Frank 15 Mar 2025
02:19.73 BRA MAROCCO Eduardo 02 May 2025

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
37.48 USA HAARTZ F.H.Ted 28 Aug 1983
36.74 CAN SERVICE John 12 Aug 1985
34.51 USA KORTHEUER John 17 Aug 1986
34.20 USA KORTHEUER John 28 Aug 1988
33.64 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 01 Jan 1990
33.58 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 17 Jul 1991
33.30 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 15 Sep 1992
33.03 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 18 Jul 1993
33.03 NOR MILLS Alexander 07 Aug 2006
32.87 RSA SHEAD Timothy 19 Apr 2008
32.07 RSA SHEAD Timothy 21 Apr 2008
31.05 GER KUSCH Walter 16 Sep 2009
30.65 USA GUTHRIE David 19 Aug 2016
30.56 USA GUTHRIE David 06 Aug 2017
30.51 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 13 Jul 2018
30.02 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 02 Jun 2019
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LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:22.57 USA HAARTZ F.H.Ted 28 Aug 1983
01:18.65 USA KORTHEUER John 26 Jul 1986
01:17.87 USA KORTHEUER John 28 Aug 1988
01:17.18 FIN KOSTITSYN Albert 31 Jul 2000
01:15.51 USA STRAND Robert 09 Jun 2001
01:15.26 USA STRAND Robert 15 Jul 2001
01:14.80 USA STRAND Robert 17 Aug 2001
01:14.67 RSA SHEAD Timothy 17 Jun 2007
01:11.13 RSA SHEAD Timothy 19 Apr 2008
01:09.75 USA GUTHRIE David 16 May 2015
01:09.37 USA GUTHRIE David 11 Jul 2015
01:08.44 USA GUTHRIE David 18 Jul 2015
01:08.10 USA GUTHRIE David 18 Jul 2015
01:07.97 USA GUTHRIE David 31 Jul 2015
01:07.95 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 14 Jul 2018
01:07.65 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 13 Aug 2019

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:13.66 USA HAARTZ F.H.Ted 28 Aug 1983
03:06.23 CAN SERVICE John 12 Aug 1985
03:04.14 USA KORTHEUER John 17 Aug 1986
02:58.83 USA SANGUILY Manuel 28 Aug 1988
02:56.20 GBR WALKER Thomas 13 Aug 1990
02:55.59 USA HARASZTI Tegze 23 Jun 1996
02:50.44 USA GONZALEZ William 29 Jun 1997
02:47.45 USA STRAND Robert 09 Jun 2001
02:46.31 USA STRAND Robert 15 Jul 2001
02:45.87 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 28 Jun 2007
02:41.54 RSA SHEAD Timothy 23 Apr 2008
02:38.66 USA COLELLA Rick 17 Aug 2008
02:34.43 USA GUTHRIE David 17 May 2015
02:33.78 USA GUTHRIE David 11 Jul 2015
02:31.10 USA GUTHRIE David 01 Aug 2015
02:30.63 USA GUTHRIE David 21 Aug 2016
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LCM Men 50m Butterfly (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.52 USA WILSON Win 29 Aug 1982
31.68 USA BEGEL Hal 20 Aug 1985
30.94 USA KORTHEUER John 16 Aug 1986
30.32 USA BAILIE Bob 18 Aug 1991
30.17 USA PROEBSTING Robert 23 Aug 1992
29.74 USA PROEBSTING Robert 09 Jul 1994
29.25 JPN TAKAMINE Ryuji 22 Sep 1996
29.20 JPN TAKAMINE Ryuji 01 Dec 1996
28.89 USA CLARK Steve 19 Jun 1998
28.82 JPN TAKAMINE Ryuji 20 Jul 1998
28.22 USA LODWIG Keefe 13 Aug 1998
27.76 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 20 Aug 2000
27.43 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 18 Aug 2002
27.08 USA SHAW Greg 24 Jun 2007
26.86 USA HALL Gary 06 Aug 2009
26.56 USA HILTABIDDLE Steve 10 Oct 2021
26.47 GER RENNER Lars 31 May 2024
26.08 TUR ATASAY Serkan 07 Feb 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:14.20 USA WILSON Win 28 Aug 1983
01:12.19 USA YORZYK William 01 Jan 1988
01:10.28 USA PROEBSTING Robert 23 Aug 1992
01:09.27 USA PROEBSTING Robert 09 Jul 1994
01:08.94 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 16 Feb 1997
01:07.68 AUS GILMOUR Peter 29 Mar 1997
01:07.17 GER SCHRODER Bernd 22 Jun 1998
01:06.88 USA POILETMAN Robert 23 Aug 1998
01:06.31 GER SCHRODER Bernd 27 Jun 1999
01:03.90 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 20 Aug 2000
01:01.05 USA SHAW Greg 07 Aug 2006
01:00.56 USA CARTER Paul 11 Aug 2012
59.65 TUR ATASAY Serkan 09 Feb 2025
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:04.49 USA MOSS Charles 28 Aug 1983
02:56.19 GER MUELLER Werner 15 Oct 1988
02:48.98 USA PROEBSTING Robert 23 Aug 1992
02:48.42 USA PROEBSTING Robert 22 Aug 1993
02:48.05 USA PROEBSTING Robert 09 Jul 1994
02:40.52 AUS GILMOUR Peter 18 Jan 1997
02:34.90 AUS GILMOUR Peter 27 Mar 1997
02:33.48 USA POILETMAN Robert 23 Aug 1998
02:33.32 USA POILETMAN Robert 18 Aug 2002
02:29.80 USA MC CONICA Jim 10 Jul 2005
02:28.62 USA MC CONICA Jim 09 Aug 2006
02:27.22 AUS MARCH John 23 Apr 2008
02:26.37 USA LAUTMAN Scott 14 Jun 2008
02:18.97 USA HORNER Bradley 07 Aug 2009
02:18.44 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 24 Apr 2015
02:16.78 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 15 Aug 2015

LCM Men 200m Medley (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:50.42 USA MOSS Charles 28 Aug 1983
02:49.61 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Jul 1986
02:44.00 USA JOHNSTON Graham 24 Aug 1987
02:43.57 USA JONES Burwell 12 Aug 1990
02:41.81 NZL YOUNG Barry 13 Feb 1994
02:41.23 NZL YOUNG Barry 03 Sep 1994
02:40.01 NZL YOUNG Barry 03 Oct 1994
02:39.40 USA CLARK Bruce 29 Jun 1997
02:39.32 USA CAZALET Ed 27 Jul 1997
02:32.96 USA GARTON Tim 19 Jun 1998
02:30.33 USA CALVERT John 20 Aug 2000
02:29.02 USA MC CONICA Jim 10 Jul 2005
02:27.92 NOR MILLS Alexander 07 Aug 2006
02:24.16 RSA SHEAD Timothy 21 Apr 2008
02:24.12 USA COLELLA Rick 16 Aug 2008
02:21.93 USA MANN Michael 26 Jul 2009
02:20.83 USA MANN Michael 09 Aug 2009
02:20.67 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 22 Feb 2020
02:19.03 GER GRUNER Frank 11 Aug 2025
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 400m Medley (55-59)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:14.01 USA WEBER Bruno 29 Aug 1982
05:53.77 USA JOHNSTON Graham 24 Aug 1987
05:53.53 USA JONES Burwell 09 Aug 1990
05:45.62 NZL YOUNG Barry 13 Feb 1994
05:43.50 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 08 Jun 1997
05:36.39 USA GONZALEZ William 29 Jun 1997
05:26.63 USA CALVERT John 20 Aug 2000
05:17.10 USA MC CONICA Jim 15 Aug 2005
05:04.07 USA MANN Michael 26 Jul 2009
05:01.81 BRA MATTIOLI Marcus 23 Apr 2015
04:57.55 NZL FOSTER Brent 02 Apr 2022
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60-64 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
35.68 USA DONNELLY Dorothy 08 Aug 1982
35.08 USA DONNELLY Dorothy 20 Aug 1985
35.01 NZL JOHNSON Olga 16 Jul 1986
34.37 FRA LUSIEN Odette 01 Jan 1990
34.33 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Jan 1991
33.60 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Jul 1992
33.11 USA BRUNER Jayne 28 Aug 1994
32.97 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Jul 1999
32.92 SUI KREJCI Olga 03 Aug 2000
32.76 IRL O'DWYER Claire 08 Jul 2001
32.38 GER SCHULZ Christel 30 Mar 2002
31.73 GER SCHULZ Christel 30 Aug 2003
31.55 GER SCHULZ Christel 09 Jun 2004
31.40 AUS STEVENSON Lynette 09 Apr 2006
30.96 AUS STEVENSON Lynette 06 Dec 2008
30.79 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 11 Mar 2009
30.55 PER DE VIVANCO Maria 18 Apr 2009
30.19 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 16 Mar 2011
30.00 USA VAL Laura 09 Jul 2011
29.31 USA VAL Laura 06 Aug 2011
28.90 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 17 Mar 2018
28.84 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 05 Aug 2023

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:20.10 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
01:18.28 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 11 Feb 1989
01:14.25 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Jan 1991
01:14.12 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Jul 1998
01:14.03 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 26 Sep 1999
01:12.87 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 29 Jul 2000
01:12.66 GER SCHULZ Christel 06 Jul 2001
01:12.16 GER SCHULZ Christel 25 Mar 2002
01:10.29 GER SCHULZ Christel 04 Jun 2004
01:09.29 USA WILLIAMSON Francine 16 Aug 2008
01:06.63 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 13 Mar 2009
01:03.83 USA VAL Laura 05 Aug 2011
01:03.70 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 25 Aug 2024
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LCM Women 200m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:00.61 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
02:52.75 USA WALKER Clara 03 Aug 1986
02:50.03 USA WALKER Clara 28 Aug 1988
02:43.83 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 11 Jul 1993
02:40.63 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Jul 1999
02:38.99 GER SCHULZ Christel 29 Mar 2002
02:31.98 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 06 Aug 2006
02:31.50 PER DE VIVANCO Maria 11 Jun 2009
02:29.54 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 02 Aug 2010
02:23.34 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2011
02:22.86 USA VAL Laura 04 Aug 2011
02:21.48 USA VAL Laura 12 Jun 2012
02:21.03 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 20 Mar 2019
02:20.92 AUS BRITS Jeanette 06 May 2024
02:16.57 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 22 Aug 2024

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:34.26 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
06:15.37 USA WALKER Clara 16 Jul 1986
06:09.79 USA WALKER Clara 01 Jan 1987
06:02.28 USA WALKER Clara 28 Aug 1988
06:00.55 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 19 Jun 1993
05:47.52 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 11 Jul 1993
05:46.79 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Jul 1998
05:43.02 USA MARR Jackie 13 Jul 2003
05:39.72 USA MARR Jackie 05 Jun 2004
05:21.79 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 10 Aug 2006
05:03.88 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2011
04:59.82 USA VAL Laura 12 Aug 2012
04:53.58 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 11 Jun 2022
04:48.61 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 25 Aug 2024
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LCM Women 800m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:30.75 AUS BAILEY Betty 01 Jan 1981
15:47.06 AUS GRACE Beryl 10 Mar 1984
14:37.48 NZL MONAHAN Joan 01 Jan 1985
13:22.26 USA KRAUSER June 12 Jul 1986
12:43.70 USA WALKER Clara 01 Jan 1987
12:19.35 USA WALKER Clara 28 Aug 1988
12:04.16 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 19 Jun 1993
12:01.79 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 29 May 1994
11:44.16 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 07 Nov 1999
11:33.65 AUS THOMASSON Jen 22 Feb 2003
11:24.14 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 14 Aug 2008
11:16.81 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 07 Jun 2009
10:27.71 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2011
10:18.82 USA MARSHALL Lynn 18 Jun 2022
10:06.23 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 11 Feb 2023
10:02.66 AUS BRITS Jeanette 03 May 2024

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
26:21.54 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 15 Jun 1980
26:17.11 USA CARR Florence 20 Aug 1985
25:18.89 USA KRAUSER June 21 Aug 1986
23:55.57 USA WALKER Clara 23 Aug 1986
23:45.76 AUS EVANS Helen 18 Jul 1992
23:17.39 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 13 Jun 1993
22:50.81 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 28 May 1995
22:32.06 AUS THOMASSON Jen 02 Aug 2003
22:29.85 USA MARR Jackie 15 Aug 2004
22:05.65 USA MARR Jackie 10 Jul 2005
21:16.05 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 07 Jun 2009
19:52.85 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2011
19:23.70 USA MARSHALL Lynn 18 Jun 2022
19:10.59 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 06 Jul 2024
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LCM Women 50m Backstroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
43.83 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 06 Sep 1981
41.41 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1985
40.58 USA STEADMAN Doris 24 Aug 1986
40.35 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1989
39.93 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 20 Jan 1996
39.65 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 17 Mar 1996
39.38 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 07 Apr 1996
39.09 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 08 Apr 1996
38.76 USA JORDAN Betsy 29 Jun 1997
37.39 GBR WILDING Margaret 18 Apr 1999
36.86 GBR WILDING Margaret 22 Apr 2001
36.65 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 06 Oct 2002
36.61 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 08 Jun 2004
36.33 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 08 Aug 2006
35.79 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 10 Aug 2006
34.41 USA VAL Laura 18 Jun 2011
34.30 USA VAL Laura 07 Jul 2012
33.86 USA VAL Laura 09 Aug 2015
33.82 USA PIPES Karlyn 12 May 2022
33.57 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 03 Aug 2023
33.38 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 05 Aug 2023
32.68 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 07 Jul 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:39.73 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 06 Sep 1981
01:39.48 USA LA CHASE Dorothy 28 Apr 1984
01:32.69 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1985
01:31.06 USA WALKER Clara 16 Jul 1986
01:30.72 DEN BENDTSEN Grethe 01 Jan 1991
01:30.44 DEN BENDTSEN Grethe 01 Jan 1991
01:30.22 DEN BENDTSEN Grethe 05 Jul 1992
01:29.67 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 17 Feb 1996
01:28.62 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 17 Mar 1996
01:27.46 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 07 Apr 1996
01:24.45 USA JORDAN Betsy 29 Jun 1997
01:24.24 GBR WILDING Margaret 17 Apr 1999
01:22.07 GBR WILDING Margaret 03 Aug 2000
01:20.43 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 21 Jul 2002
01:18.91 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 09 Aug 2006
01:17.58 USA VAL Laura 18 Jun 2011
01:16.08 USA VAL Laura 15 Jun 2012
01:15.92 USA VAL Laura 08 Aug 2013
01:14.76 USA VAL Laura 09 Aug 2015
01:14.50 USA BILICH Bonnie 15 Jul 2018
01:14.28 USA PIPES Karlyn 13 Aug 2022
01:10.22 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 28 Feb 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:41.01 USA MORRISON Margaret 28 Aug 1983
03:36.93 USA LA CHASE Dorothy 28 Apr 1984
03:24.02 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1985
03:16.98 USA WALKER Clara 16 Jul 1986
03:15.92 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1989
03:14.11 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 19 Jun 1993
03:12.84 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 29 May 1994
03:10.08 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 05 Apr 1996
03:06.23 USA JORDAN Betsy 29 Jun 1997
02:59.01 CAN PRONK Bonnie 27 Mar 2002
02:58.02 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 21 Jul 2002
02:50.16 USA BARNETT-SALLEE Bettyann 05 Aug 2006
02:48.78 USA VAL Laura 26 Jun 2011
02:44.38 USA VAL Laura 13 Jul 2013
02:42.42 USA BILICH Bonnie 14 Jul 2018
02:41.57 USA BILICH Bonnie 08 Aug 2019
02:41.38 USA PIPES Karlyn 13 May 2022
02:30.58 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 27 Feb 2024

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
45.86 USA COSTELLO Charlotte 28 Aug 1983
44.39 AUS SANSOM Josie 13 Dec 1987
42.49 GER BOHM Edith 15 Oct 1988
42.48 USA BRUNER Jayne 25 Aug 1996
41.43 USA BRUNER Jayne 23 Aug 1998
38.98 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 19 Jan 2002
38.48 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 27 Mar 2002
38.31 GER FRESE Dagmar 12 Mar 2016
37.79 GER FRESE Dagmar 16 Apr 2016
37.51 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 30 Mar 2019
37.43 ITA CORO' Monica 06 Feb 2022
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:43.73 USA COSTELLO Charlotte 28 Aug 1983
01:38.72 GER BOHM Edith 15 Oct 1988
01:35.86 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 06 Jul 1993
01:35.25 USA BRUNER Jayne 28 Aug 1994
01:34.12 USA BRUNER Jayne 25 Aug 1996
01:32.37 USA LEILICH Joann 01 Aug 1999
01:31.08 GER ROSE Hannelore 03 Mar 2002
01:27.64 CAN PRONK Bonnie 28 Mar 2002
01:27.08 CAN RHODES Avila 02 Apr 2016
01:25.82 GER FRESE Dagmar 15 Apr 2016
01:23.37 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 17 Mar 2018
01:23.07 ITA CORO' Monica 06 Feb 2022
01:23.04 ITA CORO' Monica 20 May 2022
01:22.80 JPN TAKIMOTO Chieko 06 Jul 2024

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:06.79 AUS DUTTON Marion 06 Sep 1981
03:54.87 USA COSTELLO Charlotte 28 Aug 1983
03:48.72 USA WALKER Clara 01 Jan 1987
03:43.72 GBR EVANS Margaret 01 Jan 1988
03:41.48 GER BOHM Edith 06 Aug 1989
03:38.67 GER LANGE Erika 01 Jan 1991
03:36.60 USA PISCIOTTA Ann 28 Jul 1991
03:35.44 USA KRON Lilly 12 Jul 1992
03:35.36 USA PISCIOTTA Ann 23 Aug 1992
03:27.50 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 06 Jul 1993
03:24.83 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 05 Jun 1994
03:24.38 JPN AZUMA Masayo 29 Sep 1996
03:23.62 USA LEILICH Joann 25 Jul 1999
03:17.51 GER ROSE Hannelore 22 Feb 2002
03:17.03 GER ROSE Hannelore 03 Mar 2002
03:14.49 CAN PRONK Bonnie 26 Mar 2002
03:08.07 USA KNAPP Lo D 29 Jun 2014
03:04.15 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 18 Mar 2018
03:00.11 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 02 Mar 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
42.37 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 22 Jun 1980
41.94 USA WILLIAMS Catherine 26 Aug 1984
38.64 USA ADAMS Anne 15 Oct 1988
38.54 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Jan 1991
38.10 USA BRUNER Jayne 28 Aug 1994
37.39 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 27 Sep 1998
36.87 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 26 Sep 1999
36.59 IRL O'DWYER Claire 08 Jul 2001
36.56 IRL O'DWYER Claire 25 Mar 2002
36.21 USA WARD Joy 20 May 2002
35.62 USA WARD Joy 18 Aug 2002
34.43 GBR WILSON Judy 17 Jan 2004
33.83 GBR WILSON Judy 25 Apr 2004
33.47 GBR WILSON Judy 04 Jun 2004
32.98 USA VAL Laura 18 Jun 2011
32.81 USA VAL Laura 05 Aug 2011
32.27 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2012
31.27 USA GRANGER Traci S 31 Jul 2018
31.11 USA GRANGER Traci S 11 Aug 2019
29.90 USA GREEN BLAIR Holly 04 Aug 2023

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:38.21 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 22 Jun 1980
01:34.48 USA ADAMS Anne 15 Oct 1988
01:31.52 CAN OLIVER Judith 05 Jul 1992
01:30.17 GER HOLER Haike 25 Jun 1996
01:28.65 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 22 Jun 1998
01:27.05 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Oct 1999
01:26.96 IRL O'DWYER Claire 27 Mar 2002
01:23.49 GBR WILSON Judy 17 Jan 2004
01:20.73 GBR WILSON Judy 18 Apr 2004
01:19.13 GBR WILSON Judy 25 Apr 2004
01:17.34 GBR WILSON Judy 06 Jun 2004
01:13.44 USA VAL Laura 18 Jun 2011
01:12.06 USA VAL Laura 04 Aug 2011
01:08.24 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 24 Aug 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:48.20 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 23 May 1980
03:34.66 USA KRAUSER June 24 Aug 1986
03:32.87 USA ROPER Gail 22 Jul 1990
03:28.58 CAN OLIVER Judith 05 Jul 1992
03:26.76 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 05 Jun 1994
03:23.81 GER ROSE Hannelore 23 Feb 2002
03:23.41 GER ROSE Hannelore 03 Mar 2002
03:22.94 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 30 Mar 2002
03:22.22 GER ROSE Hannelore 12 Apr 2003
03:15.58 GBR WILSON Judy 17 Apr 2004
03:12.48 GBR WILSON Judy 09 Jun 2004
03:05.07 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 07 Jun 2009
02:43.64 USA VAL Laura 10 Jul 2011
02:41.03 USA VAL Laura 06 Aug 2011
02:39.31 USA PLANT Mary 16 Aug 2025

LCM Women 200m Medley (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:38.12 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
03:33.60 USA CARR Florence 20 Aug 1985
03:17.40 USA WALKER Clara 16 Jul 1986
03:15.30 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 06 Jul 1993
03:08.54 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Jul 1998
03:07.19 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 27 Sep 1998
03:05.96 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 04 Oct 1998
03:05.90 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 17 Oct 1999
03:00.52 CAN PRONK Bonnie 25 Mar 2002
02:58.08 GER MERTEN Brigitte 07 Aug 2006
02:57.98 USA DAVIS Charlotte 11 Jul 2010
02:52.67 USA DAVIS Charlotte 03 Aug 2010
02:50.13 USA VAL Laura 26 Jun 2011
02:50.00 USA VAL Laura 12 Aug 2012
02:47.99 USA VAL Laura 14 Jul 2013
02:44.62 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 20 Mar 2019
02:34.27 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 29 Feb 2024
02:32.30 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 27 Jul 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Medley (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:48.30 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 16 Aug 1981
06:59.45 USA WALKER Clara 02 Aug 1986
06:59.08 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 06 Jul 1993
06:57.33 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 09 Jul 1994
06:50.29 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 08 Nov 1998
06:33.09 GER ROSE Hannelore 24 Feb 2002
06:31.59 GER MERTEN Brigitte 11 Feb 2006
06:22.61 GER MERTEN Brigitte 06 Aug 2006
06:19.17 USA DAVIS Charlotte 10 Jul 2010
06:08.99 USA DAVIS Charlotte 02 Aug 2010
05:56.27 USA VAL Laura 08 Jul 2011
05:48.88 CAN MARSHALL Lynn 11 Jun 2022
05:30.07 USA REYNOLDS Ellen M 03 Mar 2024

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
28.83 USA POWLISON Peter 06 Jun 1982
28.60 USA POWLISON Peter 16 Jul 1986
28.13 JPN YAMAMOTO Shingo 16 Jul 1991
27.86 USA HILL Donald 05 Jul 1992
27.80 USA BAILIE Bob 30 Jul 1995
27.55 USA FARRELL Jeff 11 Jul 1998
26.70 USA FARRELL Jeff 10 Aug 1998
25.54 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 15 Aug 2005
25.23 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 07 Aug 2006
25.08 RSA MAUGHAN Calvin 29 Feb 2024
24.82 RSA MAUGHAN Calvin 01 Mar 2024

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:05.40 USA POWLISON Peter 18 Jul 1982
01:04.22 USA POWLISON Peter 10 Jun 1984
01:03.94 USA POWLISON Peter 16 Jul 1986
01:02.80 USA HILL Donald 05 Jul 1992
01:02.42 USA FARRELL Jeff 11 Jul 1998
01:00.11 USA FARRELL Jeff 11 Aug 1998
58.61 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 15 Aug 2005
57.79 USA GROSELLE Jack R 14 Jun 2014
57.66 TUR NAKKAS Ahmet 04 Sep 2022
57.39 USA MAUGHAN Calvin 18 May 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:30.39 USA WELCH James 26 Aug 1979
02:27.03 USA POWLISON Peter 10 Jun 1984
02:26.94 USA POWLISON Peter 16 Jul 1986
02:25.34 USA JOHNSTON Graham 18 Aug 1991
02:23.11 USA HILL Donald 05 Jul 1992
02:22.96 USA HARRISON David 29 Jun 1997
02:20.54 USA FARRELL Jeff 14 Aug 1998
02:17.43 USA LANDIS Tom 29 Mar 2002
02:16.92 GBR MCCREADIE Duncan 30 Jan 2005
02:15.35 FRA MCCREADIE Duncan 29 Jun 2006
02:13.32 USA DELACY James R 06 Aug 2006
02:12.69 USA SCHLICHER Fred 21 Jun 2008
02:12.57 USA MC CONICA Jim 16 May 2010
02:10.00 USA GROSELLE Jack R 15 Jun 2014
02:09.24 USA GROSELLE Jack R 15 Aug 2014
02:09.08 USA RITTER James H 06 Aug 2016
02:07.68 USA STEPHENSON Dan 06 Aug 2017

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:28.90 USA WELCH James 01 Jan 1979
05:26.31 USA POWLISON Peter 02 May 1986
05:17.64 USA PHILLIPS William 14 Aug 1988
05:05.54 USA JOHNSTON Graham 18 Aug 1991
05:04.56 USA JOHNSTON Graham 30 Jul 1995
05:04.45 USA GALLAGHER Drury 23 Aug 1999
04:59.09 ITA MOMONI Fabrizio 06 Jul 2001
04:57.03 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 01 Jun 2002
04:51.24 GBR MCCREADIE Duncan 23 Jan 2005
04:51.23 GBR MCCREADIE Duncan 27 Jul 2005
04:48.25 AUS CROFT Graham 24 Apr 2008
04:44.29 USA MC CONICA Jim 16 May 2010
04:40.52 USA MC CONICA Jim 24 Jul 2010
04:40.00 USA MC CONICA Jim 11 Aug 2012
04:37.58 USA RITTER James H 17 Jun 2017
04:36.85 USA STEPHENSON Dan 04 Aug 2017
04:34.89 PUR PEREZ Arnaldo 21 May 2022
04:30.15 ESP VALLEJO Juan Carlos 19 Jun 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:39.01 AUS JENKINS Jamie 01 Jan 1981
11:24.85 AUS HARTLEY Richard 06 Sep 1986
11:24.49 AUS HARTLEY Richard 05 Sep 1987
11:13.16 USA WILSON Win 28 Aug 1988
10:36.09 USA JOHNSTON Graham 18 Aug 1991
10:36.08 USA JOHNSTON Graham 08 Aug 1993
10:34.02 USA JOHNSTON Graham 30 Jul 1995
10:29.40 USA GALLAGHER Drury 23 Aug 1999
10:26.97 ITA MOMONI Fabrizio 03 Jul 2001
10:06.75 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 01 Jun 2002
10:02.40 FRA MCCREADIE Duncan 16 Aug 2005
09:55.28 USA MC CONICA Jim 29 May 2011
09:44.26 USA MC CONICA Jim 06 May 2012
09:41.05 USA MC CONICA Jim 22 Jul 2012
09:35.50 USA MC CONICA Jim 12 Aug 2012
09:29.70 USA BRAY Andrew 12 Aug 2018
09:21.08 PUR PEREZ Arnaldo 20 May 2022

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
22:03.54 USA WELCH James 01 Jan 1979
21:43.07 GBR HALE Jack 12 Aug 1985
21:43.00 AUS HARTLEY Richard 12 Sep 1987
21:17.93 USA PHILLIPS William 01 Jan 1988
20:06.80 USA JOHNSTON Graham 14 Jul 1991
20:04.73 USA JOHNSTON Graham 30 Jul 1995
19:40.24 BRA ERMIRIO Vittorio 11 May 2002
19:25.68 GBR GALLETLY Sandy 31 May 2002
19:07.93 USA WENDT George 14 Aug 2008
18:12.09 USA MC CONICA Jim 06 Jun 2010
18:01.45 USA BRAY Andrew 22 Jul 2018
17:55.91 USA PEREZ Arnaldo 03 Aug 2022
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
35.75 USA VAN DYKE Frederic 01 Jan 1981
35.02 USA HUTINGER Paul 24 Aug 1986
34.39 BRA DA FONSECA Ilo 30 Mar 1991
33.74 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 22 Aug 1993
33.13 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 28 Aug 1994
32.11 USA BURNS Rich 22 Jun 2003
31.46 USA WILDER Hugh 02 Jun 2007
30.66 RSA STEYNBERG Andre 17 Mar 2016
30.63 USA STEYNBERG Andre 02 Aug 2018
30.59 USA FOWLER Jamie 10 Aug 2019
30.46 GER DOCKHORN Thomas 09 Mar 2024
30.40 GER DOCKHORN Thomas 02 Jun 2024
30.38 GER DOCKHORN Thomas 01 Jun 2025
29.77 RSA RUCK Harald 13 Aug 2025

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:20.74 USA SMITH Lawrence 13 Aug 1972
01:18.06 USA HUTINGER Paul 24 Aug 1986
01:16.38 HUN NYEKI Imre 05 Jul 1992
01:15.66 USA BROWN Donald 22 Aug 1993
01:14.72 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 28 Aug 1994
01:14.53 NZL YOUNG Barry 29 Mar 1999
01:14.38 NZL YOUNG Barry 30 Mar 2002
01:12.64 USA BURNS Rich 14 Jun 2003
01:11.96 USA BURNS Rich 13 Jul 2003
01:11.89 USA BURNS Rich 09 Aug 2006
01:08.77 USA WILDER Hugh 02 Jun 2007
01:08.72 USA BARTON Tom 25 Jun 2016
01:07.85 USA BARTON Tom 31 Jul 2016
01:07.08 RUS GORKOV Vladimir 03 Jun 2017
01:06.08 USA FOWLER Jamie 11 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:59.40 USA POWLISON Peter 01 Aug 1982
02:56.45 USA KATZ Irving 26 Aug 1984
02:55.18 USA HUTINGER Paul 24 Aug 1986
02:52.67 USA FRANKS Roger 24 Aug 1987
02:52.55 AUS BARRY Bob 11 Oct 1991
02:49.36 HUN NYEKI Imre 05 Jul 1992
02:45.93 USA BROWN Donald 22 Aug 1993
02:42.56 NZL YOUNG Barry 27 Mar 1999
02:40.83 NZL YOUNG Barry 20 Oct 1999
02:39.50 NZL YOUNG Barry 27 Mar 2002
02:39.01 USA CALVERT John 05 Aug 2006
02:37.20 USA HECK Steven V 20 Jun 2009
02:34.38 USA MC CONICA Jim 06 Jun 2010
02:34.00 RSA SHEAD Timothy 17 Mar 2012
02:33.94 USA MC CONICA Jim 06 May 2012
02:33.09 USA FERROGGIARO Fred 09 Aug 2013
02:28.37 USA BARTON Tom 30 Jul 2016
02:28.37 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 01 Sep 2018
02:26.12 USA FOWLER Jamie 08 Aug 2019
02:25.61 USA FRENTSOS Jerome A 10 Aug 2025
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
39.01 USA RICHARDS John 28 Aug 1983
38.19 EQU SANGSTER Alejandro 12 Aug 1985
38.04 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 24 Aug 1986
37.61 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 01 Jan 1987
37.58 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 01 Jan 1990
35.91 USA KORTHEUER John 18 Aug 1991
34.68 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 16 Jul 1995
34.59 JPN SUGIYAMA Akio 24 Sep 1995
34.42 USA ANDERSEN Peter 17 Aug 2003
34.20 USA STRAND Robert 07 Aug 2006
33.52 USA STRAND Robert 03 Aug 2008
33.41 USA STRAND Robert 15 Aug 2008
32.84 AUS ELLICOTT Stuart 18 Mar 2012
32.80 AUS ELLICOTT Stuart 17 Apr 2012
32.56 GBR MILBURN David 23 Jan 2022
31.95 USA GUTHRIE David 07 Aug 2022
31.54 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 05 Feb 2023
31.18 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 20 May 2023
30.57 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 30 Jun 2023
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:30.04 USA VON BERCKEFELDT Ted 17 Jul 1982
01:29.32 EQU SANGSTER Alejandro 12 Aug 1985
01:27.50 USA POWLISON Peter 03 Aug 1986
01:21.58 USA KORTHEUER John 18 Aug 1991
01:20.56 GBR WALKER Thomas 24 Jun 1996
01:19.82 USA GALLAGHER Drury 23 Aug 1999
01:18.28 FIN KOSTITSYN Albert 28 Mar 2002
01:16.38 USA STRAND Robert 05 Aug 2006
01:16.08 USA STRAND Robert 03 Aug 2008
01:15.42 USA STRAND Robert 16 Aug 2008
01:14.32 USA SHEAD Timothy 11 Jun 2012
01:14.14 USA SHEAD Timothy 06 Jul 2012
01:13.38 USA COLELLA Rick 08 Aug 2013
01:13.13 USA GUTHRIE David 27 Jun 2021
01:11.72 USA GUTHRIE David 08 Oct 2021
01:11.64 USA GUTHRIE David 05 Aug 2022
01:10.58 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 07 May 2023
01:10.45 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 04 Jun 2023
01:09.62 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 01 Jul 2023
01:09.57 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 06 Aug 2023
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:21.95 USA HIGGINS John 29 Aug 1976
03:20.38 EQU SANGSTER Alejandro 12 Aug 1985
03:14.20 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 10 Apr 1987
03:12.06 ITA GRAJA Bruno 13 Aug 1990
03:08.59 USA KORTHEUER John 01 Jan 1991
03:06.65 AUS LOELIGER Dieter 07 May 1993
03:04.46 GBR WALKER Thomas 04 Jun 1995
03:02.90 GBR WALKER Thomas 10 Sep 1995
02:58.37 GBR WALKER Thomas 23 Jun 1996
02:56.69 ISR SHEFA Gershon 30 Aug 2003
02:55.26 ISR SHEFA Gershon 05 Jun 2004
02:51.93 USA STRAND Robert 09 Aug 2006
02:50.77 USA STRAND Robert 03 Aug 2008
02:50.44 USA STARK Allen L 06 Aug 2011
02:46.46 RSA SHEAD Timothy 16 Mar 2012
02:45.67 ITA MARUGO Lorenzo 15 Jun 2012
02:42.84 USA COLELLA Rick 07 Jul 2012
02:40.46 USA COLELLA Rick 17 Aug 2014
02:40.19 USA GUTHRIE David 27 Jun 2021
02:39.49 USA GUTHRIE David 06 Aug 2022
02:35.08 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 04 Feb 2023
02:34.40 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 02 Jun 2023
02:33.57 ITA TRAVAINI Carlo Arturo 29 Jun 2023
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LCM Men 50m Butterfly (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
33.99 USA POWLISON Peter 18 Jul 1982
32.19 USA PIEMME Frank 26 May 1985
31.66 JPN KATO Hitoshi 04 Oct 1992
31.52 FRA LE DALL Jean-Louis 12 Sep 1993
31.39 USA DOBLER Wally 09 Jul 1994
30.35 USA BAILIE Bob 30 Jul 1995
30.20 JPN KONISHI Chitoshi 05 Mar 2000
29.89 JPN KONISHI Chitoshi 16 Jul 2000
29.83 USA MUTER C William 18 Aug 2002
29.23 USA LODWIG Keefe 17 Aug 2003
29.22 ESP CLARET Josep 24 Apr 2004
27.92 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 15 Aug 2005
27.85 USA HEDRICK Trip 06 Aug 2017
27.65 NED BREGMAN Hugo 06 May 2018
27.57 GBR EMERSON David 04 Jun 2023
27.23 ITA LA PALME  Marc 10 Aug 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:23.30 USA CREWS John 01 Sep 1980
01:19.90 GBR HALE Jack 12 Aug 1985
01:17.39 USA WILSON Win 15 Oct 1988
01:16.39 FRA LE DALL Jean-Louis 12 Sep 1993
01:14.98 USA DOBLER Wally 09 Jul 1994
01:14.25 USA PETERSEN Bert 14 Aug 1998
01:13.31 NZL YOUNG Barry 20 Oct 1999
01:11.56 JPN KONISHI Chitoshi 05 Mar 2000
01:11.46 JPN KONISHI Chitoshi 16 Jul 2000
01:10.39 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 27 Mar 2002
01:10.06 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 21 Jul 2002
01:07.04 USA POILETMAN Robert 07 Jun 2003
01:03.03 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 15 Aug 2005
01:02.00 NED BREGMAN Hugo 05 May 2018
01:01.71 ITA LA PALME  Marc 25 Jun 2025
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 200m Butterfly (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:25.95 USA POWLISON Peter 19 Jun 1983
03:09.36 GBR HALE Jack 12 Aug 1985
03:09.15 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 01 Jan 1987
03:05.41 USA MOSS Charles 28 Aug 1988
03:00.99 USA MASTERS John 20 Aug 1990
02:56.96 BRA RICARDO SIMI Luis 21 Apr 1997
02:53.53 USA GALLAGHER Drury 25 Jul 1999
02:52.73 GER SCHOPKE Gunter 03 Aug 2000
02:50.26 GER HINTZE Joachim 23 Feb 2002
02:45.94 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 03 Mar 2002
02:45.28 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 30 Mar 2002
02:43.28 USA POILETMAN Robert 07 Jun 2003
02:33.72 USA POILETMAN Robert 20 Jul 2003
02:31.58 USA SCHLICHER Fred 22 Jun 2008
02:29.05 USA DAY Lawrence J 06 Aug 2011
02:23.52 NED BREGMAN Hugo 04 May 2018
02:21.71 ITA CAPPELLETTI Mauro 25 May 2025

LCM Men 200m Medley (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:56.57 USA POWLISON Peter 19 Jun 1983
02:55.70 USA MOSS Charles 15 Oct 1988
02:51.41 USA JOHNSTON Graham 18 Aug 1991
02:50.08 USA JOHNSTON Graham 22 Aug 1993
02:46.41 USA FARRELL Jeff 14 Aug 1998
02:43.81 NZL YOUNG Barry 27 Mar 1999
02:41.71 USA GALLAGHER Drury 25 Jul 1999
02:40.95 USA CAZALET Ed 11 Aug 2003
02:40.00 GBR MCCREADIE Duncan 30 Jan 2005
02:36.07 USA CALVERT John 07 Aug 2006
02:30.72 USA SCHLICHER Fred 22 Jun 2008
02:30.05 USA SHEAD Timothy 13 Jun 2012
02:23.10 USA COLELLA Rick 08 Aug 2013
02:21.99 USA COLELLA Rick 17 Aug 2014
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LCM Men 400m Medley (60-64)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:32.33 USA POWLISON Peter 01 Aug 1982
06:18.89 USA MOSS Charles 28 Aug 1988
06:04.99 USA JOHNSTON Graham 18 Aug 1991
06:02.79 USA GALLAGHER Drury 23 Aug 1999
05:51.70 NZL YOUNG Barry 10 Oct 1999
05:50.40 NZL YOUNG Barry 28 Mar 2002
05:49.43 USA CAZALET Ed 14 Jul 2002
05:46.59 ITA FOSSATI Giampiero 07 Jun 2004
05:46.05 GBR MCCREADIE Duncan 07 Jul 2005
05:41.07 USA CALVERT John 06 Aug 2006
05:40.42 FRA LESTIDEAU Jean Claude 30 Jun 2007
05:30.99 USA SCHLICHER Fred 21 Jun 2008
05:28.25 USA DAY Lawrence J 04 Aug 2011
05:11.73 USA COLELLA Rick 06 Jul 2012
05:08.20 USA COLELLA Rick 15 Aug 2014
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65-69 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
36.97 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 29 Aug 1980
35.56 NZL JOHNSON Olga 01 Jan 1987
35.46 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 13 Aug 1990
34.75 USA WALKER Clara 05 Jul 1992
34.35 USA ROPER Gail 27 Aug 1995
34.17 USA ROPER Gail 25 Aug 1996
33.55 USA BRUNER Jayne 20 Aug 2000
33.38 SUI KREJCI Olga 30 Mar 2002
32.62 GER SCHULZ Christel 15 Jan 2005
32.52 GER SCHULZ Christel 28 May 2005
31.84 USA BOAK Carolyn 11 Aug 2010
31.43 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 12 Mar 2014
31.36 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 18 Mar 2015
31.35 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 21 Mar 2015
30.88 USA DAVIS Charlotte 07 Aug 2015
30.72 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 14 Aug 2015
29.92 USA VAL Laura 19 Aug 2016
29.17 USA VAL Laura 29 Jul 2018
29.10 USA NOYES Penny P 03 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:28.40 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 26 Aug 1982
01:26.56 CAN KERR Catherine 16 Jul 1986
01:22.50 USA DONNELLY Dorothy 24 Aug 1987
01:18.66 USA WALKER Clara 18 Aug 1991
01:16.84 USA WALKER Clara 05 Jul 1992
01:15.29 GBR ASHER Jane 24 Mar 1996
01:14.93 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 25 Mar 2002
01:13.79 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jul 2003
01:13.05 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 29 Aug 2004
01:13.05 GER SCHULZ Christel 25 May 2005
01:12.00 GER SCHULZ Christel 19 Aug 2005
01:11.08 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 13 Feb 2014
01:09.63 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 14 Mar 2014
01:09.52 USA DAVIS Charlotte 31 Jan 2015
01:09.23 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 11 Aug 2015
01:06.99 USA VAL Laura 23 Jul 2016
01:05.53 USA VAL Laura 21 Aug 2016
01:05.00 USA VAL Laura 16 Aug 2017
01:04.89 USA VAL Laura 30 Jul 2018

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:27.35 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 29 Aug 1980
03:24.23 USA MCCOLLISTER Jane 26 Aug 1984
03:22.11 AUS DOWN Pat 02 Mar 1986
03:15.59 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 16 Aug 1986
03:10.18 USA DONNELLY Dorothy 15 Oct 1988
03:07.86 USA SMITH Petey 20 Aug 1989
03:05.50 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 13 Aug 1990
02:56.88 USA WALKER Clara 18 Aug 1991
02:48.51 USA WALKER Clara 05 Jul 1992
02:47.24 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 08 Jun 2004
02:42.91 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 26 Sep 2004
02:42.26 GER SCHULZ Christel 20 Apr 2008
02:39.05 USA BOAK Carolyn 10 Aug 2010
02:38.79 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 09 Feb 2014
02:35.36 USA DAVIS Charlotte 09 Aug 2015
02:25.29 USA VAL Laura 18 Aug 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:19.87 USA OSBORNE Joan 16 Aug 1981
07:11.84 USA MCCOLLISTER Jane 28 Apr 1984
07:06.65 USA WATSON Mary Lee 24 Aug 1987
06:33.33 USA SMITH Petey 20 Aug 1989
06:30.19 USA CARR Florence 20 Aug 1990
06:05.22 USA WALKER Clara 18 Aug 1991
06:02.87 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 26 Jul 1998
05:54.90 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 23 Aug 1998
05:46.27 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jul 2003
05:43.10 AUS THOMASSON Jen 24 Apr 2008
05:27.79 USA DAVIS Charlotte 31 Jan 2015
05:27.73 USA MUNGER Dot 20 Aug 2016
05:20.83 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2017
05:18.04 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2018
05:12.80 USA VAL Laura 10 Aug 2019

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:59.24 AUS JOHNSON Lilian 18 Aug 1984
15:43.06 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 16 Jul 1986
14:05.13 USA RESSEGUIE Dorothy 21 Aug 1986
13:33.26 USA SMITH Petey 01 Jan 1989
12:39.70 USA WALKER Clara 18 Aug 1991
12:27.60 USA WALKER Clara 05 Jul 1992
12:23.90 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 15 Aug 1998
12:23.32 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 23 Aug 1998
12:06.31 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 02 Nov 2003
11:53.17 AUS THOMASSON Jen 18 Apr 2008
11:52.87 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 22 Aug 2014
11:31.53 USA DAVIS Charlotte 06 Aug 2015
11:18.25 USA MUNGER Dot 19 Aug 2016
10:49.60 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2017
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
29:19.17 USA OSBORNE Joan 16 Aug 1981
28:32.08 USA MCCOLLISTER Jane 28 Apr 1984
28:26.39 USA MCCOLLISTER Jane 26 Aug 1984
27:20.13 USA BURRILL Billie Ann 01 Jan 1987
25:35.81 USA SMITH Petey 20 Aug 1989
24:27.67 USA WALKER Clara 07 Jul 1991
24:07.05 USA WALKER Clara 02 Aug 1992
23:42.01 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 26 Jul 1998
23:18.16 USA MARR Jackie 06 Apr 2008
23:07.49 USA MARR Jackie 29 Jun 2008
22:40.65 AUS THOMASSON Jen 26 Jul 2008
22:28.69 USA DUNBAR Barbara G 22 Aug 2014
21:00.15 USA VAL Laura 22 Jul 2016
20:41.53 USA HEIM-BOWEN Suzanne M 21 Jul 2023

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
45.00 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1982
44.40 AUS DOWN Pat 14 Jul 1984
40.99 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1990
39.85 USA WALKER Clara 23 Aug 1992
39.37 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 26 May 2001
38.85 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 29 Mar 2002
38.84 BRA NABUCO DE ABREU Silvana 08 Aug 2006
37.93 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 07 Oct 2007
37.54 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 03 Oct 2009
37.32 SWE OHLSSON Margit 06 Aug 2010
37.11 SWE OHLSSON Margit 07 Sep 2011
36.79 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 08 Aug 2015
35.98 USA VAL Laura 26 Jun 2016
35.46 USA VAL Laura 20 Aug 2016
35.39 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 04 Aug 2017
34.71 USA VAL Laura 18 Aug 2017
34.46 USA VAL Laura 20 Aug 2017
33.59 USA VAL Laura 02 Aug 2018
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:43.73 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1982
01:41.75 AUS DOWN Pat 28 Apr 1984
01:39.33 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 16 Apr 1986
01:31.58 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1990
01:28.60 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 07 Apr 2001
01:27.51 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 30 Mar 2002
01:24.67 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 16 Jul 2007
01:21.81 SWE OHLSSON Margit 05 Aug 2010
01:21.24 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 11 Jul 2015
01:20.95 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 09 Aug 2015
01:19.66 USA VAL Laura 24 Jul 2016
01:16.34 USA VAL Laura 20 Aug 2016
01:15.66 USA VAL Laura 19 Aug 2017
01:14.49 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2018

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:50.16 USA BROWN Mardie 29 Aug 1982
03:46.69 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 25 Aug 1985
03:37.55 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 18 Apr 1986
03:17.12 USA STEADMAN Doris 20 Aug 1990
03:16.02 USA STOINOFF Lavelle 23 Aug 1998
03:15.69 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 07 Apr 2001
03:13.06 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 27 Mar 2002
03:12.21 CAN PRONK Bonnie 10 Jun 2007
03:08.20 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 16 Jul 2007
03:06.41 CAN PRONK Bonnie 19 Apr 2008
03:03.48 SWE OHLSSON Margit 01 Aug 2010
03:00.24 SWE OHLSSON Margit 07 Sep 2011
02:57.78 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 12 Jul 2015
02:52.52 USA VAL Laura 23 Jul 2016
02:49.39 USA VAL Laura 21 Aug 2016
02:47.70 USA VAL Laura 08 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
50.59 AUS BARRIE Bess 06 Sep 1981
49.40 USA ZINT Gertrud 28 Aug 1983
49.22 USA ZINT Gertrud 20 Jul 1984
49.13 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 24 Aug 1987
48.13 USA COSTELLO Charlotte 01 Jan 1988
48.07 JPN MITA Tsuneko 17 Jul 1991
47.73 USA WALKER Clara 21 Jul 1991
47.05 USA WALKER Clara 14 Jun 1992
46.07 USA WALKER Clara 16 Jun 1993
45.61 GER LANGE Erika 12 Sep 1993
43.42 GER BOHM Edith 09 Jul 1994
42.78 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 27 Mar 2002
42.18 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 02 Jun 2007
41.69 CAN PRONK Bonnie 10 Jun 2007
41.52 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 14 Jun 2009
41.41 AUS JEFFREY Janette 24 Apr 2016
40.11 GER FRESE Dagmar 11 Sep 2021
39.91 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 02 Apr 2023
39.75 USA GARAY Judy 13 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:55.69 AUS BARRIE Bess 06 Sep 1981
01:50.29 USA ZINT Gertrud 28 Aug 1983
01:45.89 USA KENNER Regan 20 Aug 1989
01:42.84 USA WALKER Clara 21 Jul 1991
01:42.25 GER BOHM Edith 09 Jul 1994
01:42.04 GER BOHM Edith 24 Jun 1996
01:41.85 NZL LEENE-RODAHL Antoinette 29 Mar 1998
01:40.36 BEL PELLIS Eliane 19 Apr 1998
01:39.98 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 30 May 1998
01:39.51 NZL LEENE-RODAHL Antoinette 21 Jun 1998
01:39.37 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 25 Apr 1999
01:37.48 JPN AZUMA Masayo 16 Jul 2000
01:37.06 JPN AZUMA Masayo 21 Jul 2002
01:36.41 GER KNOEPFLE Luise 07 Jun 2004
01:35.56 CAN PRONK Bonnie 17 Feb 2007
01:35.34 GER ROSE Hannelore 09 Jun 2007
01:33.69 GBR FORD Diane 02 Mar 2008
01:33.23 JPN YASUDA Nobuko 20 Jun 2010
01:32.66 AUS JEFFREY Janette 11 Aug 2015
01:32.30 USA KNAPP Lo D 20 Jul 2019
01:32.24 USA KNAPP Lo D 10 Aug 2019
01:30.27 GER FRESE Dagmar 10 Sep 2021
01:30.24 GER FRESE Dagmar 05 Aug 2022
01:30.15 GBR HEATH Amanda 30 Aug 2022
01:28.18 AUS WHITELEY Jenny 25 Feb 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:12.89 USA ZINT Gertrud 28 Aug 1983
04:05.90 USA ZINT Gertrud 26 Aug 1984
04:03.82 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 16 Jul 1986
03:45.71 GBR EVANS Margaret 05 Nov 1989
03:38.12 BEL PELLIS Eliane 18 Apr 1998
03:30.95 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 31 May 1998
03:29.68 JPN AZUMA Masayo 15 Jul 2001
03:28.43 JPN AZUMA Masayo 30 Sep 2001
03:27.71 GER KNOEPFLE Luise 05 Jun 2004
03:26.98 USA LEILICH Joann 28 Aug 2005
03:26.88 GER ROSE Hannelore 21 Apr 2007
03:24.79 JPN YASUDA Nobuko 05 Aug 2010
03:21.61 AUS JEFFREY Janette 17 May 2015
03:21.27 AUS JEFFREY Janette 15 Aug 2015
03:19.78 AUS JEFFREY Janette 09 Apr 2016
03:19.76 AUS JEFFREY Janette 23 Apr 2016
03:19.08 USA KNAPP Lo D 21 Jul 2019
03:17.65 GBR HEATH Amanda 23 Jan 2022
03:15.56 GBR HEATH Amanda 06 Mar 2022
03:12.63 GBR HEATH Amanda 17 Jun 2022
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
49.60 AUS BARRIE Bess 06 Sep 1981
48.89 CAN KERR Catherine 16 Jul 1986
44.67 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 01 Jan 1987
43.35 USA CARR Florence 20 Aug 1990
41.42 FRA LUSIEN Odette 27 Mar 1994
41.31 FRA LUSIEN Odette 09 Jul 1994
39.61 USA ROPER Gail 28 May 1995
39.52 USA ROPER Gail 13 Aug 1995
39.18 USA ROPER Gail 28 Jul 1996
38.07 GER HOLER Haike 25 Mar 2002
37.85 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jul 2003
37.54 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 28 Sep 2003
37.06 GER SCHULZ Christel 15 Jan 2005
36.36 GER SCHULZ Christel 19 Aug 2005
35.77 GER SCHULZ Christel 06 Aug 2006
35.42 USA UUSTAL Diann 05 Aug 2011
34.56 USA UUSTAL Diann 08 Jun 2013
34.09 USA UUSTAL Diann 17 Aug 2014
33.66 USA DAVIS Charlotte 21 Aug 2016
33.34 USA VAL Laura 15 Jul 2018
33.10 USA NOYES Penny P 20 Jul 2019
32.93 USA NOYES Penny P 04 Aug 2019
32.36 USA GRANGER Traci S 07 Aug 2023

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:01.18 USA MERLINO Maxine 28 Jul 1979
01:54.60 CAN KERR Catherine 16 Jul 1986
01:48.37 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 01 Jan 1987
01:40.35 USA KRAUSER June 23 Jun 1991
01:38.33 FRA LUSIEN Odette 09 Jul 1994
01:37.07 USA ROPER Gail 30 Jul 1995
01:36.68 USA ROPER Gail 28 Jul 1996
01:34.83 GER HOLER Haike 27 Mar 2002
01:34.62 GER HOLER Haike 31 Aug 2002
01:27.73 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jul 2003
01:26.17 USA BOAK Carolyn 11 Aug 2010
01:26.13 GER MERTEN Brigitte 03 Sep 2013
01:20.09 USA DAVIS Charlotte 31 Jan 2015
01:15.27 USA VAL Laura 23 Jul 2016
01:13.70 USA VAL Laura 18 Aug 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:28.41 USA MERLINO Maxine 03 Jun 1979
03:58.77 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 13 Jul 1986
03:43.24 USA KRAUSER June 23 Jun 1991
03:42.61 USA KRAUSER June 05 Jul 1992
03:36.25 USA KRAUSER June 09 Jul 1994
03:33.04 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 29 May 1998
03:31.05 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Jul 2005
03:29.68 GER ROSE Hannelore 21 Apr 2007
03:29.68 USA BARNEA Daniela 12 Jul 2009
03:22.14 USA BOAK Carolyn 25 Jul 2010
03:21.42 USA BOAK Carolyn 12 Aug 2010
03:17.58 USA LOFTUS-CHARLEY Shirley A 17 Jun 2017
03:06.83 MEX VACA HERNANDEZ Laura Rebecca 03 Aug 2018
02:57.26 USA NOYES Penny P 20 Jul 2019

LCM Women 200m Medley (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:03.97 USA OSBORNE Joan 28 Aug 1983
03:48.85 CAN KERR Catherine 16 Jul 1986
03:47.69 USA DONNELLY Dorothy 15 Oct 1988
03:47.08 USA WILLIAMS Catherine 01 Jan 1989
03:34.41 USA CARR Florence 20 Aug 1990
03:21.17 USA WALKER Clara 02 Jul 1991
03:20.58 USA WALKER Clara 23 Aug 1992
03:20.26 GBR ASHER Jane 24 Mar 1996
03:11.94 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 28 Sep 2003
03:10.66 GER SCHULZ Christel 12 Mar 2005
03:08.85 GER SCHULZ Christel 07 Aug 2006
03:06.10 USA BOAK Carolyn 11 Aug 2010
03:05.40 GER MERTEN Brigitte 01 Jul 2011
03:03.35 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 12 Jul 2015
02:55.88 USA DAVIS Charlotte 09 Aug 2015
02:54.16 USA VAL Laura 24 Jul 2016
02:51.52 USA NOYES Penny P 04 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Medley (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:34.84 USA MERLINO Maxine 01 Sep 1980
08:31.05 USA LEE Mimi 14 Jul 1985
08:10.65 GER RAUNER Eva 01 Jan 1987
07:57.09 USA CARR Florence 20 Aug 1990
07:12.69 USA WALKER Clara 18 Aug 1991
07:09.69 USA WALKER Clara 23 Aug 1992
07:06.75 GBR CONNOLLY Flora 30 May 1998
06:46.46 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 06 Nov 2005
06:37.45 USA BOAK Carolyn 23 Jul 2010
06:28.60 USA DAVIS Charlotte 18 Aug 2016
06:27.15 MEX VACA HERNANDEZ Laura Rebecca 29 Jul 2018
06:15.15 USA VAL Laura 19 Jul 2019
06:14.58 USA NOYES Penny P 19 Jul 2019

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
29.93 USA WELCH James 28 Aug 1983
29.30 USA DAVIDSON Birch 26 Aug 1984
29.17 USA POWLISON Peter 01 Jan 1987
28.94 GER SCHLURIKE Bernhard 22 Jun 1991
28.78 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 27 Jun 1996
28.04 USA JOHNSON Ron 21 Aug 1998
27.15 USA FARRELL Jeff 30 Mar 2002
27.09 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 11 Aug 2010
26.33 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 12 Aug 2010
26.21 USA MARTIN Doug 06 Jul 2018
26.19 JPN BARNES Brent 06 Jul 2024
26.19 JPN BARNES Brent 14 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:08.15 USA WELCH James 28 Aug 1983
01:03.39 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 23 Jun 1996
01:02.93 USA CAVANAUGH Cav 19 Aug 2001
01:02.79 USA FARRELL Jeff 25 Mar 2002
01:01.75 USA LODWIG Keefe 16 Aug 2008
01:01.12 USA QUIGGIN David 17 May 2009
01:01.05 USA QUIGGIN David 20 Jun 2009
01:00.38 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 12 Aug 2010
59.88 USA GROSELLE Jack R 08 Jun 2019
59.49 USA GROSELLE Jack R 09 Aug 2019

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:38.11 USA WELCH James 28 Aug 1983
02:32.90 USA POWLISON Peter 21 Jun 1987
02:31.59 AUS BARRY Bob 18 May 1996
02:28.17 USA JOHNSTON Graham 02 Jun 1996
02:21.74 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 26 Jun 1996
02:18.54 USA LANDIS Tom 10 Mar 2007
02:18.53 USA LANDIS Tom 15 Aug 2008
02:18.51 USA BRODERICK Tim 22 Jul 2016
02:09.39 USA COLELLA Rick 06 Aug 2017

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:38.79 USA WELCH James 28 Aug 1983
05:34.72 USA PHILLIPS William 27 Aug 1995
05:31.13 AUS BARRY Bob 02 Mar 1996
05:28.42 AUS BARRY Bob 05 Apr 1996
05:18.13 USA JOHNSTON Graham 02 Jun 1996
05:03.36 USA JOHNSTON Graham 25 Aug 1996
05:01.81 ITA MOMONI Fabrizio 23 Mar 2003
05:00.26 USA LANDIS Tom 10 Mar 2007
04:58.71 USA WALKER Rick B 13 Jun 2015
04:56.47 USA MC CONICA Jim 14 Jun 2015
04:37.70 USA COLELLA Rick 04 Aug 2017
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
15:57.00 AUS ORWIN George 01 Jan 1979
12:28.20 AUS HARRIS Robert 01 Jan 1985
12:19.10 JPN SUZUKI Domei 16 Jul 1986
11:36.97 GBR HALE Jack 01 Jan 1987
11:35.97 AUS HARTLEY Richard 12 Oct 1991
11:33.14 USA PHILLIPS William 27 Aug 1995
10:37.14 USA JOHNSTON Graham 28 Jun 1996
10:29.26 USA JOHNSTON Graham 29 Jun 1997
10:26.60 ITA MOMONI Fabrizio 02 Feb 2003
10:25.94 USA LANDIS Tom 10 Jun 2007
10:23.23 USA MC CONICA Jim 17 May 2015
10:11.30 USA MC CONICA Jim 14 Jun 2015
10:01.92 USA STEPHENSON Dan 04 Aug 2022
09:53.52 AUS BLACKBEARD Paul 18 Apr 2023
09:48.95 BRA MADRUGA Djan Garrido 03 Aug 2023

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
23:04.59 USA WELCH James 24 Jul 1983
23:03.73 USA PIEMME Frank 01 Jan 1990
22:53.13 USA PIEMME Frank 13 Jul 1991
22:29.32 USA WILSON Win 02 Aug 1992
22:16.14 GBR BLAND Don 26 Apr 1996
20:16.54 USA JOHNSTON Graham 25 Aug 1996
20:08.74 ITA MOMONI Fabrizio 29 Feb 2004
20:00.97 USA LANDIS Tom 06 Apr 2008
19:42.51 USA MC CONICA Jim 17 May 2015
19:33.36 USA MC CONICA Jim 14 Jun 2015
19:28.61 USA RITTER James H 17 Jun 2023
18:43.53 AUS BLACKBEARD Paul 15 Oct 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
38.29 USA VANDEWEGHE Al 28 Aug 1983
37.92 USA TAFT Ray 17 Jun 1984
37.03 USA TAFT Ray 16 Jul 1986
36.62 USA POWLISON Peter 07 Jun 1987
35.47 USA GANDSEY George 20 Aug 1989
35.25 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 28 Feb 1998
35.13 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 20 Jul 1998
33.54 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 23 Aug 1999
32.75 USA BURNS Rich 22 Apr 2008
32.65 USA BURNS Rich 16 Aug 2008
32.34 USA BURNS Rich 08 Aug 2009
32.19 USA BURNS Rich 09 Aug 2009
30.95 USA WILDER Hugh 07 Jul 2012

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:27.52 USA VANDEWEGHE Al 29 Aug 1982
01:27.48 USA TAFT Ray 17 Jun 1984
01:23.99 USA TAFT Ray 24 Aug 1986
01:21.52 USA HUTINGER Paul 20 Aug 1990
01:20.74 USA FRANKS Roger 05 Jul 1992
01:20.62 AUS BARRY Bob 07 Apr 1996
01:18.77 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 28 Feb 1998
01:18.71 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 20 Jul 1998
01:17.68 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 23 Aug 1998
01:16.78 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 23 Aug 1999
01:15.69 BRA FIGUEIREDO Luiz 09 Aug 2006
01:14.75 GER HORSTMANN Bernd 01 Sep 2007
01:13.85 USA BURNS Rich 23 Apr 2008
01:12.92 USA BURNS Rich 17 Aug 2008
01:11.32 USA BURNS Rich 07 Aug 2009
01:09.79 USA WILDER Hugh 08 Jul 2012
01:08.15 RUS GORKOV Vladimir 22 Apr 2022
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:13.05 USA VOLK David 28 Aug 1983
03:12.68 USA TAFT Ray 13 Jul 1985
02:59.42 GBR HALE Jack 20 Sep 1987
02:58.62 USA HUTINGER Paul 20 Aug 1990
02:55.46 USA FRANKS Roger 05 Jul 1992
02:53.42 AUS BARRY Bob 25 Jun 1996
02:51.19 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 28 Feb 1998
02:44.20 NZL YOUNG Barry 14 Nov 2004
02:41.82 GER HORSTMANN Bernd 31 Aug 2007
02:40.95 GER HORSTMANN Bernd 22 Feb 2008
02:39.69 RSA SHEAD Timothy 15 Aug 2017
02:37.16 USA DAY Lawrence J 16 Jun 2018
02:31.62 RUS GORKOV Vladimir 23 Apr 2022

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.21 USA KRUP Paul 28 Aug 1983
40.02 GER MINNICH Walter 12 Aug 1985
39.82 GER MINNICH Walter 16 Jul 1986
39.59 GER STOCKHAUSEN Rolf 01 Jan 1989
39.00 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 13 Aug 1990
38.28 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 12 Jul 1991
37.38 CAN TEMPLEMAN Nick 20 May 1996
37.32 USA KORTHEUER John 18 Aug 1997
36.75 USA JOHNSON Ron 12 Aug 1998
36.42 USA SANGUILY Manuel 23 Aug 1998
36.38 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 30 Jan 2000
36.35 JPN KOTEGAWA Hiroshi 15 Jul 2001
35.56 JPN OSAKI Yoshihiko 06 Jun 2004
34.88 JPN MAEDA Osamu 20 Jun 2009
34.61 JPN MAEDA Osamu 05 Sep 2009
33.30 USA COLELLA Rick 19 Aug 2016
33.05 JPN KAGAMI Yoshihide 03 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:32.99 USA DA ROSA Aldo 19 Jun 1983
01:31.07 GER MINNICH Walter 12 Aug 1985
01:30.97 JPN IKEGAMI Isao 01 Jan 1990
01:30.38 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 13 Aug 1990
01:30.19 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 17 Jul 1991
01:28.91 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 18 Aug 1991
01:26.06 CAN TEMPLEMAN Nick 18 May 1996
01:25.46 USA JOHNSON Ron 21 Aug 1998
01:24.16 USA SANGUILY Manuel 23 Aug 1998
01:23.88 GBR WALKER Thomas 28 Mar 2002
01:22.89 FIN KOSTITSYN Albert 30 Aug 2007
01:21.75 ISR SHEFA Gershon 19 Apr 2008
01:21.51 JPN MAEDA Osamu 20 Jun 2009
01:20.87 USA GILDEA David R 11 Jul 2009
01:18.11 USA FROST Kenneth 06 Aug 2009
01:15.94 USA COLELLA Rick 18 Aug 2016
01:14.77 USA COLELLA Rick 05 Aug 2017
01:14.16 USA GUTHRIE David 08 Aug 2025

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:30.03 USA DA ROSA Aldo 18 Jun 1983
03:27.47 USA DA ROSA Aldo 16 Jun 1984
03:26.70 MEX NAJERA Fernando 15 Oct 1988
03:16.90 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 13 Aug 1990
03:14.03 CAN TEMPLEMAN Nick 19 May 1996
03:12.68 JPN KAJIHARA Tsutomu 28 Feb 1998
03:10.23 USA JOHNSON Ron 02 Aug 1998
03:08.19 GBR WALKER Thomas 03 Jun 2000
03:06.08 GBR WALKER Thomas 26 Mar 2002
03:02.13 AUS MOLONEY Michael 17 Apr 2004
02:59.99 ISR SHEFA Gershon 23 Apr 2008
02:59.54 USA FROST Kenneth 09 Aug 2009
02:58.13 USA STRAND Robert 07 Jul 2012
02:56.96 USA STARK Allen L 08 Aug 2014
02:41.54 USA COLELLA Rick 21 Aug 2016
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
36.67 USA WELCH James 28 Aug 1983
35.21 USA HOLDEN Andrew 26 Aug 1984
33.34 GBR HALE Jack 20 Sep 1987
33.16 USA JOHNSON Ron 25 Aug 1996
33.07 JPN KAMIYA Masayasu 08 Jun 1997
33.04 JPN KAMIYA Masayasu 21 Jul 1997
31.50 USA JOHNSON Ron 02 Aug 1998
30.81 USA JOHNSON Ron 13 Aug 1998
30.80 JPN IIDA Tomoyasu 05 Mar 2006
30.33 JPN IIDA Tomoyasu 17 Jul 2006
28.68 USA LODWIG Keefe 16 Aug 2008
28.54 ESP CLARET Josep 27 Jun 2009
28.38 USA HEDRICK Trip 08 Aug 2021
28.26 CAN THOMPSON Dan 07 Aug 2023
28.14 USA THOMPSON Dan 10 Aug 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:32.58 USA KRUP Paul 28 Aug 1983
01:29.32 USA HOLDEN Andrew 26 Aug 1984
01:25.56 USA KATZ Irving 20 Aug 1989
01:21.49 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 15 Jul 1991
01:20.63 USA WILSON Win 05 Jul 1992
01:20.59 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 23 Aug 1992
01:16.85 USA JOHNSON Ron 14 Aug 1998
01:15.69 MEX JOHNSON Ron 08 Sep 1999
01:12.78 NZL YOUNG Barry 21 Mar 2004
01:09.98 USA POILETMAN Robert 07 Jun 2008
01:09.60 USA POILETMAN Robert 06 Jun 2009
01:08.40 ESP CLARET Josep 11 Jul 2009
01:08.05 ESP CLARET Josep 01 Aug 2009
01:07.78 ESP CLARET Josep 16 Sep 2009
01:07.34 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 11 Aug 2010
01:06.53 USA DAY Lawrence J 10 Jul 2016
01:05.83 USA COLELLA Rick 06 Aug 2017
01:05.82 NED BREGMAN Hugo 05 May 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:36.85 USA KRUP Paul 28 Aug 1983
03:34.69 USA DAVIDSON Birch 26 Aug 1984
03:27.00 GER PFERSDORFF Robert 01 Jan 1989
03:20.00 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 13 Aug 1990
03:08.79 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 12 Jul 1991
03:03.05 RSA MC LACHLAN David 02 Mar 2002
03:01.71 JPN MIYAZAKI Taisuke 19 Jul 2004
02:51.07 NZL YOUNG Barry 14 Nov 2004
02:51.06 USA POILETMAN Robert 07 Jun 2008
02:50.18 USA POILETMAN Robert 06 Jun 2009
02:47.60 GBR PARR Derek 20 Jun 2009
02:41.92 JPN HIRAMOTO Takeo 21 Feb 2015
02:33.40 USA DAY Lawrence J 12 Jun 2016
02:32.00 NED BREGMAN Hugo 07 May 2023

LCM Men 200m Medley (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:13.98 USA HAVLICEK Frank 28 Aug 1983
03:08.27 USA TAFT Ray 13 Jul 1985
03:02.81 USA POWLISON Peter 07 Jun 1987
02:57.61 USA MOSS Charles 22 Aug 1993
02:49.71 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 24 Jun 1996
02:45.17 NZL YOUNG Barry 20 Mar 2004
02:44.44 ISR SHEFA Gershon 21 Apr 2008
02:43.37 USA BURNS Rich 09 Aug 2009
02:39.23 USA KERNS Hubie 06 Aug 2014
02:25.22 USA COLELLA Rick 19 Aug 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Medley (65-69)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:18.26 USA DA ROSA Aldo 18 Jun 1983
06:58.29 USA DAVIDSON Birch 26 Aug 1984
06:50.63 USA TAFT Ray 24 Aug 1986
06:50.59 USA ARTH Lee 20 Aug 1990
06:37.79 USA FRANKS Roger 05 Jul 1992
06:34.99 USA MOSS Charles 11 Jul 1993
06:25.02 USA MOSS Charles 22 Aug 1993
06:05.15 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 22 Jun 1996
05:52.79 NZL YOUNG Barry 20 Mar 2004
05:52.50 USA WENDT George 06 Jul 2012
05:50.98 USA SHESTAKOV Alek 05 Aug 2014
05:40.43 USA DAY Lawrence J 10 Jul 2016
05:14.48 USA COLELLA Rick 18 Aug 2016
05:13.36 USA COLELLA Rick 03 Aug 2017
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

70-74 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
44.91 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 06 Sep 1981
39.29 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 06 Aug 1983
39.03 USA GILBERT June 01 Jan 1987
37.91 CAN KERR Catherine 01 Jan 1991
37.61 NZL JOHNSON Olga 05 Jul 1992
37.58 NZL JOHNSON Olga 13 Feb 1994
37.16 AUS HEYTING Irma 17 Apr 1995
36.39 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 27 Jun 1996
36.13 USA WALKER Clara 11 Aug 1996
35.86 USA ROPER Gail 25 Jul 1999
35.28 USA ROPER Gail 23 Aug 1999
35.15 GBR ASHER Jane 16 Jun 2001
34.64 GBR ASHER Jane 09 Jun 2004
34.49 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jun 2008
34.35 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 27 Sep 2008
33.61 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 19 Jul 2009
33.57 GER SCHULZ Christel 16 Jan 2010
33.52 USA UUSTAL Diann 19 Aug 2016
33.28 USA UUSTAL Diann 04 Aug 2017
33.02 USA UUSTAL Diann 05 Aug 2017
32.89 USA TOPPEL Margaret H 22 Jul 2018
32.44 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 03 Mar 2019
31.99 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 21 Mar 2019
31.26 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2021
30.73 USA VAL Laura 09 Oct 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:41.06 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 06 Sep 1981
01:34.38 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 26 Jun 1983
01:31.45 AUS VORRATH Francis 19 Apr 1986
01:30.37 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 25 Apr 1987
01:28.07 CAN KERR Catherine 05 Jul 1992
01:26.65 USA SMITH Petey 10 Jul 1994
01:25.89 USA CARR Florence 16 Jul 1995
01:25.23 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 23 Jun 1996
01:21.57 USA WALKER Clara 11 Aug 1996
01:20.69 USA ROPER Gail 08 Aug 1999
01:19.94 USA ROPER Gail 23 Aug 1999
01:18.69 GBR ASHER Jane 03 Jun 2001
01:18.46 GBR ASHER Jane 07 Jun 2003
01:17.94 GBR ASHER Jane 25 Apr 2004
01:16.50 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 19 Apr 2008
01:14.34 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Jun 2009
01:14.28 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 05 Sep 2009
01:12.62 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 24 Feb 2019
01:11.49 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 22 Mar 2019
01:07.78 USA VAL Laura 01 Aug 2021
01:06.90 USA VAL Laura 09 Oct 2021
01:06.68 USA VAL Laura 06 Aug 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:43.44 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 06 Sep 1981
03:37.41 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Aug 1982
03:34.67 USA WINGARD Lenore 29 Jul 1984
03:33.62 AUS VORRATH Francis 17 Apr 1986
03:24.61 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 25 Apr 1987
03:21.01 CAN KERR Catherine 05 Jul 1992
03:18.42 USA MEYER Margery 09 Jul 1994
03:13.62 USA SMITH Petey 10 Jul 1994
03:13.31 USA CARR Florence 16 Jul 1995
03:12.90 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
03:12.54 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 26 Jun 1996
03:11.95 USA KRAUSER June 28 Jun 1996
03:09.82 USA KRAUSER June 13 Jul 1996
03:04.56 USA WALKER Clara 10 Aug 1996
03:03.18 USA ROPER Gail 08 Aug 1999
03:01.28 USA ROPER Gail 23 Aug 1999
02:57.43 GBR ASHER Jane 08 Jul 2001
02:50.27 GBR ASHER Jane 29 Mar 2002
02:49.80 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jul 2008
02:48.03 GER SCHULZ Christel 02 Aug 2010
02:46.63 USA UUSTAL Diann 27 Aug 2016
02:44.16 RSA KRUGER Sanderina 03 Mar 2019
02:33.79 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2021
02:32.53 USA VAL Laura 25 Jun 2022
02:30.66 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2022
02:29.72 USA VAL Laura 14 Aug 2022
02:29.56 USA VAL Laura 22 Aug 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:52.66 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 16 Aug 1981
07:51.94 USA MERLINO Maxine 12 Aug 1984
07:44.80 USA OSBORNE Joan 24 Aug 1986
07:19.34 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 01 Apr 1987
07:15.99 CAN KERR Catherine 05 Jul 1992
07:07.58 USA MEYER Margery 22 Aug 1993
06:46.55 USA SMITH Petey 10 Jul 1994
06:36.50 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
06:33.79 USA KRAUSER June 28 Jun 1996
06:33.15 USA WALKER Clara 10 Aug 1996
06:20.84 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Jun 2001
06:08.98 GBR ASHER Jane 20 Jan 2002
06:07.62 GBR ASHER Jane 26 Mar 2002
06:05.25 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Jun 2004
05:54.97 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Jul 2008
05:25.00 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2021
05:21.19 USA VAL Laura 13 Aug 2022

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
16:24.33 BRA LENK Maria 01 Jan 1984
15:39.42 USA ETIENNE Audrey 01 Jan 1987
15:39.40 USA ETIENNE Audrey 01 Jan 1987
15:04.91 USA SIMONTON Rita 14 Aug 1988
15:00.12 USA MEYER Margery 12 Jun 1993
14:54.69 USA MEYER Margery 11 Jun 1994
14:24.22 USA SMITH Petey 31 Jul 1994
13:51.53 USA SMITH Petey 28 Aug 1994
13:23.69 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
13:15.45 USA KRAUSER June 28 Jun 1996
12:48.74 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Jun 2001
12:32.21 GBR ASHER Jane 24 Mar 2002
12:13.07 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Nov 2009
11:42.97 USA DAVIS Charlotte 01 Aug 2021
11:11.89 USA VAL Laura 07 Oct 2021
11:04.90 USA CIRAULO Christie 03 Jun 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
31:04.57 USA MERLINO Maxine 06 Aug 1983
30:12.74 BRA LENK Maria 12 Aug 1985
28:46.45 USA SIMONTON Rita 09 Jul 1988
28:39.46 USA MEYER Margery 22 Aug 1993
28:14.29 USA ALTUS Grace 29 May 1994
27:05.80 USA SMITH Petey 31 Jul 1994
25:11.23 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
24:06.48 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Jun 2001
23:49.60 AUS THOMASSON Jen 11 Mar 2016
22:18.76 USA DAVIS Charlotte 07 Oct 2021
22:17.49 USA LOFTUS-CHARLEY Shirley A 03 Aug 2022
21:26.25 USA CIRAULO Christie 28 May 2023
21:02.79 USA CIRAULO Christie 02 Aug 2023

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
50.29 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 26 Jun 1983
49.38 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 28 Apr 1984
48.75 USA TOLAND Marjory 20 Aug 1985
45.73 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1986
45.21 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 26 Apr 1987
44.53 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 05 Jul 1992
43.24 USA STEADMAN Doris 27 Aug 1995
42.29 USA STEADMAN Doris 26 Jun 1996
41.90 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 02 Oct 2005
41.10 AUS HUTCHINGS Pam 22 Apr 2008
40.67 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 16 Jun 2012
39.67 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 06 Oct 2012
39.31 AUS MUNNS Clary 06 Dec 2014
38.69 SWE OHLSSON Margit 24 Oct 2015
35.16 USA VAL Laura 09 Oct 2021
34.65 USA VAL Laura 10 Oct 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:51.41 USA MUSSELMAN Dawn 26 Jun 1983
01:47.97 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1986
01:39.85 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 25 Apr 1987
01:35.11 USA STEADMAN Doris 27 Aug 1995
01:33.61 GBR ASHER Jane 20 Jan 2002
01:33.61 SWE JOHANSSON Vivi-Ann 20 Aug 2005
01:33.49 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 25 Sep 2005
01:32.51 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Sep 2009
01:32.02 GER SCHULZ Christel 12 Jun 2010
01:26.15 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Jun 2012
01:25.20 SWE OHLSSON Margit 09 May 2015
01:17.98 USA VAL Laura 10 Oct 2021
01:17.26 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2022
01:16.27 USA VAL Laura 04 Aug 2023

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:14.23 USA MERLINO Maxine 14 Aug 1982
04:02.01 USA WICKLUN Marie 07 Jul 1984
03:59.50 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1986
03:47.59 AUS ANDERSON Beryl 03 Apr 1987
03:46.20 USA KENNER Regan 07 Aug 1994
03:28.69 USA STEADMAN Doris 27 Aug 1995
03:28.17 GBR ASHER Jane 22 Apr 2001
03:27.58 GBR ASHER Jane 19 Jan 2002
03:22.68 SWE JOHANSSON Vivi-Ann 18 Jun 2005
03:22.49 SWE JOHANSSON Vivi-Ann 19 Aug 2005
03:21.23 GER SCHULZ Christel 13 Mar 2010
03:19.46 USA WARD Joy 12 May 2012
03:18.02 USA WARD Joy 06 Jul 2012
03:11.54 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 14 Jul 2012
03:06.24 SWE OHLSSON Margit 24 Oct 2015
03:00.19 USA VAL Laura 01 Aug 2021
02:49.43 USA VAL Laura 08 Oct 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
54.56 GER BUTZBACH Mizzi 01 Jan 1982
54.23 GER BLASSNIG Dorothea 01 Jan 1983
53.23 AUS VORRATH Francis 16 Apr 1986
52.17 USA ZINT Gertrud 28 Aug 1988
50.23 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 13 Aug 1990
49.57 GER FRITZE Ingeborg 05 Jul 1992
49.47 JPN MITA Tsuneko 25 Sep 1994
47.62 FRA LUSIEN Odette 21 Aug 1997
45.11 GER BOHM Edith 22 Jun 1998
44.30 GER BOHM Edith 28 Aug 1999
43.98 GER BOHM Edith 02 Oct 1999
43.51 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 02 Oct 2005
43.45 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 04 Dec 2005
42.80 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 26 Aug 2012
41.67 GER SENFTLEBEN Monika 22 Jun 2014

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:06.46 USA MERLINO Maxine 14 Aug 1982
02:04.66 GER BUTZBACH Mizzi 28 Apr 1984
02:03.07 AUS VORRATH Francis 18 Apr 1986
02:00.51 AUS VORRATH Francis 26 Apr 1987
01:56.24 USA ZINT Gertrud 01 Jan 1988
01:55.22 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 13 Aug 1990
01:55.08 GER RAUNER Eva 01 Jan 1991
01:52.88 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 05 Jul 1992
01:51.36 FRA PLISSON Agnes 11 Dec 1994
01:50.09 JPN OKURA Chiyoko 21 Jul 1997
01:44.09 GER BOHM Edith 21 Jun 1998
01:43.86 GER BOHM Edith 22 May 1999
01:42.21 BEL PELLIS Eliane 20 Apr 2003
01:40.68 BEL PELLIS Eliane 28 Aug 2003
01:38.96 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 06 Mar 2005
01:38.08 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 12 Jun 2005
01:37.72 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 24 Jun 2007
01:37.39 GBR FORD Diane 09 Mar 2013
01:36.97 JPN YASUDA Nobuko 19 Sep 2016
01:35.93 JPN YASUDA Nobuko 02 Oct 2016

Page 163



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:26.93 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Aug 1982
04:26.05 AUS VORRATH Francis 31 Oct 1986
04:18.13 USA ZINT Gertrud 15 Oct 1988
04:17.06 JPN HAMURO Michiko 01 Jan 1990
04:09.55 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 12 Aug 1990
04:06.80 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 05 Jul 1992
04:06.56 JPN SUZUKI Satoko 26 Sep 1993
04:03.16 GBR EVANS Margaret 05 Jun 1994
03:56.03 GER LANGE Erika 20 Jun 1998
03:53.55 USA ROPER Gail 08 Aug 1999
03:51.31 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 30 Jul 2000
03:49.84 USA HIRSCH Ann M 19 Aug 2001
03:49.58 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 26 Mar 2002
03:47.55 BEL PELLIS Eliane 19 Apr 2003
03:40.79 BEL PELLIS Eliane 15 Nov 2003
03:35.31 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 13 Feb 2005
03:34.32 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 06 Mar 2005
03:30.66 GBR FORD Diane 14 Jun 2013
03:29.25 JPN YASUDA Nobuko 15 Jul 2017
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:02.92 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 06 Sep 1981
57.52 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 29 Aug 1982
51.25 BRA LENK Maria 12 Aug 1985
50.72 USA ZINT Gertrud 15 Oct 1988
49.55 USA EPPLEY Jeannette 01 Jan 1990
49.51 CAN KERR Catherine 01 Jan 1991
46.55 CAN KERR Catherine 05 Jul 1992
46.47 USA CARR Florence 16 Jul 1995
45.76 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 27 Aug 1995
43.62 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
41.49 USA ROPER Gail 25 Jul 1999
41.45 USA ROPER Gail 23 Aug 1999
41.26 USA ROPER Gail 09 Jul 2000
40.64 GBR ASHER Jane 08 Jul 2001
39.77 GBR ASHER Jane 25 Mar 2002
39.16 JPN SUGIMOTO Harumi 20 Jan 2008
39.05 JPN SUGIMOTO Harumi 08 Jun 2008
38.65 JPN SUGIMOTO Harumi 27 Sep 2008
37.93 GER SCHULZ Christel 08 May 2010
36.36 GBR WILSON Judy 05 Aug 2014
35.56 USA UUSTAL Diann 10 Jun 2017
35.02 USA UUSTAL Diann 05 Aug 2017
34.93 USA VAL Laura 31 Jul 2022
34.68 USA VAL Laura 23 Jul 2023
34.43 USA NOYES Penny P 19 Jan 2024
34.37 AUS RODGERS Leigh 10 Apr 2025

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:11.66 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Aug 1982
02:02.61 BRA LENK Maria 12 Aug 1985
02:00.57 GBR EVANS Margaret 05 Jun 1994
01:57.17 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 27 Aug 1995
01:42.00 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
01:40.85 USA KRAUSER June 25 Jun 1996
01:34.51 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 19 Jul 2008
01:24.55 GBR WILSON Judy 06 Aug 2014
01:20.81 USA VAL Laura 01 Aug 2021
01:16.07 USA VAL Laura 08 Oct 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:37.05 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Aug 1982
04:32.32 GBR EVANS Margaret 04 Jun 1995
04:16.68 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 27 Aug 1995
03:39.91 USA KRAUSER June 27 Jun 1996
03:35.36 AUS MUNNS Clary 09 Apr 2016
03:21.60 USA JAUNZEME Andra 27 May 2023
03:12.76 USA NOYES Penny P 19 Jan 2024

LCM Women 200m Medley (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:36.41 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 06 Sep 1981
04:10.91 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Aug 1982
04:10.04 USA SIMONTON Rita 14 Aug 1988
04:09.35 AUS DUTTON Marion 18 Feb 1990
04:06.97 GER RAUNER Eva 01 Jan 1991
03:51.91 CAN KERR Catherine 05 Jul 1992
03:49.31 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 17 Apr 1995
03:33.75 USA KRAUSER June 08 Jun 1996
03:32.94 USA ROPER Gail 08 Aug 1999
03:28.05 GBR ASHER Jane 15 Jun 2001
03:26.41 GBR ASHER Jane 25 Mar 2002
03:14.05 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 03 Feb 2008
03:13.19 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 21 Jun 2008
03:10.64 GER MERTEN Brigitte 25 May 2016
03:00.96 USA VAL Laura 01 Aug 2021

LCM Women 400m Medley (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:47.36 USA MERLINO Maxine 28 Aug 1983
08:39.36 USA SIMONTON Rita 21 Aug 1988
08:33.57 GER RAUNER Eva 13 Aug 1990
08:29.65 GBR EVANS Margaret 05 Jun 1994
08:25.35 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 26 Mar 1995
08:23.92 USA CARR Florence 11 Jun 1995
07:30.91 USA KRAUSER June 22 Jun 1996
07:25.26 GBR ASHER Jane 02 Jun 2001
06:54.93 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 09 Nov 2008
06:54.30 GER MERTEN Brigitte 23 Jan 2016
06:45.75 MEX VACA HERNANDEZ Laura Rebecca 28 May 2023
06:38.63 USA STEADMAN-MARTIN Nancy 23 Aug 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
30.63 USA LEMMON Kelley 28 Aug 1983
29.35 USA LEMMON Kelley 26 Aug 1984
28.66 USA JOHNSON Ron 17 Aug 2001
28.65 USA CAVANAUGH Cav 15 Aug 2005
28.53 USA FARRELL Jeff 14 Jul 2007
28.35 CAN SMITH Ian 26 Jun 2011
27.71 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 07 Aug 2015
27.12 USA MARTIN Doug 20 Jan 2023

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:11.61 USA LEMMON Kelley 28 Aug 1983
01:10.16 USA PIEMME Frank 13 Aug 1995
01:08.27 USA BALDWIN Chuck 20 Aug 2000
01:06.18 USA JOHNSON Ron 19 Aug 2001
01:05.81 GER GOTTFRIED Wolfram 01 Sep 2002
01:05.40 USA CAVANAUGH Cav 15 Aug 2005
01:04.85 USA BURNS Rich 11 Aug 2013
01:04.60 USA QUIGGIN David 27 Jul 2014
01:04.19 USA QUIGGIN David 14 Aug 2014
01:03.32 USA QUIGGIN David 08 Aug 2015
01:03.17 JPN IIDA Akira 08 Jun 2024
01:03.01 USA MANN Michael 25 Aug 2024
01:02.80 USA COLELLA Rick 07 Aug 2025

Page 167



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:44.86 USA LEMMON Kelley 28 Aug 1983
02:41.41 USA PIEMME Frank 04 Jun 1995
02:38.43 USA PIEMME Frank 26 Jun 1996
02:37.00 USA PHILLIPS William 23 Jun 1998
02:29.60 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 May 2001
02:29.29 USA JOHNSTON Graham 22 Jul 2001
02:28.48 USA RADCLIFF David 27 Jul 2005
02:28.37 USA CAVANAUGH Cav 15 Aug 2005
02:27.27 USA RADCLIFF David 06 Aug 2006
02:26.20 USA RADCLIFF David 15 Aug 2008
02:24.41 USA QUIGGIN David 15 Aug 2014
02:23.30 USA SCHLICHER Fred 31 Jul 2018
02:22.88 JPN IIDA Akira 11 Feb 2024
02:16.51 USA COLELLA Rick 09 Aug 2025

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:08.19 USA LEMMON Kelley 28 Aug 1983
06:04.62 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 1989
05:57.45 JPN SUZUKI Domei 17 Jul 1991
05:48.14 USA PIEMME Frank 04 Jun 1995
05:48.08 USA PIEMME Frank 27 Aug 1995
05:40.41 USA PHILLIPS William 20 Jun 1998
05:12.05 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 May 2001
05:11.68 GBR DUNN Chris 03 Apr 2016
05:03.56 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 04 Aug 2018
04:57.84 USA COLELLA Rick 01 Jul 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
13:47.84 AUS WILLIAMS Ernie 01 Jan 1981
12:45.90 CAN ARTUS Norbert 01 Jan 1984
12:44.54 USA MORAN Edward 01 Jan 1989
12:34.22 JPN SUZUKI Domei 01 Jan 1991
12:24.35 JPN SUZUKI Domei 17 Jul 1991
12:03.73 USA PIEMME Frank 17 Jun 1995
10:56.29 USA JOHNSTON Graham 22 Jul 2001
10:51.33 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Aug 2001
10:45.92 USA JOHNSTON Graham 24 Mar 2002
10:37.71 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 28 Jul 2018
10:12.57 USA COLELLA Rick 01 Jul 2023

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
25:16.56 USA HOWE Herbert 28 Aug 1983
25:14.63 USA WOODFORD Dexter 12 Aug 1985
25:07.87 GER ARENDT Heinz 01 Jan 1987
24:58.38 USA DA ROSA Aldo 01 Jan 1988
23:59.01 JPN SUZUKI Domei 18 Aug 1991
23:03.23 USA PIEMME Frank 08 Jul 1995
22:59.14 USA FRANKS Roger 28 Jun 1998
20:36.56 USA JOHNSTON Graham 16 Aug 2001
20:26.12 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 20 Jul 2018
20:17.22 USA BAUGHMAN Richard 06 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.06 GER SCHWARZ Hanne 01 Jan 1983
39.64 USA SHEA Edward 12 Aug 1985
39.36 USA VANDEWEGHE Al 24 Aug 1987
37.49 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 1989
37.35 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 26 Sep 1993
37.12 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 16 Jul 1995
37.10 USA HUTINGER Paul 30 Jul 1995
36.18 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 02 Mar 2003
35.78 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 13 Jul 2003
35.31 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 17 Aug 2003
34.90 GER HORSTMANN Bernd 16 Jun 2012
33.59 USA BURNS Rich 11 Aug 2013
33.58 USA WILDER Hugh 04 Aug 2017
33.51 USA WILLIAMS Bruce F 20 Jan 2023
33.16 USA WOLF Tom 19 Jan 2024
32.43 USA WOLF Tom 28 Jul 2024
32.27 USA WOLF Tom 22 Aug 2024

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:30.18 GER SCHWARZ Hanne 01 Jan 1982
01:29.89 USA VANDEWEGHE Al 24 Aug 1986
01:28.30 USA VANDEWEGHE Al 28 Aug 1988
01:25.35 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 1989
01:24.84 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 17 Jul 1994
01:24.14 USA HUTINGER Paul 30 Jul 1995
01:23.83 JPN SEINO Mampei 21 Jul 2002
01:21.64 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 02 Mar 2003
01:19.14 USA JONES Burwell 29 Jun 2003
01:19.12 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 08 Aug 2004
01:16.64 NZL YOUNG Barry 30 Apr 2009
01:15.13 USA BURNS Rich 15 Jun 2013
01:13.49 USA WILDER Hugh 06 Aug 2017
01:10.19 USA WOLF Tom 27 Jul 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:22.07 GER SCHWARZ Hanne 28 Aug 1983
03:18.06 USA SHEA Edward 24 Aug 1986
03:18.03 USA SHEA Edward 28 Aug 1988
03:13.25 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 1989
03:10.47 USA HUTINGER Paul 16 Jul 1995
03:10.07 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 24 Sep 1995
03:04.42 USA FRANKS Roger 18 Aug 1997
03:04.30 AUS BARRY Bob 27 Mar 2002
02:58.62 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 02 Mar 2003
02:56.59 USA JONES Burwell 29 Jun 2003
02:55.19 USA JONES Burwell 15 Aug 2005
02:48.10 NZL YOUNG Barry 14 Mar 2009
02:44.59 USA BURNS Rich 09 Aug 2013
02:40.25 USA DAY Lawrence J 05 Jun 2021
02:36.31 USA WOLF Tom 28 Jul 2024

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
41.41 GER MIER Heinz 01 Jan 1982
41.20 GBR ROMAIN Roy 01 Jan 1989
40.56 GER MINNICH Walter 13 Aug 1990
40.05 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 09 Jul 1995
39.15 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 16 Jul 1995
37.96 USA BALDWIN Chuck 09 Apr 2000
37.93 JPN SUGIYAMA Akio 19 Jul 2004
37.47 USA WIEDAMANN Karl 21 Apr 2008
37.23 JPN OSAKI Yoshihiko 05 Sep 2009
36.86 GER HOFEL Dieter 13 Aug 2015
36.85 USA STRAND Robert 15 May 2016
36.68 USA STRAND Robert 19 Aug 2016
36.57 USA DAHLBERG Peder 15 Jun 2019
36.21 USA WRIGHT Robert E 10 Oct 2021
35.26 AUS ELLICOTT Stuart 02 Apr 2023
34.69 USA COLELLA Rick 01 Jul 2023

Page 171



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:40.87 USA PERRY Harold 01 Jan 1981
01:33.20 USA ALLEN Bennett 26 Aug 1984
01:32.81 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 08 Jul 1995
01:32.51 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 27 Aug 1995
01:32.12 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 24 Jun 1996
01:31.05 GER PFERSDORFF Robert 25 Aug 1996
01:29.47 USA KORTHEUER John 17 Jun 2001
01:26.83 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 13 Feb 2005
01:26.41 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 06 Mar 2005
01:25.53 AUS GOODWIN Tony 08 Dec 2007
01:24.71 USA WIEDAMANN Karl 19 Apr 2008
01:24.12 USA GILDEA David R 02 Jun 2013
01:23.65 USA FROST Kenneth 04 Aug 2014
01:23.63 USA STRAND Robert 18 Aug 2016
01:21.98 USA DAHLBERG Peder 15 Jun 2019
01:21.26 AUS ELLICOTT Stuart 01 Apr 2023
01:17.80 USA COLELLA Rick 01 Jul 2023

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:45.01 USA CLARK Rufus 08 Aug 1981
03:36.00 USA ALLEN Bennett 26 Aug 1984
03:32.90 USA DA ROSA Aldo 28 Aug 1988
03:32.48 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 11 Jun 1995
03:30.82 USA PIEMME Frank 13 Aug 1995
03:26.42 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 06 Sep 1995
03:26.27 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 23 Jun 1996
03:25.09 USA JOHNSON Ron 21 Jul 2002
03:19.82 JPN KAJIHARA Tsutomu 16 Feb 2003
03:18.20 USA PATTEN Bobby 15 Aug 2004
03:18.11 CAN BELL Peter 27 Jul 2005
03:17.84 GBR WALKER Thomas 05 Mar 2006
03:14.47 GER REICHELT Hans 28 Apr 2006
03:12.12 ITA NEGRI Claudio 07 May 2006
03:07.50 USA WIEDAMANN Karl 23 Apr 2008
03:04.79 AUS MALONEY Michael 14 Mar 2009
02:48.97 USA COLELLA Rick 01 Jul 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
37.96 GER MIER Heinz 19 Jan 1982
35.65 USA TAFT Ray 30 Jul 1989
34.86 USA PIEMME Frank 04 Jun 1995
34.40 USA PIEMME Frank 27 Aug 1995
33.79 USA PIEMME Frank 22 Jun 1996
32.11 USA JOHNSON Ron 19 Aug 2001
31.84 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 24 Sep 2006
31.49 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 24 Sep 2007
31.42 USA BURNS Rich 09 Aug 2013
31.37 USA DRAGON Jim 05 Aug 2014
31.28 ESP CLARET Josep 17 Aug 2014
30.06 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 09 Aug 2015
29.98 USA DAY Lawrence J 10 Oct 2021
29.84 USA EHMKE Fred 06 Jul 2024
29.69 USA EHMKE Fred 13 Jul 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:45.60 USA LEMMON Kelley 31 Jul 1983
01:39.69 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 1984
01:37.68 AUS JEFFREY Doug 01 Apr 1987
01:35.69 AUS JEFFREY Doug 26 Mar 1988
01:32.85 USA HOLDEN Andrew 20 Aug 1990
01:30.38 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 08 Jul 1995
01:29.22 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 27 Aug 1995
01:24.84 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 25 Jun 1996
01:19.44 GER GOTTFRIED Wolfram 31 Aug 2002
01:17.32 NZL YOUNG Barry 14 Mar 2009
01:16.04 JPN IWAMOTO Koji 09 Jun 2012
01:14.27 USA POILETMAN Robert 02 Jun 2013
01:14.20 USA POILETMAN Robert 17 Aug 2013
01:14.14 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 18 Jul 2015
01:12.66 USA ABRAHAMS Richard 07 Aug 2015
01:12.43 USA MCPHERSON Andrew M 06 Aug 2017
01:12.43 USA SCHLICHER Fred 08 Jul 2018
01:09.50 USA DAY Lawrence J 06 Jun 2021
01:07.40 USA DAY Lawrence J 08 Oct 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:01.91 USA LEMMON Kelley 31 Jul 1983
03:43.08 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 1984
03:38.48 AUS JEFFREY Doug 12 Sep 1987
03:32.15 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 11 Jun 1995
03:28.08 GER KNOPS Karl Heinz 07 Sep 1995
03:26.05 USA KURTZMAN Joseph 27 Jun 1996
03:22.01 GER WEBER Valentin 04 Sep 1997
03:20.84 USA JOHNSON Ron 18 Aug 2001
03:16.06 GER MUELLER Werner 12 Apr 2003
03:13.74 ITA NEGRI Claudio 23 Apr 2008
02:53.86 NZL YOUNG Barry 02 May 2009
02:53.43 USA SCHLICHER Fred 03 Aug 2018
02:51.90 USA DAY Lawrence J 05 Jun 2021
02:47.17 USA DAY Lawrence J 09 Oct 2021
02:44.59 USA NORBERG Michael 12 Jul 2025

LCM Men 200m Medley (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:21.96 USA LEMMON Kelley 28 Aug 1983
03:20.95 USA DA ROSA Aldo 01 Jan 1988
03:11.42 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 1989
03:06.43 ESP DOMINGUEZ Jesus 24 Jun 1996
03:06.03 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 May 2001
02:59.90 USA JOHNSON Ron 18 Aug 2001
02:58.06 USA JONES Burwell 06 Jul 2003
02:57.03 NZL YOUNG Barry 21 Feb 2009
02:50.21 NZL YOUNG Barry 15 Mar 2009
02:45.60 NZL YOUNG Barry 03 May 2009
02:45.55 USA DAY Lawrence J 05 Jun 2021
02:42.94 USA DAY Lawrence J 10 Oct 2021
02:35.97 USA COLELLA Rick 01 Jul 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Medley (70-74)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:41.59 USA LEMMON Kelley 07 Aug 1982
07:29.78 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 1984
07:08.28 USA DA ROSA Aldo 01 Jan 1988
07:05.02 USA TAFT Ray 01 Jan 1989
06:59.24 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 1989
06:52.07 USA PIEMME Frank 22 Jul 1995
06:34.43 USA JOHNSTON Graham 18 Aug 2001
06:32.11 USA JONES Burwell 02 Aug 2003
05:57.81 NZL YOUNG Barry 01 May 2009
05:55.97 USA DAY Lawrence J 06 Jun 2021
05:38.72 USA COLELLA Rick 07 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

75-79 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
49.07 AUS SARGENT Ethel 12 Apr 1983
47.70 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 17 Apr 1983
46.32 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 15 Apr 1984
46.02 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 28 Apr 1984
44.53 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 16 Mar 1985
41.88 JPN WADA Ume 16 Jul 1986
41.72 JPN SUGAYA Hatsuho 01 Jan 1989
40.85 JPN SUGAYA Hatsuho 17 Jul 1991
39.06 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 17 Apr 1995
38.22 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 06 Apr 1996
37.48 USA TROY Jean 30 Mar 2002
36.87 USA ROPER Gail 15 Aug 2005
35.81 GBR ASHER Jane 28 Jan 2006
34.85 GBR ASHER Jane 03 Mar 2006
34.67 USA UUSTAL Diann 14 Aug 2021
34.11 USA UUSTAL Diann 08 Oct 2021
33.61 AUS JEFFREY Janette 12 Apr 2025
32.96 USA DAVIS Charlotte 08 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:46.67 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 12 Apr 1983
01:44.03 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 15 Mar 1985
01:39.28 JPN WADA Ume 16 Jul 1986
01:38.28 USA DONOVAN Louise 22 Aug 1993
01:33.86 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 17 Apr 1995
01:31.46 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 03 Mar 1996
01:30.42 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 23 Jun 1996
01:29.89 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 28 Oct 2000
01:29.19 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 07 Apr 2001
01:28.07 USA TROY Jean 13 Jan 2002
01:26.90 USA ROPER Gail 01 Aug 2004
01:26.36 USA ROPER Gail 31 Jul 2005
01:21.82 GBR ASHER Jane 17 Jun 2006
01:20.15 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Aug 2006
01:20.01 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 23 Jun 2013
01:19.71 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 19 Jul 2014
01:17.74 USA UUSTAL Diann 15 Aug 2021
01:17.38 USA UUSTAL Diann 09 Oct 2021
01:14.97 USA DAVIS Charlotte 18 May 2025
01:13.13 USA DAVIS Charlotte 07 Aug 2025

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:55.21 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 12 Apr 1983
03:52.90 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 28 Apr 1984
03:37.64 USA SIMONTON Rita 19 Jun 1993
03:19.07 USA MEYER Margery 29 Jun 1997
03:17.71 USA TROY Jean 29 Mar 2002
03:17.42 USA TROY Jean 29 Jun 2003
03:13.24 USA ROPER Gail 31 Jul 2005
02:57.61 GBR ASHER Jane 18 Jun 2006
02:56.57 GBR ASHER Jane 20 Apr 2008
02:54.26 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 27 Sep 2013
02:47.46 USA DAVIS Charlotte 17 May 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:15.28 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 15 Apr 1983
08:09.29 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 28 Apr 1984
08:06.34 BRA LENK Maria 01 Jan 1990
08:04.16 BRA LENK Maria 12 Jul 1991
07:38.77 USA SIMONTON Rita 19 Jun 1993
07:33.09 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 07 Apr 1996
07:18.50 USA MEYER Margery 29 Jun 1997
07:16.82 USA MEYER Margery 20 Jun 1998
06:57.29 USA KRAUSER June 10 Jun 2001
06:55.62 USA TROY Jean 11 Aug 2002
06:25.07 GBR ASHER Jane 28 Jan 2006
06:13.20 GBR ASHER Jane 10 Aug 2006
06:12.25 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 12 Jul 2013
05:53.72 USA DAVIS Charlotte 08 Aug 2025

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:05.46 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 01 Jan 1986
17:58.04 USA MERLINO Maxine 01 Jan 1988
17:12.92 USA DURSTON Jean 01 Jan 1989
17:05.41 BRA LENK Maria 13 Aug 1990
16:33.41 BRA LENK Maria 17 Jul 1991
15:42.58 USA SIMONTON Rita 10 Jul 1993
15:41.45 USA SIMONTON Rita 24 Jul 1993
15:41.40 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 23 Apr 1995
15:13.28 BRA GANDOLPHO Candida 09 Sep 1995
14:32.25 USA MEYER Margery 29 Jun 1997
14:10.50 USA KRAUSER June 09 Sep 2001
13:00.65 GBR ASHER Jane 04 Aug 2006
12:58.94 GBR ASHER Jane 22 Oct 2006
12:57.48 NED BOER-BUYS Conny 11 May 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
34:24.50 USA SWITZER Ruth 28 Aug 1983
33:25.91 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 28 Apr 1984
33:01.50 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Aug 1987
31:46.49 USA DURSTON Jean 17 Jun 1990
29:45.90 USA SIMONTON Rita 10 Jul 1993
28:38.34 USA MEYER Margery 26 Jul 1998
27:40.67 USA KRAUSER June 16 Aug 2001
27:23.78 USA TROY Jean 13 Jul 2003
27:09.75 USA TROY Jean 17 Aug 2003
24:41.76 GBR ASHER Jane 03 Mar 2006

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:00.46 AUS SARGENT Ethel 05 Mar 1983
51.90 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 15 Apr 1984
51.07 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 16 Jul 1986
50.38 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1991
46.64 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1991
44.43 USA STEADMAN Doris 23 Aug 1999
43.93 GBR ASHER Jane 22 Oct 2006
42.06 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 17 Jan 2010
40.56 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 24 Sep 2017
40.27 AUS MUNNS Clary 28 Apr 2019
40.26 USA UUSTAL Diann 11 Sep 2021
40.08 USA UUSTAL Diann 09 Oct 2021
38.17 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 06 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:17.74 USA MCKECHNIE Marian 26 Aug 1979
01:58.35 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 13 Apr 1984
01:56.89 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 13 Mar 1985
01:56.71 USA WICKLUN Marie 20 Aug 1989
01:55.98 BRA LENK Maria 04 Nov 1990
01:49.73 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 01 Jan 1991
01:48.86 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 17 Apr 1995
01:47.58 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 07 Apr 1996
01:46.70 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 18 Aug 1997
01:39.06 USA STEADMAN Doris 23 Aug 1999
01:38.62 GBR ASHER Jane 21 Oct 2006
01:35.57 GER SCHULZ Christel 07 Mar 2015
01:35.14 GER SCHULZ Christel 14 Mar 2015
01:31.79 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Jul 2017
01:28.96 AUS MUNNS Clary 27 Apr 2019
01:28.67 USA UUSTAL Diann 10 Oct 2021
01:24.20 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 08 Aug 2025

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:54.81 USA MCKECHNIE Marian 26 Aug 1979
04:23.76 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 14 Apr 1984
04:14.64 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 25 Aug 1985
04:07.44 USA WICKLUN Marie 20 Aug 1989
04:06.64 ISR THEIN Edith 09 Jul 1994
04:00.88 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 17 Apr 1995
04:00.44 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 22 Oct 1995
03:59.65 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 05 Apr 1996
03:57.14 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 25 Jun 1996
03:39.41 USA STEADMAN Doris 23 Aug 1999
03:34.35 GBR ASHER Jane 16 Jun 2006
03:29.74 GER SCHULZ Christel 08 Mar 2015
03:28.42 GER SCHULZ Christel 19 Apr 2015
03:28.18 GER SCHULZ Christel 28 Feb 2016
03:27.59 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 16 Jul 2017
03:23.72 DEN KETELSEN Elisabeth 17 Jun 2018
03:16.80 AUS MUNNS Clary 28 Apr 2019
03:09.61 USA MCCLOSKEY Cecilia 10 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:13.83 USA PELTON Katherine 11 Jul 1981
01:06.09 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 15 Apr 1983
59.65 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 13 Apr 1984
59.01 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 13 Mar 1985
58.08 GER BUTZBACH Mizzi 01 Jan 1986
52.90 GER PAULI Emmi 01 Jan 1989
52.06 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 25 Jun 1996
52.03 USA KENNER Regan 23 Aug 1998
50.65 JPN SUZUKI Satoko 20 Jul 1999
49.52 RUS KOKORINA Olga 08 Jul 2001
47.59 GER BOHM Edith 20 Jul 2003
47.27 BEL PELLIS Eliane 21 Apr 2008
46.69 BEL PELLIS Eliane 16 Sep 2009
44.18 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 17 Jan 2010
43.95 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 06 Mar 2010

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:27.33 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 17 Apr 1983
02:07.86 GER BUTZBACH Mizzi 16 Jul 1986
02:05.99 USA ZINT Gertrud 13 Jun 1993
02:03.71 GER MESSING Hildegard 07 Sep 1995
02:00.48 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 24 Jun 1996
02:00.42 RUS KOKORINA Olga 15 Aug 1998
01:58.81 USA KENNER Regan 23 Aug 1998
01:52.54 JPN SUZUKI Satoko 20 Jul 1999
01:52.44 RUS KOKORINA Olga 08 Jul 2001
01:48.65 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 07 Jun 2004
01:46.04 BEL PELLIS Eliane 19 Jan 2008
01:45.99 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 12 Oct 2008
01:45.78 BEL PELLIS Eliane 17 Sep 2009
01:38.81 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 06 Mar 2010
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:56.57 USA PELTON Katherine 08 Aug 1981
05:42.20 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 28 Apr 1984
05:17.92 USA MATTILA Elsa 20 Aug 1985
04:36.72 GER BUTZBACH Mizzi 16 Jul 1986
04:35.90 USA ZINT Gertrud 06 Aug 1994
04:33.20 JPN HAMURO Michiko 16 Jul 1995
04:29.52 GER MESSING Hildegard 06 Sep 1995
04:27.26 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 23 Jun 1996
04:18.18 USA KENNER Regan 23 Aug 1998
04:08.40 RUS KOKORINA Olga 25 Aug 1999
03:55.25 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 05 Jun 2004
03:53.56 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 23 Apr 2008
03:41.53 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 07 Mar 2010
03:40.84 USA LEILICH Joann 19 Jul 2014

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:13.89 USA PELTON Katherine 14 Aug 1982
01:05.26 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 12 Apr 1983
01:02.81 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Aug 1987
01:02.39 USA MERLINO Maxine 13 May 1989
57.22 BRA LENK Maria 13 Aug 1990
56.33 USA ZINT Gertrud 27 Jun 1993
55.38 USA ZINT Gertrud 22 Aug 1993
55.30 CAN KERR Catherine 19 May 1996
53.84 CAN KERR Catherine 22 Jun 1996
51.13 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 11 Jul 1999
48.19 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 18 Jul 1999
47.86 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 23 Aug 1999
47.74 USA TROY Jean 25 Mar 2002
45.44 FRA LUSIEN Odette 26 Mar 2002
44.95 USA ROPER Gail 01 Aug 2004
41.99 GBR ASHER Jane 06 Aug 2006
41.54 JPN SUGIMOTO Harumi 15 Jul 2013
40.70 GER SCHULZ Christel 10 Jan 2015
40.06 GER SCHULZ Christel 14 Mar 2015
38.93 FRA WILSON Judy 25 May 2019
37.23 USA DAVIS Charlotte 18 May 2025
36.47 USA DAVIS Charlotte 10 Aug 2025
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:45.93 USA PELTON Katherine 28 Jun 1981
02:43.25 USA MATTILA Elsa 04 Aug 1985
02:22.53 USA MERLINO Maxine 01 Jan 1987
02:20.80 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Jul 1988
02:19.44 USA SCHIMPF Kay 30 Aug 1992
01:59.96 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 11 Jul 1999
01:56.92 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 23 Aug 1999
01:56.07 USA KRAUSER June 22 Jul 2001
01:50.12 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 06 Jun 2004
01:47.40 CAN OLIVER Judith 22 Apr 2007
01:36.09 AUS MUNNS Clary 13 Apr 2019
01:34.88 FRA WILSON Judy 23 Jun 2019

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:00.78 USA PELTON Katherine 11 Jul 1981
05:55.25 USA MATTILA Elsa 20 Aug 1985
04:57.27 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Aug 1987
04:54.79 USA MERLINO Maxine 28 May 1988
04:19.81 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 23 Aug 1999
04:10.69 USA KRAUSER June 24 Jun 2001
04:03.55 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 09 Jun 2004
03:44.93 AUS MUNNS Clary 28 Apr 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Medley (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:47.08 USA PELTON Katherine 28 Jun 1981
04:39.12 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 12 Apr 1983
04:38.18 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 17 Apr 1984
04:25.80 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Aug 1987
04:20.45 BRA LENK Maria 03 Nov 1990
04:12.90 CAN KERR Catherine 18 May 1996
04:11.91 FRA PLISSON Agnes 22 May 1999
04:08.03 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 23 Aug 1999
04:07.53 FRA PLISSON Agnes 25 Mar 2000
04:04.43 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 07 Apr 2001
03:48.59 USA KRAUSER June 24 Jun 2001
03:38.46 GBR ASHER Jane 29 Jan 2006
03:32.94 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Jul 2013
03:25.01 AUS MUNNS Clary 13 Apr 2019
03:21.84 RUS MAKAROVA Kira 22 Apr 2022
03:16.54 USA DAVIS Charlotte 22 Jun 2025
03:14.64 USA DAVIS Charlotte 09 Aug 2025

LCM Women 400m Medley (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:18.46 USA PELTON Katherine 10 Jul 1983
10:38.15 USA MATTILA Elsa 01 Jan 1985
09:11.23 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Aug 1987
08:59.25 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 23 Aug 1999
07:51.71 USA KRAUSER June 10 Jun 2001
07:39.96 GBR ASHER Jane 03 Mar 2006
07:35.32 GER MERTEN Brigitte 03 Mar 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
32.50 USA COLLET Lyle 28 Aug 1983
32.11 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 01 Mar 1998
32.07 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 20 Jul 1998
31.19 USA PIEMME Frank 03 Aug 2000
31.14 FRA EMINENTE Aldo 07 Aug 2006
31.05 JPN YAMAMOTO Shingo 18 Sep 2006
30.63 JPN YAMAMOTO Shingo 15 Sep 2008
30.28 USA RADCLIFF David 11 Jul 2009
30.26 CAN SMITH Ian 21 Feb 2016
30.08 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira 04 Mar 2018
29.87 USA ELDER James E 29 Jul 2018
29.70 USA BURNS Rich 01 Aug 2018
29.60 USA BURNS Rich 11 Aug 2019
29.19 USA QUIGGIN David 25 Aug 2019
28.49 NZL SIMPSON Andy 09 Jun 2024

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:19.04 USA RULE Arthur 01 Jan 1981
01:18.53 USA COLLET Lyle 28 Apr 1984
01:14.86 USA LEMMON Kelley 24 Aug 1987
01:13.84 USA TAFT Ray 28 May 1995
01:10.38 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 Jun 2006
01:10.02 JPN YAMAMOTO Shingo 28 Sep 2008
01:07.07 USA RADCLIFF David 07 Mar 2009
01:06.63 USA RADCLIFF David 12 Jul 2009
01:06.40 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira 03 Mar 2018

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:57.83 USA RULE Arthur 01 Jan 1981
02:53.73 USA LEMMON Kelley 24 Aug 1987
02:51.62 USA TAFT Ray 28 May 1995
02:50.01 USA PIEMME Frank 20 Aug 2000
02:46.28 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 21 Jul 2003
02:46.20 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 Aug 2006
02:36.30 USA JOHNSTON Graham 06 Aug 2006
02:25.66 USA RADCLIFF David 06 Jun 2009

Page 185



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:27.76 USA RULE Arthur 01 Jan 1981
06:20.87 USA TAFT Ray 28 Aug 1994
06:19.18 JPN SUZUKI Domei 16 Jul 1995
06:17.36 JPN SUZUKI Domei 14 Jul 1996
06:13.05 USA FRANKS Roger 18 Aug 2002
05:57.23 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 21 Jul 2003
05:54.36 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 26 Sep 2004
05:39.93 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 Aug 2006
05:32.06 USA JOHNSTON Graham 10 Aug 2006
05:17.77 USA RADCLIFF David 07 Mar 2009

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
21:17.42 AUS WALTHER Ed 01 Jan 1981
14:33.62 JPN TERAO Toshio 01 Jan 1985
13:35.96 USA HOWE Herbert 31 Jul 1987
13:07.66 USA TAFT Ray 11 Jun 1994
12:58.14 USA TAFT Ray 10 Jun 1995
12:52.31 USA PIEMME Frank 04 Aug 2000
12:46.62 USA FRANKS Roger 04 Aug 2002
11:37.92 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 Jun 2006
11:25.95 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 Aug 2006
11:14.61 USA RADCLIFF David 07 Mar 2009
11:07.90 USA RADCLIFF David 10 Jul 2009
11:01.70 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 11 Aug 2023

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
26:08.40 USA RULE Arthur 01 Jan 1981
25:41.55 USA HOWE Herbert 31 Jul 1987
24:53.76 USA TAFT Ray 28 May 1995
24:51.78 JPN SUZUKI Domei 22 Oct 1995
24:49.56 USA PIEMME Frank 13 Aug 2000
24:34.77 USA FRANKS Roger 18 Aug 2002
23:34.20 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 03 Nov 2005
23:02.25 USA JOHNSTON Graham 02 Jul 2006
21:03.06 USA RADCLIFF David 10 Jul 2009
21:02.80 USA KIRKLAND Dan L 11 Aug 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
40.47 USA HARGRAVE Arthur 17 Jul 1982
39.49 USA TAFT Ray 09 Jul 1994
38.28 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 28 Feb 1998
37.51 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 20 Jul 1998
36.86 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 20 Jan 2008
36.72 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 18 Jul 2008
36.51 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 10 Aug 2008
36.14 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 16 Aug 2008
34.90 USA BURNS Rich 01 Aug 2018
34.45 USA BURNS Rich 02 Aug 2018

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:32.92 USA HARGRAVE Arthur 29 Aug 1982
01:30.11 USA TAFT Ray 09 Jul 1994
01:29.52 USA TAFT Ray 27 Aug 1995
01:26.00 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 20 Jul 1998
01:26.00 USA MITCHELL Clarke 13 Aug 2007
01:24.29 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 02 Mar 2008
01:23.14 USA JONES Burwell 15 Jun 2008
01:21.52 USA OYAKAWA Yoshi 29 Jun 2008
01:20.98 USA JONES Burwell 14 Jun 2009
01:20.11 HUN CSIKANY Jozsef 15 Apr 2018
01:17.17 USA BURNS Rich 31 Jul 2018
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:34.86 USA HARGRAVE Arthur 29 Aug 1982
03:33.08 GER SCHWARZ Hanne 01 Jan 1987
03:29.38 USA SHEA Edward 13 Aug 1990
03:25.93 USA SHEA Edward 18 Aug 1991
03:15.43 USA TAFT Ray 09 Jul 1994
03:15.00 USA TAFT Ray 13 Nov 1994
03:10.64 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 27 Sep 1998
03:10.25 USA FRANKS Roger 18 Aug 2002
03:06.97 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 02 Mar 2008
03:00.32 USA JONES Burwell 14 Jun 2008
02:59.39 USA JONES Burwell 13 Jun 2009
02:57.72 USA JONES Burwell 13 Jun 2010
02:53.75 USA BURNS Rich 14 Jul 2018
02:50.25 USA BURNS Rich 30 Jul 2018

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
45.52 GER ZOEGE Reinhold 01 Jan 1983
44.86 GER WITTENBERG Karl 01 Jan 1986
43.61 USA ALLEN Bennett 01 Jan 1989
42.58 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 01 Jan 1990
41.78 GER PFERSDORFF Robert 13 Mar 1999
40.51 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 16 Jul 2000
40.38 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 15 Jul 2001
40.24 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 12 Jun 2010
40.01 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 17 Jul 2010
39.57 GER REICHELT Hans 01 Jul 2011
39.22 BRA ORSELLI Antonio 20 Aug 2017
39.06 USA ANDERSEN Peter 03 Aug 2018
38.12 ITA RUGGIERI Roberto 02 Sep 2022
38.01 JPN FUJII Toshiharu 01 Jun 2025
37.05 USA WRIGHT Robert E 08 Aug 2025
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LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:58.20 USA KALLUNKI Al 24 Jun 1979
01:48.25 GER RICHTER W 01 Jan 1983
01:39.69 USA LEMMON Kelley 24 Aug 1987
01:38.61 ITA ROMANO Augusto 27 Jun 1993
01:37.55 ITA ROMANO Augusto 05 Sep 1993
01:35.99 GER PFERSDORFF Robert 14 Mar 1999
01:35.70 GER PFERSDORFF Robert 25 Jun 1999
01:35.55 USA MACDONALD Robert 15 Aug 2004
01:34.93 USA KORTHEUER John 03 Jun 2006
01:32.69 JPN TAKAHIRA Shunsaku 04 Mar 2007
01:32.06 JPN TAKAHIRA Shunsaku 02 Dec 2007
01:31.90 JPN KAJIHARA Tsutomu 02 Mar 2008
01:30.48 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 06 Mar 2010
01:29.55 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 20 Jun 2010
01:29.35 AUS GOODWIN Tony 08 Dec 2012
01:28.30 USA FRESHLEY Mike 29 May 2016
01:27.74 USA FRESHLEY Mike 18 Aug 2016
01:27.47 ESP DAHLBERG Peder 08 Jun 2024
01:26.64 JPN FUJII Toshiharu 01 Jun 2025
01:25.36 JPN FUJII Toshiharu 08 Aug 2025

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:21.18 USA LAPPE Fred 15 Sep 1979
03:59.81 GER ZOEGE Reinhold 01 Jan 1983
03:50.51 USA LEMMON Kelley 01 Jan 1987
03:44.71 USA MCCULLOUGH E Don 18 Aug 1991
03:44.08 ITA ROMANO Augusto 27 Jun 1993
03:43.59 USA DA ROSA Aldo 25 Jul 1993
03:39.00 ITA ROMANO Augusto 05 Sep 1993
03:34.86 ITA ROMANO Augusto 09 Jul 1994
03:33.27 GER HAUTER Karl 15 Jan 2000
03:33.08 GER HAUTER Karl 30 Jul 2000
03:32.60 USA MACDONALD Robert 15 Aug 2004
03:29.59 JPN TAKAHIRA Shunsaku 04 Mar 2007
03:28.51 JPN TAKAHIRA Shunsaku 24 Sep 2007
03:24.08 GER REICHELT Hans 29 May 2011
03:17.54 AUS GOODWIN Tony 21 Jan 2012
03:14.37 USA FRESHLEY Mike 29 May 2016
03:13.93 USA FRESHLEY Mike 21 Aug 2016
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LCM Men 50m Butterfly (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
49.34 USA DECREMER Perc 01 Jan 1979
48.31 USA STINSON Bill 26 Aug 1984
42.11 USA SHOTT Bill 03 Aug 1985
41.25 USA LEMMON Kelley 24 Aug 1987
39.65 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 18 Jul 1993
37.57 USA TAFT Ray 31 Jul 1994
35.66 USA PIEMME Frank 20 Aug 2000
34.04 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 16 Jan 2011
33.42 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 06 Feb 2011
33.36 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 12 Feb 2012
33.05 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 03 Mar 2012
32.76 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 29 Sep 2012
32.61 JPN FUNAHASHI Yoshiyuki 11 Feb 2014
32.17 USA BURNS Rich 31 Jul 2018
31.75 USA BURNS Joel 21 Aug 2021

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:15.70 USA KALLUNKI Al 01 Sep 1980
02:01.37 USA STINSON Bill 26 Aug 1984
01:49.04 USA SHOTT Bill 02 Jun 1985
01:48.44 USA LEMMON Kelley 01 Jan 1987
01:39.80 USA CERER Anton 05 Jul 1992
01:37.03 GER PFERSDORFF Robert 27 Jun 1999
01:35.81 USA PIEMME Frank 20 Aug 2000
01:35.24 JPN KAMIYA Masayasu 24 Sep 2007
01:28.72 GER MUELLER Werner 05 Jul 2008
01:26.04 JPN HAYASHI Takashi 19 Jul 2008
01:25.60 JPN MIYAZAKI Taisuke 19 Jul 2014
01:22.77 JPN TAKAKURA Akira 15 Jul 2016
01:22.54 JPN TAKAKURA Akira 17 Jul 2017
01:20.68 USA BURNS Rich 14 Jul 2018
01:19.93 USA SCHLICHER Fred 04 Jun 2023
01:16.87 USA SCHLICHER Fred 23 Jul 2023
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LCM Men 200m Butterfly (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:04.19 USA GUTH Alfred 13 Aug 1983
04:34.59 USA STINSON Bill 26 Aug 1984
04:04.13 USA LEMMON Kelley 01 Jan 1987
03:43.56 USA CERER Anton 05 Jul 1992
03:35.90 GER HAUTER Karl 28 Apr 2001
03:34.30 FRA LUSIEN Maurice 08 Jul 2001
03:32.16 GER MUELLER Werner 23 Feb 2008
03:32.16 GER MUELLER Werner 18 Mar 2008
03:26.28 JPN HAYASHI Takashi 18 Jul 2008
03:26.21 RSA MC LACHLAN David 15 Jun 2012
03:25.89 GER SCHOPKE Gunter 14 Mar 2015
03:22.72 GER SCHOPKE Gunter 19 Apr 2015
03:18.12 USA KITCHELL Richard 06 Jun 2015
03:11.38 CZE SMERDA Rudolf 28 Apr 2018
03:08.54 USA SCHLICHER Fred 22 Jul 2023

LCM Men 200m Medley (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:06.16 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 16 Apr 1983
04:00.66 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 28 Apr 1984
03:59.57 USA SHOTT Bill 03 Aug 1985
03:30.50 USA LEMMON Kelley 24 Aug 1987
03:24.88 USA TAFT Ray 11 Jun 1994
03:24.38 USA TAFT Ray 13 Nov 1994
03:24.24 GER HAUTER Karl 25 Feb 2000
03:22.66 GER HAUTER Karl 11 Mar 2000
03:20.61 GER HAUTER Karl 29 Jul 2000
03:18.35 USA PIEMME Frank 20 Aug 2000
03:13.53 USA JOHNSTON Graham 04 Jun 2006
03:09.97 USA JONES Burwell 14 Jun 2008
03:06.58 USA JONES Burwell 13 Jun 2009
02:59.01 USA FRESHLEY Mike 07 Aug 2016
02:57.66 USA BURNS Rich 10 Aug 2019
02:57.48 USA WILSON Joel Ray 17 Jun 2023
02:53.12 USA WILSON Joel Ray 23 Jul 2023
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LCM Men 400m Medley (75-79)
Time NF Athlete Date
09:12.37 USA GUTH Alfred 14 Aug 1983
08:53.00 USA OSBORNE Lloyd 05 Aug 1984
07:48.38 USA LEMMON Kelley 01 Jan 1987
07:33.32 USA CERER Anton 05 Jul 1992
07:32.92 USA DA ROSA Aldo 29 May 1994
07:22.43 USA TAFT Ray 09 Jul 1994
07:21.75 USA TAFT Ray 28 May 1995
07:19.76 GER HAUTER Karl 15 Jan 2000
07:18.01 GER HAUTER Karl 29 Apr 2001
07:17.61 USA JOHNSTON Graham 02 Jul 2006
07:13.14 USA JOHNSTON Graham 13 Aug 2007
07:08.74 USA JOHNSTON Graham 01 Sep 2007
06:52.51 USA JONES Burwell 15 Jun 2008
06:48.48 USA JONES Burwell 14 Jun 2009
06:34.91 USA FRESHLEY Mike 05 Aug 2016
06:17.26 USA WILSON Joel Ray 11 Jul 2025
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80-84 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:03.51 USA PECKHAM Ella 01 Jun 1982
01:00.77 USA MCKECHNIE Marian 20 Aug 1985
53.02 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 01 Jan 1988
46.62 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 20 Apr 1989
44.25 JPN WADA Ume 17 Jul 1991
42.74 JPN SUGAYA Hatsuho 09 Jul 1994
41.31 JPN SUGAYA Hatsuho 25 Sep 1994
40.89 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 18 Mar 2000
40.45 USA CARR Florence 15 Aug 2005
38.64 USA ROPER Gail 07 Mar 2009
37.61 GBR ASHER Jane 05 May 2012
36.61 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 17 Jun 2018
36.61 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Jul 2018

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:28.58 USA WATKINS Frances 08 Aug 1982
01:59.22 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 01 Jan 1988
01:49.27 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 22 Apr 1989
01:39.30 JPN WADA Ume 01 Jan 1991
01:37.78 USA MEYER Margery 08 Jun 2002
01:36.14 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 07 Apr 2007
01:35.64 USA TROY Jean 10 Jun 2007
01:27.55 USA ROPER Gail 07 Mar 2009
01:24.66 GBR ASHER Jane 29 Jan 2011
01:24.18 GBR ASHER Jane 19 Jun 2011
01:23.16 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 14 Jul 2018
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LCM Women 200m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:24.06 USA KELLER Martha 29 Aug 1982
04:16.48 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 01 Jan 1988
03:44.00 JPN WADA Ume 01 Jan 1992
03:41.29 USA MEYER Margery 08 Jun 2002
03:40.42 USA MEYER Margery 18 Aug 2002
03:37.14 USA MEYER Margery 13 Jul 2003
03:27.26 USA TROY Jean 10 Jun 2007
03:25.07 GBR ASHER Jane 29 Jan 2011
03:07.40 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2011
03:07.36 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 14 Aug 2019
03:05.95 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 20 Sep 2019

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:18.98 USA KELLER Martha 06 Jun 1981
09:44.26 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 15 Oct 1988
09:42.48 USA DOLCE Julia 20 Aug 1989
09:27.56 USA DOLCE Julia 20 Aug 1990
08:23.50 JPN WADA Ume 17 Jul 1991
07:56.31 USA SHARPE Marjorie 11 Oct 1997
07:55.35 USA SIMONTON Rita 18 Jul 1999
07:53.37 USA SIMONTON Rita 08 Aug 1999
07:38.37 USA MEYER Margery 18 Aug 2002
07:30.36 USA MEYER Margery 13 Jul 2003
07:24.53 USA TROY Jean 10 Jun 2007
06:57.31 GBR ASHER Jane 29 Jan 2011
06:42.62 GBR ASHER Jane 18 Jun 2011
06:39.90 GBR ASHER Jane 05 May 2012
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LCM Women 800m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
23:43.50 USA PELTON Katherine 09 Aug 1987
20:14.29 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 15 Oct 1988
19:56.61 USA DOLCE Julia 20 Aug 1989
17:21.19 JPN WADA Ume 17 Jul 1991
16:39.04 USA SHARPE Marjorie 18 Aug 1997
16:24.02 USA SIMONTON Rita 25 Jul 1998
16:05.85 USA SIMONTON Rita 15 Aug 1998
15:40.59 USA MEYER Margery 08 Jun 2002
15:21.62 USA MEYER Margery 13 Jul 2003
13:51.21 GBR ASHER Jane 29 Jan 2011

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
42:56.35 USA WATKINS Frances 08 Aug 1982
36:54.26 USA DOLCE Julia 20 Aug 1990
33:59.65 JPN WADA Ume 15 Nov 1992
33:43.00 USA DURSTON Jean 31 Jul 1994
33:18.03 USA DURSTON Jean 28 May 1995
33:00.94 USA DURSTON Jean 30 Jul 1995
32:09.15 USA SHARPE Marjorie 27 Jul 1997
30:54.56 USA SIMONTON Rita 11 Jul 1998
30:41.01 USA SIMONTON Rita 10 Jul 1999
29:35.03 USA MEYER Margery 18 Aug 2002
28:35.98 AUS ROBERTSON Denise 11 Mar 2016

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:09.41 USA PECKHAM Ella 16 Aug 1981
01:08.92 USA MCKECHNIE Marian 20 Aug 1985
59.16 USA SOULE Aileen 01 Jan 1988
53.73 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 19 Apr 1989
53.73 JPN WADA Ume 17 Jul 1991
51.41 AUS STERN Betty 15 Jan 2000
48.24 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 17 Aug 2001
46.39 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 29 Mar 2002
46.14 AUS BIRD Helen 18 Apr 2018
45.67 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 16 Jul 2018
45.48 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Aug 2021
45.44 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Jan 2023
43.04 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 11 Mar 2023
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LCM Women 100m Backstroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:41.24 USA PECKHAM Ella 29 Aug 1982
02:40.84 USA SCOTT Sally 24 Aug 1987
02:16.88 USA SOULE Aileen 01 Jan 1988
02:01.87 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 20 Apr 1989
02:00.39 ISR THEIN Edith 23 Aug 1998
01:58.08 AUS DRAKE-BROCKMAN Judith 18 Mar 2000
01:50.50 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 18 Aug 2001
01:48.64 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 30 Mar 2002
01:47.29 USA LORENZI Betty 07 Aug 2009
01:46.11 GBR ASHER Jane 07 May 2011
01:41.87 AUS BIRD Helen 30 Apr 2017
01:41.18 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Aug 2021
01:39.25 DEN KETELSEN Elisabeth 29 May 2023
01:37.75 SWE OHLSSON Margit 12 Aug 2025

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:47.09 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Aug 1983
05:33.49 USA SCOTT Sally 24 Aug 1987
05:00.75 USA SOULE Aileen 01 Jan 1988
04:30.46 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 18 Mar 1989
04:22.89 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 24 Sep 1989
04:12.86 ISR THEIN Edith 23 Aug 1998
04:11.83 ISR THEIN Edith 01 Aug 2000
04:06.19 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 19 Aug 2001
03:59.73 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 27 Mar 2002
03:53.25 USA LORENZI Betty 06 Aug 2009
03:50.64 GBR ASHER Jane 06 Mar 2011
03:47.96 GBR ASHER Jane 06 May 2012
03:46.13 AUS BIRD Helen 29 Apr 2017
03:39.26 HUN FLORA Katharina 11 Nov 2017
03:36.91 JPN TAKEUJI Satoko 15 Jan 2023
03:32.61 JPN YOSHIDA Noriko 04 Jun 2023
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LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:29.99 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Aug 1983
01:26.95 NZL VENNING Doris 01 Jan 1985
01:17.90 USA PELTON Katherine 04 Aug 1985
01:15.95 JPN KUCHIBA Yoshi 01 Jan 1988
01:04.78 AUS WRIGHT Myrtle 22 Apr 1989
01:04.36 JPN WADA Ume 12 Jul 1992
59.60 GBR WESTON Dorothy 06 Jun 1993
56.99 FRA GUILLAIS Michele 08 Jul 2001
56.34 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 18 Aug 2001
55.97 RUS KOKORINA Olga 28 Aug 2003
54.44 RUS KOKORINA Olga 06 Jun 2004
53.53 RUS KOKORINA Olga 17 Aug 2005
53.36 GER BOHM Edith 07 Jun 2008
49.89 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 07 May 2011
49.66 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 05 May 2012
49.49 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 13 Jun 2012
48.36 BEL PELLIS Eliane 16 Mar 2013
47.59 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 14 Jun 2015
47.17 GBR FORD Diane 04 Mar 2023
46.94 GBR FORD Diane 02 Jun 2023

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:21.14 USA PECKHAM Ella 01 Jun 1982
02:58.55 USA PELTON Katherine 13 Aug 1985
02:52.04 JPN KUCHIBA Yoshi 01 Jan 1989
02:41.92 USA CRESS Catherine 20 Aug 1990
02:22.79 USA MERLINO Maxine 23 Aug 1992
02:17.08 GBR WESTON Dorothy 06 Jun 1993
02:10.47 GER MEERWALD Gertrud 12 Mar 2000
02:04.08 RUS KOKORINA Olga 28 Aug 2003
02:01.74 RUS KOKORINA Olga 07 Jun 2004
02:01.21 RUS KOKORINA Olga 18 Aug 2005
01:59.30 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 17 Sep 2009
01:50.94 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 08 May 2011
01:50.05 BEL PELLIS Eliane 16 Mar 2013
01:45.71 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 14 Jun 2015
01:45.19 GBR FORD Diane 21 Jan 2023
01:43.90 GBR FORD Diane 03 Jun 2023
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LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:11.50 USA PECKHAM Ella 29 Aug 1982
06:11.63 USA PELTON Katherine 18 Aug 1985
05:43.46 USA MATTILA Elsa 20 Aug 1990
05:17.15 JPN WADA Ume 01 Jan 1991
05:14.23 JPN WADA Ume 12 Jul 1992
05:07.83 USA MERLINO Maxine 23 Aug 1992
05:01.36 GBR WESTON Dorothy 06 Jun 1993
04:59.02 JPN HAMURO Michiko 20 Jul 1999
04:42.75 GER MEERWALD Gertrud 15 Jan 2000
04:31.85 RUS KOKORINA Olga 05 Jun 2004
04:26.18 RUS KOKORINA Olga 09 Aug 2006
04:17.76 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 19 Sep 2009
04:08.88 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 06 May 2011
04:05.52 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 04 May 2012
03:59.60 JPN AZUMA Masayo 21 Jun 2015
03:59.55 USA LEILICH Joann 21 Jul 2019
03:53.65 GBR FORD Diane 22 Jan 2023
03:53.21 GBR FORD Diane 05 Mar 2023
03:51.53 GBR FORD Diane 04 Jun 2023

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:20.39 USA PECKHAM Ella 03 Jun 1983
01:16.09 USA PELTON Katherine 14 Jun 1987
01:13.71 GBR CHERRIMAN Vivienne 01 Jan 1988
01:06.65 GBR WESTON Dorothy 28 Feb 1994
01:01.41 BRA LENK Maria 23 Apr 1995
01:00.50 GER MEERWALD Gertrud 11 Mar 2000
57.90 JPN MURATA Yone 21 Jul 2002
57.43 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 18 Jul 2004
47.37 USA ROPER Gail 07 Mar 2009
46.21 GBR ASHER Jane 17 Jun 2011
42.79 FRA WILSON Judy 03 Mar 2024
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LCM Women 100m Butterfly (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:23.16 USA PECKHAM Ella 16 Jul 1983
02:57.05 USA PELTON Katherine 04 Aug 1985
02:52.33 USA MATTILA Elsa 29 Jul 1990
02:37.32 USA MERLINO Maxine 01 Aug 1992
02:36.89 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Jul 1994
02:27.91 USA DURSTON Jean 31 Jul 1994
02:21.88 GER MEERWALD Gertrud 27 Feb 2000
02:06.55 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 21 May 2004
02:01.54 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 16 Sep 2009
01:54.93 CAN OLIVER Judith 21 Apr 2012
01:52.70 FRA WILSON Judy 29 Feb 2024

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:29.49 USA PECKHAM Ella 16 Jul 1983
06:41.20 USA PELTON Katherine 14 Jun 1987
06:09.67 USA MATTILA Elsa 20 Aug 1990
05:29.93 USA MERLINO Maxine 23 Aug 1992
05:24.52 USA DURSTON Jean 31 Jul 1994
04:34.86 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 21 May 2004
04:22.66 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 17 Sep 2009
04:15.19 CAN OLIVER Judith 14 Jul 2012
04:14.92 USA BARNEA Daniela 04 Aug 2024
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LCM Women 200m Medley (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:19.56 USA PECKHAM Ella 16 Jul 1983
06:02.99 USA PELTON Katherine 27 Jun 1987
05:13.12 USA MATTILA Elsa 20 Aug 1990
04:47.02 USA MERLINO Maxine 23 Aug 1992
04:43.48 BRA LENK Maria 23 Apr 1995
04:41.09 USA LENK Maria 27 Aug 1995
04:39.22 GER MEERWALD Gertrud 25 Feb 2000
04:33.58 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 08 Aug 2004
04:25.12 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 26 Mar 2005
04:25.05 AUS CUNNINGHAM Margaret 16 Apr 2005
04:18.72 USA TROY Jean 10 Jun 2007
04:18.33 AUT NEUHAUSER Sylvia 15 Sep 2009
03:54.07 GBR ASHER Jane 07 May 2011
03:53.63 HUN FLORA Katharina 17 Aug 2017
03:48.17 USA BARNEA Daniela 04 Aug 2024
03:47.11 USA BARNEA Daniela 22 Aug 2024

LCM Women 400m Medley (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
13:42.24 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Aug 1983
12:25.51 USA PELTON Katherine 04 Aug 1985
11:14.31 USA MATTILA Elsa 20 Aug 1990
10:05.13 USA MERLINO Maxine 23 Aug 1992
09:45.48 GER MEERWALD Gertrud 15 Jan 2000
09:45.00 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 11 Jul 2004
09:43.23 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 06 Aug 2006
09:32.43 USA TROY Jean 10 Jun 2007
08:21.88 GBR ASHER Jane 30 Jan 2011
08:11.16 USA BARNEA Daniela 02 Aug 2024
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LCM Men 50m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
38.95 USA ROSS Clarence 01 Sep 1980
38.47 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 15 Oct 1988
36.62 USA SOBEL Gerson 03 Aug 1990
34.00 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 16 Jun 1993
33.88 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 08 Aug 1993
32.73 GER SCHLURIKE Bernhard 19 Jan 2002
32.29 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 03 Jul 2011
31.96 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 20 May 2012
31.23 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira 12 Mar 2023

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:33.72 USA ROSS Clarence 01 Sep 1980
01:31.43 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 15 Oct 1988
01:29.22 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 22 Apr 1989
01:28.22 USA SOBEL Gerson 03 Aug 1990
01:23.56 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 16 Jun 1993
01:22.50 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 08 Aug 1993
01:19.28 JPN UEKI Hikoji 16 Jul 1995
01:17.11 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 21 Jul 2003
01:16.04 USA JOHNSTON Graham 12 Mar 2011
01:13.12 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 02 Jul 2011
01:11.82 USA RADCLIFF David 23 Aug 2014
01:08.76 JPN FUJIMAKI Akira 11 Mar 2023

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:36.75 AUS LOUGH Fitz 06 Sep 1981
03:31.79 USA LANGNER Gus 28 Aug 1983
03:21.95 USA WOODFORD Dexter 19 Jun 1994
03:17.87 CAN ARTUS Norbert 09 Jul 1994
03:03.45 JPN UEKI Hikoji 16 Jul 1995
02:59.28 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 03 Feb 2008
02:53.74 USA JOHNSTON Graham 12 Mar 2011
02:48.76 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 01 Jul 2011
02:40.22 USA RADCLIFF David 24 Aug 2014
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LCM Men 400m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:34.12 AUS LOUGH Fitz 06 Sep 1981
07:23.09 USA LANGNER Gus 28 Aug 1983
06:54.60 CAN ARTUS Norbert 09 Jul 1994
06:40.63 JPN UEKI Hikoji 16 Jul 1995
06:39.26 AUS VICKERY Kevin 14 Mar 2003
06:33.71 AUS BAKER Rodney 24 Apr 2008
06:32.53 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 26 Sep 2008
06:31.17 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 25 Sep 2009
06:21.59 USA JOHNSTON Graham 12 Mar 2011
06:15.64 ITA DIVANO Giulio 21 Jun 2011
06:11.49 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 02 Jul 2011
06:10.13 USA JOHNSTON Graham 20 May 2012
05:53.32 USA RADCLIFF David 31 May 2014
05:52.31 USA RADCLIFF David 22 Aug 2014
05:45.21 USA RADCLIFF David 23 Aug 2015

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
15:53.13 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Jan 1985
15:48.62 JPN TERAO Toshio 01 Jan 1990
13:50.05 CAN ARTUS Norbert 09 Jul 1994
13:39.76 AUS BAKER Rodney 18 Apr 2008
12:56.50 USA JOHNSTON Graham 12 Mar 2011
12:51.45 USA JOHNSTON Graham 09 Jun 2012
11:51.43 USA RADCLIFF David 31 May 2014
11:49.29 USA RADCLIFF David 22 Aug 2014

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
28:54.95 USA LANGNER Gus 13 Aug 1983
28:44.42 USA JOHNSTON Robert 18 Aug 1997
28:13.09 USA DA ROSA Aldo 26 Jul 1998
26:52.93 USA TAFT Ray 25 Jul 1999
26:52.76 USA PIEMME Frank 09 Jul 2005
25:59.56 JPN YOSHIMURA Hiroshi 09 Nov 2008
24:40.69 ITA DIVANO Giulio 15 May 2011
22:16.90 USA RADCLIFF David 31 May 2014
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LCM Men 50m Backstroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
53.92 USA CURETON Tom 28 Aug 1983
49.85 USA EISENSCHMIDT Herb 14 Jun 1987
45.69 USA HARGRAVE Arthur 08 Aug 1987
43.15 JPN SATO Toshiji 16 Jul 1995
41.75 JPN SAKAMOTO Shoichi 23 Jun 1998
40.71 JPN SAKAMOTO Shoichi 27 Sep 1998
39.06 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 02 Mar 2003
38.41 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 21 Jul 2003
38.16 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 20 Jan 2013
37.76 USA BURNS Rich 17 Jun 2023
37.76 USA BURNS Rich 22 Jul 2023
36.83 USA BURNS Rich 04 Aug 2023

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:06.19 USA CURETON Tom 16 Aug 1981
01:50.05 USA HARGRAVE Arthur 09 Aug 1987
01:45.37 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 06 Dec 1992
01:40.26 JPN SATO Toshiji 16 Jul 1995
01:39.11 JPN SATO Toshiji 14 Jul 1996
01:36.95 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 27 Sep 1998
01:35.36 USA TAFT Ray 23 Aug 1999
01:27.10 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 02 Mar 2003
01:26.97 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 21 Jul 2003
01:26.44 JPN SEKIKAWA Shigehisa 19 Jan 2013
01:26.31 HUN CSIKANY Jozsef 15 Apr 2023
01:25.57 USA BURNS Rich 17 Jun 2023
01:25.11 USA BURNS Rich 23 Jul 2023
01:22.06 USA BURNS Rich 04 Aug 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:33.53 USA CURETON Tom 16 Aug 1981
04:04.79 USA EISENSCHMIDT Herb 14 Jun 1987
03:58.25 USA SALIE Charles 05 Jul 1992
03:47.46 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 24 Apr 1993
03:46.14 USA SHEA Edward 30 Jul 1995
03:44.40 USA SHEA Edward 13 Aug 1995
03:42.95 USA SHEA Edward 27 Aug 1995
03:42.35 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 22 Jun 1998
03:31.36 USA TAFT Ray 23 Aug 1999
03:16.82 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 07 Mar 2004
03:16.22 USA JONES Burwell 07 Jun 2013
03:15.04 USA COSTILL David 05 Aug 2017
03:12.84 GER HORSTMANN Bernd 19 Mar 2022
03:11.43 HUN CSIKANY Jozsef 28 Jan 2023
03:04.59 USA BURNS Rich 06 Aug 2023
03:04.49 USA BURNS Rich 23 Aug 2024

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
57.59 USA LANGNER Gus 28 Aug 1983
55.06 USA KALLUNKI Al 28 Apr 1984
54.29 USA KALLUNKI Al 14 Jul 1984
51.41 JPN KOYAMA Kennosuke 15 Oct 1988
49.61 JPN KOYAMA Kennosuke 01 Jan 1989
49.49 USA SHOTT Bill 01 Jan 1990
46.59 GER WITTENBERG Karl 18 Jan 1991
45.45 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 17 Jun 1995
44.02 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 08 Jun 1997
43.82 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 21 Jul 1997
43.62 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 20 Jul 1998
41.88 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 18 Jul 2005
41.68 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 18 Sep 2006
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:15.33 USA LANGNER Gus 28 Aug 1983
02:09.06 USA KALLUNKI Al 28 Apr 1984
02:04.84 USA KALLUNKI Al 14 Jul 1984
02:00.89 JPN KOYAMA Kennosuke 15 Oct 1988
01:51.25 GER WITTENBERG Karl 22 Jun 1991
01:46.92 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 17 Jun 1995
01:45.93 USA DA ROSA Aldo 27 Jul 1997
01:45.24 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 24 Aug 1997
01:41.02 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 18 Jul 2005
01:40.71 AUS GALVIN Patrick 24 Feb 2013
01:40.11 AUS GALVIN Patrick 18 Apr 2013
01:39.73 JPN KAJIHARA Tsutomu 12 Jul 2013
01:39.32 AUS GALVIN Patrick 11 Aug 2013
01:37.05 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 14 Jun 2015
01:36.58 AUS GOODWIN Tony 21 Jan 2017
01:36.38 AUS GOODWIN Tony 11 Mar 2017
01:36.09 AUS GOODWIN Tony 08 Apr 2017
01:34.43 HUN FÁBIÁN Béla 15 Aug 2017
01:34.41 JPN SHINKAI Masaru 01 Aug 2021

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:48.91 USA LANGNER Gus 30 Aug 1983
04:47.25 USA KALLUNKI Al 28 Apr 1984
04:43.91 USA KALLUNKI Al 12 Aug 1985
04:40.35 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 27 Mar 1988
04:25.69 USA PERRY Harold 23 Aug 1992
04:17.62 USA PFEIFFER Walter 29 May 1994
04:11.58 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 16 Jul 1995
04:10.93 AUT MORSCHER Johann 03 Mar 1996
04:00.73 USA CERER Anton 23 Jun 1996
03:57.75 USA DA ROSA Aldo 27 Jul 1997
03:55.37 ITA ROMANO Augusto 01 May 1998
03:47.98 GER HAUTER Karl 19 Mar 2005
03:47.81 USA CRAIG Al 23 Jun 2007
03:47.15 AUS GALVIN Patrick 19 Apr 2013
03:43.82 JPN KAJIHARA Tsutomu 16 Mar 2014
03:42.84 JPN SHIGETA Masami 21 Feb 2016
03:31.73 AUS GOODWIN Tony 21 Jan 2017
03:28.43 AUS GOODWIN Tony 10 Mar 2017
03:27.72 JPN SHINKAI Masaru 01 Aug 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
57.67 USA ANDERSON John 28 Aug 1983
56.27 USA EISENSCHMIDT Herb 09 Aug 1987
53.20 USA PENFIELD Jim 26 Jun 1988
52.05 USA COON Jesse 18 Aug 1991
49.28 USA PFEIFFER Walter 29 May 1994
47.24 USA CHRISTIANS Robert 22 Jul 1995
43.46 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 21 Jul 1997
42.22 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 20 Jul 1998
41.89 USA HOLDEN Andrew 11 Jul 1999
41.36 NED VAN GELDER Max 25 Jan 2004
40.95 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 18 Jul 2005
40.92 USA PIEMME Frank 15 Aug 2005
39.65 ITA DIVANO Giulio 15 May 2011
38.75 USA MITCHELL Clarke 08 Jun 2013
38.05 JPN HAYASHI Takashi 15 Jul 2013
36.83 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 17 Jan 2016
35.59 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 14 Feb 2016
34.75 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 03 Jul 2016
34.74 USA BURNS Rich 23 Jul 2023
34.39 USA BURNS Rich 04 Aug 2023

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:26.62 USA LANGNER Gus 13 Aug 1983
02:43.61 USA KALLUNKI Al 12 Aug 1985
02:26.34 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 17 Apr 1988
02:21.97 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 15 Oct 1988
02:21.06 USA COON Jesse 14 Jul 1991
01:58.99 USA PFEIFFER Walter 29 May 1994
01:52.37 USA CERER Anton 25 Jun 1996
01:47.88 USA HOLDEN Andrew 12 Jun 1999
01:46.11 USA PIEMME Frank 08 May 2005
01:45.50 USA MAINE Thomas 07 Aug 2006
01:29.39 ITA DIVANO Giulio 06 Mar 2011
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:56.13 USA KALLUNKI Al 12 Aug 1985
05:14.40 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 15 Oct 1988
05:11.48 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 06 Aug 1989
04:33.75 USA PFEIFFER Walter 29 May 1994
04:31.96 USA PFEIFFER Walter 14 Aug 1994
04:12.40 USA CERER Anton 27 Jun 1996
04:11.09 USA CERER Anton 19 Jul 1998
03:58.87 USA MAINE Thomas 17 Jul 2005
03:54.66 USA MAINE Thomas 07 Aug 2005
03:54.51 USA MAINE Thomas 09 Aug 2006
03:31.42 ITA DIVANO Giulio 22 Jun 2011

LCM Men 200m Medley (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:48.18 USA ANDERSON John 28 Aug 1983
04:43.29 USA KALLUNKI Al 28 Apr 1984
04:22.70 USA EISENSCHMIDT Herb 14 Jun 1987
04:20.80 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 15 Oct 1988
04:20.72 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 21 Apr 1989
04:20.05 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 18 Apr 1993
04:01.29 USA PFEIFFER Walter 29 May 1994
03:47.18 USA CERER Anton 24 Jun 1996
03:43.82 USA DA ROSA Aldo 11 Jul 1998
03:43.19 USA TAFT Ray 20 Aug 2000
03:34.94 USA PIEMME Frank 15 Aug 2005
03:32.82 CZE ZIEGLER Jan 22 Oct 2005
03:29.66 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 14 Jul 2012
03:27.46 AUS COCKS John 12 Mar 2016
03:24.82 USA COSTILL David 17 Jun 2017
03:24.32 JPN SHIMONO Ikuro 29 Sep 2017
03:24.10 JPN SHIMONO Ikuro 14 Oct 2017
03:23.31 JPN SHIMONO Ikuro 28 Oct 2017
03:18.88 JPN SHINKAI Masaru 05 Dec 2021
03:15.52 USA BURNS Rich 17 Jun 2023
03:14.38 USA BURNS Rich 22 Aug 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Medley (80-84)
Time NF Athlete Date
10:48.40 USA CURETON Tom 15 Aug 1981
10:44.82 USA KALLUNKI Al 28 Apr 1984
09:47.72 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 15 Oct 1988
08:45.17 USA PFEIFFER Walter 29 May 1994
08:16.33 USA CERER Anton 22 Jun 1996
08:13.49 USA CERER Anton 13 Jul 1997
08:10.67 USA DA ROSA Aldo 27 Jul 1997
08:05.14 USA TAFT Ray 23 Aug 1999
07:57.61 GER HAUTER Karl 20 Mar 2005
07:48.92 USA MAINE Thomas 07 Aug 2005
07:38.09 CZE ZIEGLER Jan 21 Oct 2005
07:12.63 ITA DIVANO Giulio 23 Jun 2011
07:12.03 JPN SHINKAI Masaru 24 Oct 2021
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

85-89 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:29.75 USA MILLER Pearl 07 Aug 1983
01:10.96 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
01:06.49 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Jul 1984
51.48 USA SOULE Aileen 09 Jun 1991
50.93 USA DOLCE Julia 28 Aug 1994
49.84 JPN WADA Ume 09 Jun 1996
48.95 JPN KOGA Hisako 06 Oct 2002
45.09 NZL JOHNSON Olga 18 Feb 2006
44.70 NZL JOHNSON Olga 25 Mar 2006
38.98 GBR ASHER Jane 26 May 2016
38.89 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 08 Aug 2023

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:15.70 USA MILLER Pearl 17 Jul 1983
02:48.56 USA PECKHAM Ella 17 Jun 1984
02:07.61 USA SOULE Aileen 18 Aug 1991
02:03.90 USA DOLCE Julia 28 Aug 1994
02:00.68 USA DOLCE Julia 27 Aug 1995
02:00.66 JPN WADA Ume 21 Jul 1997
01:56.51 USA SHARPE Marjorie 25 Mar 2002
01:55.46 USA SHARPE Marjorie 14 Jul 2002
01:53.28 JPN KOGA Hisako 06 Oct 2002
01:48.75 USA SIMONTON Rita 17 Aug 2003
01:47.59 NZL JOHNSON Olga 25 Mar 2006
01:46.13 RUS KOKORINA Olga 18 Sep 2009
01:43.68 USA TROY Jean 09 Jun 2012
01:42.95 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2016
01:29.29 GBR ASHER Jane 07 May 2016
01:28.00 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 01 Jul 2023
01:27.42 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 06 Aug 2023
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:52.16 USA MILLER Pearl 07 Aug 1983
06:13.73 USA PECKHAM Ella 17 Jun 1984
05:51.54 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1988
05:47.38 USA MCKECHNIE Marian 20 Aug 1989
04:49.52 USA SOULE Aileen 18 Aug 1991
04:45.10 USA DOLCE Julia 28 Aug 1994
04:26.52 JPN WADA Ume 01 Dec 1996
04:10.20 USA SHARPE Marjorie 29 Mar 2002
03:59.68 USA SIMONTON Rita 25 May 2003
03:56.11 USA MEYER Margery 13 Aug 2007
03:49.67 USA TROY Jean 14 Jul 2012
03:34.10 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2016
03:31.71 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Apr 2016
03:21.29 GBR ASHER Jane 26 May 2016
03:18.23 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Feb 2023
03:14.51 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 07 Aug 2023

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:39.66 USA BROWN Nellie 16 Aug 1981
13:22.48 USA PECKHAM Ella 17 Jun 1984
10:44.25 USA DOLCE Julia 28 Aug 1994
09:31.21 JPN WADA Ume 08 Jun 1997
08:33.37 USA SIMONTON Rita 27 Jul 2003
08:32.79 USA SIMONTON Rita 17 Aug 2003
08:32.60 USA SIMONTON Rita 01 Aug 2004
08:29.83 USA SIMONTON Rita 22 Aug 2004
08:25.53 USA MEYER Margery 08 Jul 2007
08:14.05 USA MEYER Margery 13 Aug 2007
08:06.04 USA TROY Jean 15 Jul 2012
07:20.08 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2016
07:11.73 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Apr 2016
07:10.67 GBR ASHER Jane 28 May 2016
07:03.60 GBR ASHER Jane 15 Oct 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
29:14.16 USA KELLER Martha 08 Jun 1986
24:23.38 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1988
21:54.01 USA DOLCE Julia 06 Aug 1995
20:11.43 USA MERLINO Maxine 10 Aug 1997
19:12.10 USA DURSTON Jean 12 Jun 1999
17:18.01 USA SIMONTON Rita 27 Jul 2003
17:14.24 USA SIMONTON Rita 17 Aug 2003
17:09.73 USA MEYER Margery 08 Jul 2007
16:48.12 USA BOHL Nan 19 Jul 2014
16:45.59 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 10 Aug 2015
14:57.35 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2016
14:27.71 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Apr 2016

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
57:03.68 USA KELLER Martha 24 Aug 1986
52:23.80 USA MCKECHNIE Marian 20 Aug 1989
52:15.77 USA BAUSCHER Anna 18 Aug 1991
43:35.59 USA DOLCE Julia 27 Aug 1995
38:20.39 USA MERLINO Maxine 10 Aug 1997
36:42.65 USA DURSTON Jean 23 Aug 1999
32:33.60 USA SIMONTON Rita 27 Jul 2003
32:11.49 USA MEYER Margery 10 Jul 2009
28:11.18 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2016

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:35.34 USA MILLER Pearl 17 Jul 1983
01:14.83 USA PECKHAM Ella 11 Aug 1984
58.42 USA SOULE Aileen 18 Aug 1991
57.44 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 11 Jun 2006
53.44 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 10 Aug 2006
51.81 USA LORENZI Betty 07 Jul 2012
50.08 GBR ASHER Jane 02 Apr 2016
48.85 HUN FLORA Katharina 29 Jun 2019
47.48 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 11 Aug 2023
47.23 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 18 Sep 2023
46.25 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 16 Sep 2024
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:25.03 USA MILLER Pearl 17 Jul 1983
02:56.21 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
02:49.73 USA PECKHAM Ella 10 Aug 1984
02:13.13 USA SOULE Aileen 09 Jun 1991
02:12.48 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 21 Apr 2001
02:11.05 ISR THEIN Edith 29 Aug 2003
02:10.44 ISR THEIN Edith 09 Jun 2004
02:07.79 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 11 Jun 2006
02:06.41 USA CEDERLUND Bunny 09 Aug 2006
01:54.22 USA LORENZI Betty 08 Jul 2012
01:52.70 GBR ASHER Jane 23 Jan 2016
01:45.27 HUN FLORA Katharina 30 Jun 2019
01:43.97 JPN OSAKI Yoshiko 15 Sep 2024

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:13.98 USA MILLER Pearl 01 Jul 1982
06:14.83 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
05:51.69 USA PECKHAM Ella 11 Aug 1984
04:47.82 USA SOULE Aileen 09 Jun 1991
04:44.76 USA SHARPE Marjorie 27 Mar 2002
04:29.16 ISR THEIN Edith 29 Aug 2003
04:11.77 USA LORENZI Betty 06 Jul 2012
04:00.25 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2016
03:43.27 HUN FLORA Katharina 28 Jun 2019
03:43.27 HUN FLORA Katharina 13 Aug 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:51.97 USA TYRA Luella 08 Aug 1981
01:42.40 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
01:28.69 NZL VENNING Doris 01 Jan 1987
01:26.13 JPN KUCHIBA Yoshi 15 Apr 1993
01:15.55 GER BUTZBACH Mizzi 03 Dec 1994
01:09.85 USA GOGNIAT Marti 27 Jul 1996
01:07.88 BRA LENK Maria 29 Apr 2000
01:06.72 DEN KNUTZEN Lis 17 Aug 2005
01:05.98 DEN KNUTZEN Lis 22 Oct 2005
01:04.69 JPN KANAI Kimie 18 Jan 2009
01:00.23 RUS KOKORINA Olga 30 May 2009
58.50 RUS KOKORINA Olga 25 Jul 2009
57.24 RUS KOKORINA Olga 16 Sep 2009
52.61 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 06 May 2016
51.83 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 06 May 2016
50.73 HKG TAI Li Hua 13 Aug 2025

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:38.35 USA TYRA Luella 26 Jun 1982
03:32.03 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
03:18.97 USA PELTON Katherine 26 Jun 1991
03:06.40 JPN KUCHIBA Yoshi 15 Apr 1993
03:02.34 GER GOTTSCHALK Margarete 09 Jul 1995
02:39.02 USA GOGNIAT Marti 11 Aug 1996
02:34.97 GBR WESTON Dorothy 19 Apr 1998
02:29.10 DEN KNUTZEN Lis 23 Oct 2005
02:09.75 RUS KOKORINA Olga 31 May 2009
01:54.96 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 06 May 2016
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
13:42.69 USA TYRA Luella 08 Aug 1982
07:45.92 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
07:15.13 JPN KUCHIBA Yoshi 18 Jul 1993
06:49.30 USA COOKE Jewel 14 Jul 1996
05:38.79 JPN WADA Ume 01 Dec 1996
05:36.62 GER PAULI Emmi 29 Mar 1998
05:35.82 JPN HAMURO Michiko 19 Jul 2004
05:27.60 USA CHRISTIAN Betty 09 Aug 2006
04:43.93 RUS KOKORINA Olga 30 May 2009
04:24.21 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 16 Apr 2016
04:18.23 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 08 May 2016

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:35.90 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
01:27.77 USA PECKHAM Ella 15 Jun 1985
01:26.39 USA COOKE Jewel 25 Aug 1996
01:13.84 USA MERLINO Maxine 26 Jul 1997
01:11.58 USA DURSTON Jean 25 Jul 1999
01:06.40 JPN MURATA Yone 16 Jul 2007
01:01.94 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 07 Jun 2009
51.28 GBR ASHER Jane 01 Apr 2016
48.90 HUN FLORA Katharina 14 Aug 2019

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:34.75 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
03:22.83 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Jul 1984
03:20.01 USA PELTON Katherine 26 Aug 1990
03:01.14 USA PELTON Katherine 28 Jul 1991
02:59.55 USA MERLINO Maxine 10 Aug 1997
02:45.28 GBR WESTON Dorothy 19 Apr 1998
02:40.11 USA DURSTON Jean 23 Aug 1999
02:25.56 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 24 Jul 2009
02:23.89 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 07 Aug 2009
02:04.25 HUN FLORA Katharina 29 Jun 2019
02:01.26 HUN FLORA Katharina 09 Nov 2019
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MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:40.47 USA PECKHAM Ella 17 Jun 1984
07:18.41 USA PELTON Katherine 12 Aug 1990
06:35.26 USA MERLINO Maxine 09 Aug 1998
05:50.33 USA DURSTON Jean 25 Jul 1999
05:49.75 USA DURSTON Jean 23 Aug 1999
05:07.64 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 25 Jul 2009

LCM Women 200m Medley (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:08.59 USA PECKHAM Ella 28 Apr 1984
06:44.53 USA PELTON Katherine 13 Jul 1991
06:17.06 USA COOKE Jewel 14 Jul 1996
05:27.56 USA MERLINO Maxine 10 Aug 1997
05:22.43 USA DURSTON Jean 12 Jun 1999
05:16.68 USA DURSTON Jean 25 Jul 1999
05:11.92 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 09 Aug 2009
05:09.82 USA TROY Jean 09 Jun 2012
05:05.64 USA TROY Jean 11 Jun 2013
05:01.26 USA TROY Jean 14 Jun 2014
04:12.71 GBR ASHER Jane 23 Jul 2016
03:54.86 HUN FLORA Katharina 15 Aug 2019

LCM Women 400m Medley (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
14:16.56 USA PECKHAM Ella 10 Aug 1984
14:02.65 USA PELTON Katherine 26 Aug 1990
13:15.87 USA COOKE Jewel 25 Aug 1996
11:21.06 USA MERLINO Maxine 26 Jul 1997
11:12.16 USA DURSTON Jean 12 Jun 1999
11:10.37 USA DURSTON Jean 25 Jul 1999
10:48.77 USA NOCHMAN Lois Kivi 06 Aug 2009
10:45.77 USA TROY Jean 10 Jun 2012
08:26.93 HUN FLORA Katharina 09 Nov 2019
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
50.74 USA LANE Tom 28 Jun 1981
46.97 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1986
44.87 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Jan 1988
44.65 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Jul 1989
41.53 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 07 May 1993
40.46 JPN UEDA Masao 21 Jul 1997
40.37 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 02 Aug 1997
40.28 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 25 Oct 1997
39.00 JPN NAKAMURA Akihiko 20 Jul 1998
36.89 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 25 Jul 1998
35.77 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 10 Aug 1998
33.94 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 02 Mar 2008
33.74 JPN FURUKAWA Tohru 08 Aug 2023

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:07.87 USA WHEELER Collister 29 Aug 1982
01:43.03 USA LANGNER Gus 15 Oct 1988
01:41.27 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 13 Nov 1993
01:36.11 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 28 Jun 1997
01:33.49 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 11 Aug 1998
01:32.81 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 08 Aug 1999
01:26.71 JPN UEKI Hikoji 16 Jul 2000
01:26.51 USA EUBANK Jim 13 Aug 2000
01:26.48 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 29 Sep 2002
01:23.52 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 07 Sep 2008
01:23.25 USA PIEMME Frank 06 Jun 2010
01:22.71 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 01 Aug 2021
01:22.55 JPN MATSUMOTO Hiroshi 21 Nov 2021
01:22.25 JPN FURUKAWA Tohru 06 Aug 2023

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:22.40 USA BLUMBERG Jack 14 Aug 1982
04:42.61 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1987
03:48.91 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Oct 1988
03:34.20 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 20 Jul 1999
03:13.78 JPN UEKI Hikoji 16 Jul 2000
03:07.03 USA JOHNSTON Graham 26 Jun 2016
03:03.50 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 01 Jul 2017
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PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:19.63 USA BLUMBERG Jack 14 Aug 1982
08:14.50 USA LANGNER Gus 28 Aug 1988
07:44.04 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 20 Jul 1999
07:05.53 JPN UEKI Hikoji 16 Jul 2000
07:03.07 USA PIEMME Frank 16 May 2010
07:02.33 AUS BAKER Rodney 20 Apr 2013
06:38.87 USA JOHNSTON Graham 26 Jun 2016

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:11.21 USA LANGNER Gus 15 Oct 1988
15:59.86 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 06 Nov 1999
15:39.82 USA EUBANK Jim 13 Aug 2000
15:24.45 USA EUBANK Jim 05 Aug 2001
14:36.90 USA LAMB Willard J 06 Apr 2008
14:23.39 USA JOHNSTON Graham 09 Jul 2016
13:56.29 USA RADCLIFF David 19 Jul 2019

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
45:22.05 USA SIMMONDS Bob 24 Jul 1981
41:06.87 USA ALLEN Fred 01 Jan 1984
33:08.54 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Jan 1988
33:08.42 USA LANGNER Gus 20 Aug 1989
30:14.52 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 06 Nov 1999
29:53.88 USA EUBANK Jim 13 Aug 2000
28:35.24 USA LAMB Willard J 06 Apr 2008
27:58.94 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 17 Jan 2016
27:47.93 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 18 Jun 2016
26:18.37 USA RADCLIFF David 19 Jul 2019
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Long Course – Individual
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LCM Men 50m Backstroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:02.40 USA LANE Tom 28 Jun 1981
01:01.44 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1986
59.15 USA JURCZYK Peter 23 Jun 1991
58.07 USA PENFIELD Jim 16 Jun 1993
56.12 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gastao 23 Apr 1995
49.50 JPN AZUMA Shogoro 15 Feb 1997
48.11 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 29 Jun 1997
47.70 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 25 Oct 1997
45.16 JPN SATO Toshiji 16 Jul 2000
42.17 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 15 Jul 2001
40.92 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 02 Mar 2008
39.89 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 18 Jul 2008

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:43.70 USA LANE Tom 02 Aug 1981
02:27.15 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1986
02:18.74 USA HARRISON Reginald 05 Aug 1989
02:18.65 USA PENFIELD Jim 19 Jun 1993
02:07.06 USA PENFIELD Jim 01 Aug 1993
01:59.68 JPN AZUMA Shogoro 16 Feb 1997
01:58.28 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 03 Aug 1997
01:53.67 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 03 Sep 1997
01:51.83 GER SCHERER Carl 26 Jun 1999
01:41.25 JPN SATO Toshiji 16 Jul 2000
01:36.34 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 15 Jul 2001
01:31.65 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 02 Mar 2008
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Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:13.80 USA BLUMBERG Jack 14 Aug 1982
05:15.15 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1986
05:08.97 USA JURCZYK Peter 23 Jun 1991
04:56.29 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 07 May 1993
04:43.49 USA PENFIELD Jim 19 Jun 1993
04:12.45 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 26 Apr 1997
04:10.68 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 15 Jan 2000
03:48.38 JPN SATO Toshiji 16 Jul 2000
03:43.41 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 27 Mar 2002
03:41.06 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 21 Jul 2002
03:28.59 JPN NAKAMURA Keijiro 19 Jul 2008

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:06.00 USA LANE Tom 14 Jun 1981
01:01.47 USA KALLUNKI Al 30 Jul 1989
58.96 GER MEERWALD Friedrich 05 Jul 1992
57.92 GER MEERWALD Friedrich 26 Jun 1993
56.81 JPN SHIMA  Mitsuo 26 Feb 1995
53.57 GER WITTENBERG Karl 18 Jun 1995
51.52 GER WITTENBERG Karl 27 Aug 1995
50.18 JPN TAKAHASHI Seiji 05 Mar 2000
49.46 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 16 Jul 2000
46.23 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 03 Mar 2002
45.66 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 19 Jun 2010
45.42 AUS GOODWIN Tony 11 Aug 2023
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LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:43.08 USA LANE Tom 02 Aug 1981
02:36.30 USA LANGNER Gus 15 Oct 1988
02:25.85 USA KALLUNKI Al 01 Jan 1989
02:18.92 JPN YOSHIDA Shohei 17 Jul 1991
02:12.18 GER WITTENBERG Karl 27 Aug 1995
02:10.64 JPN SHIMA  Mitsuo 21 Jul 1997
01:53.70 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 16 Jul 2000
01:53.27 USA GREENBERG Barton 06 Aug 2009
01:51.79 USA PIEMME Frank 24 Jul 2010
01:51.56 JPN TSUCHIYA Takao 17 Jul 2016
01:50.02 JPN NARUSE Iwao 03 Sep 2017
01:49.64 AUS GALVIN Patrick 27 May 2018
01:46.96 JPN HOSOTANI Hirofumi 18 Jan 2020
01:46.19 GER REICHELT Hans 19 Jun 2021
01:44.12 AUS GOODWIN Tony 18 Jun 2022
01:43.68 AUS GOODWIN Tony 15 Oct 2022
01:40.17 AUS GOODWIN Tony 06 Aug 2023

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:23.90 USA LANE Tom 02 Aug 1981
05:36.05 USA LANGNER Gus 15 Oct 1988
05:35.03 USA KALLUNKI Al 01 Jan 1989
05:09.86 JPN YOSHIDA Shohei 17 Jul 1991
04:36.86 USA PERRY Harold 28 Jul 1996
04:23.04 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 16 Jul 2000
04:22.99 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 30 Jul 2000
04:15.11 USA PIEMME Frank 10 Jul 2010
04:13.81 GER HAUTER Karl 05 Aug 2010
04:10.75 USA CRAIG Al 22 Jul 2012
04:08.71 JPN TAKAHIRA Shunsaku 19 Aug 2017
03:59.60 JPN TAKAHIRA Shunsaku 17 Jun 2018
03:58.55 AUS COCKS John 10 Apr 2021
03:58.36 GER REICHELT Hans 10 Jul 2021
03:54.07 AUS GOODWIN Tony 18 Jun 2022
03:52.66 AUS GOODWIN Tony 16 Oct 2022
03:45.32 AUS GOODWIN Tony 10 Aug 2023
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LCM Men 50m Butterfly (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:40.01 USA ALLEN Fred 01 Jan 1984
01:33.56 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1986
01:14.96 USA KALLUNKI Al 01 Jan 1989
59.50 JPN YOSHIDA Shohei 17 Jul 1991
58.03 USA COON Jesse 16 Jul 1995
57.93 USA COON Jesse 27 Aug 1995
54.98 USA PFEIFFER Walter 13 Aug 2000
52.14 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 09 Jun 2002
51.81 JPN MIYAMOTO Yoshitada 21 Jul 2002
51.12 USA KRUP Paul 18 Aug 2002
46.48 USA HOLDEN Andrew 19 Jun 2004
45.63 USA PIEMME Frank 03 Jul 2010
43.62 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 01 Jul 2017
41.10 JPN MIYAZAKI Taisuke 04 Jul 2024

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:23.06 USA OLANOFF Abe 18 Aug 1991
02:33.63 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 07 May 1993
02:30.73 USA COON Jesse 25 Jun 1996
02:10.28 USA PFEIFFER Walter 08 Aug 1999
02:02.53 USA HOLDEN Andrew 19 Jun 2004
01:59.55 USA MAINE Thomas 11 Jul 2010
01:55.18 USA MAINE Thomas 03 Aug 2010
01:52.68 JPN HAYASHI Takashi 16 Jul 2018
01:50.27 AUS COCKS John 11 Apr 2021

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:24.28 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 07 May 1993
05:06.00 USA PFEIFFER Walter 08 Aug 1999
04:57.41 USA CERER Anton 18 Aug 2002
04:47.63 USA HOLDEN Andrew 11 Jul 2004
04:46.99 GER HAUTER Karl 24 Apr 2010
04:15.86 USA MAINE Thomas 11 Jul 2010
04:14.19 GBR CUMMING David 10 Aug 2023
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LCM Men 200m Medley (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:56.41 USA ALLEN Fred 20 Aug 1985
05:33.20 USA CURETON Tom 24 Aug 1986
04:40.15 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 07 May 1993
04:30.49 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 26 Sep 1999
04:13.14 USA CERER Anton 15 Jul 2001
04:09.64 JPN IMAIZUMI Hiroshi 06 Mar 2010
03:51.88 USA PIEMME Frank 06 Jun 2010
03:51.20 USA MAINE Thomas 03 Aug 2010
03:39.66 AUS COCKS John 21 Mar 2021

LCM Men 400m Medley (85-89)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:27.27 USA OLANOFF Abe 04 Aug 1991
10:28.43 AUS GRIFFITHS Frank 25 Mar 1994
09:42.77 USA PFEIFFER Walter 08 Aug 1999
09:21.90 USA CERER Anton 15 Jul 2001
08:34.82 GER HAUTER Karl 23 Apr 2010
08:21.81 USA MAINE Thomas 11 Jul 2010
07:56.23 AUS COCKS John 20 Mar 2021
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90-94 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:02.38 USA MILLER Pearl 10 Jul 1988
55.76 USA SOULE Aileen 25 Aug 1996
54.97 JPN KOGA Hisako 07 Oct 2007
49.68 RUS KOKORINA Olga 01 Jun 2013
45.44 GBR ASHER Jane 23 Jan 2022

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:08.22 USA MILLER Pearl 10 Jul 1988
03:48.55 AUS ROWLEY Del 17 Apr 1995
02:19.62 USA SOULE Aileen 25 Aug 1996
02:19.14 USA ETIENNE Audrey 05 Aug 2006
02:00.12 JPN KOGA Hisako 07 Oct 2007
01:59.86 RUS KOKORINA Olga 05 Sep 2013
01:58.86 USA TROY Jean 08 Jul 2017
01:52.04 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 24 Feb 2020
01:47.51 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2022
01:46.18 GBR ASHER Jane 18 Jun 2022

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:28.92 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1994
05:21.55 USA SOULE Aileen 25 Aug 1996
05:19.36 USA DOLCE Julia 23 Aug 1999
05:16.84 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 03 Mar 2006
05:06.38 USA ETIENNE Audrey 06 Aug 2006
04:31.41 USA SIMONTON Rita 03 May 2008
04:19.80 USA SIMONTON Rita 20 Jul 2008
04:18.85 USA TROY Jean 11 Jun 2017
04:18.02 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 21 Feb 2020
04:15.41 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 24 Feb 2020
03:57.94 GBR ASHER Jane 06 Mar 2022
03:52.96 GBR ASHER Jane 19 Jun 2022
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LCM Women 400m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:45.66 USA SOULE Aileen 16 Aug 1997
11:44.11 USA DOLCE Julia 23 Aug 1999
11:17.74 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Sep 2002
11:04.58 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 22 Jan 2006
10:58.64 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 05 Mar 2006
09:11.86 USA SIMONTON Rita 03 May 2008
09:04.93 USA SIMONTON Rita 03 Aug 2008
08:48.36 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 21 Feb 2020
08:38.80 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 24 Feb 2020
08:25.92 GBR ASHER Jane 05 Mar 2022

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
30:55.09 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1994
28:07.33 USA DOLCE Julia 16 Aug 2001
23:04.42 USA MERLINO Maxine 29 Sep 2002
23:01.12 BRA LENK Maria 13 Nov 2005
22:42.50 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 03 Mar 2006
19:19.11 USA SIMONTON Rita 18 May 2008
19:13.55 USA SIMONTON Rita 01 Jun 2008
18:53.58 USA SIMONTON Rita 14 Aug 2008
18:18.20 GBR ASHER Jane 11 Sep 2021

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
50:26.55 USA DOLCE Julia 23 Aug 1999
45:53.54 USA MERLINO Maxine 27 Jul 2003
42:30.27 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 03 Mar 2006
36:28.48 USA SIMONTON Rita 18 May 2008
36:02.20 USA SIMONTON Rita 01 Jun 2008
33:36.10 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 21 Feb 2020

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:01.70 AUS FERNANCE Vera 15 Oct 1988
01:42.49 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1994
01:03.49 USA SOULE Aileen 25 Aug 1996
56.89 USA LORENZI Betty 04 Aug 2017
54.69 GBR ASHER Jane 23 Jan 2022
53.25 CAN WALDIE Mae 13 Apr 2025
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LCM Women 100m Backstroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:59.89 AUS FERNANCE Vera 15 Oct 1988
02:23.23 USA SOULE Aileen 25 Aug 1996
02:07.31 USA LORENZI Betty 06 Aug 2017
01:59.50 GBR ASHER Jane 23 Jan 2022

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
10:47.76 USA MILLER Pearl 16 Jul 1989
09:16.56 AUS ROWLEY Del 19 Oct 1996
05:29.07 USA SOULE Aileen 29 Jun 1997
05:17.36 GBR VAN RYSEL Willy 03 Mar 2006
04:38.73 USA LORENZI Betty 05 Aug 2017
04:32.89 GBR ASHER Jane 23 Jan 2022

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:13.81 AUS ROWLEY Del 17 Apr 1995
01:35.23 JPN KUCHIBA Yoshi 27 Sep 1998
01:26.57 GER GOTTSCHALK Margarete 28 Aug 1999
01:25.91 BRA LENK Maria 18 Dec 2005
01:20.53 FRA GUILLAIS Michele 30 Jun 2011
01:16.87 GER FRITZE Ingeborg 03 Jul 2011
01:13.20 GER FRITZE Ingeborg 26 Aug 2012
01:04.47 RUS KOKORINA Olga 13 Apr 2013
01:03.72 RUS KOKORINA Olga 03 Sep 2013
59.40 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 05 Nov 2023
55.70 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 08 Mar 2025
55.25 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 03 Aug 2025
54.45 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 19 Sep 2025
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LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:06.09 AUS ROWLEY Del 03 Mar 1996
03:21.95 GER GOTTSCHALK Margarete 25 Jun 1999
03:12.88 USA LENK Maria 15 Aug 2005
02:57.56 GER FRITZE Ingeborg 01 Jul 2011
02:29.26 RUS KOKORINA Olga 12 Apr 2013
02:27.19 RUS KOKORINA Olga 02 Jun 2013
02:14.59 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 04 Nov 2023
02:06.07 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 03 Aug 2025
02:03.80 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 20 Sep 2025

LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
10:39.50 AUS ROWLEY Del 22 Oct 1995
06:57.76 USA LENK Maria 15 Aug 2005
06:53.97 GER BOHM Barbara 05 Aug 2010
05:21.78 RUS KOKORINA Olga 01 Jun 2013
04:53.93 BEL VAN OBBERGHEN Agnes 05 Nov 2023
04:29.58 JPN YONEZAWA Shoko 18 Sep 2025

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:57.25 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1994
01:33.12 USA SIMONTON Rita 01 Jun 2008
01:22.05 JPN MURATA Yone 16 Jul 2012

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:22.17 BRA RONAI Nora 05 Aug 2014
03:39.01 BRA RONAI Nora 06 Aug 2014
02:43.91 CAN OLIVER Judith 20 Jun 2024

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:52.22 BRA RONAI Nora 08 Aug 2014
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LCM Women 200m Medley (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:10.93 USA BAUSCHER Anna 28 Aug 1994
06:35.70 USA MERLINO Maxine 11 Aug 2003
06:30.12 USA SIMONTON Rita 16 Aug 2008
06:16.10 BRA LACERDA DE FIGUEIREDO TAUBERT Nadir 19 May 2024

LCM Women 400m Medley (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
14:12.52 BRA RONAI Nora 05 Aug 2014

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:07.46 USA MAGENER Ludwig 29 Aug 1982
59.88 USA WHEELER Collister 28 Apr 1984
48.70 USA LANGNER Gus 08 Aug 1993
46.24 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gastao 29 Apr 2000
46.08 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 27 Jan 2002
45.95 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 30 Mar 2002
43.78 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 21 Jul 2002
40.72 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 11 Aug 2003
38.64 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 24 Jun 2023

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:54.36 USA MAGENER Ludwig 29 Aug 1982
02:14.06 USA WHEELER Collister 28 Apr 1984
01:57.91 USA LANGNER Gus 22 Aug 1993
01:56.60 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gastao 29 Apr 2000
01:50.30 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 25 Mar 2002
01:43.22 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 11 Aug 2003
01:40.54 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 19 Jul 2004
01:38.05 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 24 Sep 2006
01:37.69 GER HAUTER Karl 07 Jun 2015
01:36.05 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 26 Jun 2022
01:33.00 ESP ALBERICHE Roberto 24 Jun 2023

Page 227



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:03.12 USA SPANGLER Paul 14 Jul 1990
04:28.34 USA LANGNER Gus 22 Aug 1993
04:19.52 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 03 Mar 2002
04:10.40 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 11 Aug 2003
03:55.39 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 08 Jun 2004
03:54.89 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 19 Jul 2004
03:41.77 USA LAMB Willard J 08 Aug 2013
03:39.15 GER HAUTER Karl 16 Apr 2016
03:33.64 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 12 Dec 2021

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
09:44.11 USA LANGNER Gus 22 Aug 1993
09:40.04 AUS CHERCHI Alfredo 27 Mar 1997
09:39.37 USA BOWERSOCK Woody 11 Aug 2003
08:33.93 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 05 Jun 2004
08:13.45 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 26 Sep 2004
08:09.14 USA LAMB Willard J 07 Aug 2013
08:01.57 USA LAMB Willard J 24 Aug 2014
07:39.24 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 12 Dec 2021
07:38.88 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 02 Oct 2022

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
20:13.74 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Aug 1993
20:09.22 GBR HARRISON John 25 Apr 2004
17:54.42 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 03 Nov 2005
16:41.16 USA LAMB Willard J 07 Aug 2013
16:28.37 USA LAMB Willard J 09 Aug 2013
15:20.31 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 23 Oct 2021

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
52:41.53 USA SPANGLER Paul 14 Jul 1990
36:47.02 USA LANGNER Gus 22 Aug 1993
36:22.20 USA SCHMIDT Jurgen 02 Jun 2013
31:28.76 USA LAMB Willard J 07 Aug 2013
31:15.97 USA LAMB Willard J 25 Aug 2013
31:12.82 USA LAMB Willard J 31 May 2014
30:31.69 JPN SUZUKI Katsura 24 Oct 2021
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LCM Men 50m Backstroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:16.90 USA MAGENER Ludwig 29 Aug 1982
01:16.30 USA LANE Tom 28 May 1989
01:10.74 USA LANGNER Gus 07 Aug 1993
01:10.27 USA KALLUNKI Al 29 May 1994
01:07.48 GER MONKE Fritz 11 Jan 1997
01:06.09 AUS CHERCHI Alfredo 01 Feb 1997
01:03.20 USA PENFIELD Jim 26 Jul 1998
01:02.91 JPN YAMAMOTO Nori 20 Jul 1999
55.47 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 27 Jan 2002
53.26 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 29 Mar 2002
46.82 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 17 Jul 2006

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:04.51 USA MAGENER Ludwig 29 Aug 1982
03:21.19 USA LANE Tom 25 Aug 1991
03:19.14 USA LANE Tom 05 Jul 1992
03:02.03 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Aug 1993
02:56.58 USA KALLUNKI Al 29 May 1994
02:41.86 USA KAUFMAN Joe 28 May 1995
02:34.82 USA JURCZYK Peter 11 Jun 1995
02:30.67 GER MONKE Fritz 07 Jun 1997
02:30.11 USA PENFIELD Jim 26 Jul 1998
02:18.51 JPN YAMAMOTO Nori 26 Sep 1999
02:14.85 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 03 Mar 2002
02:09.67 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 30 Mar 2002
02:04.94 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 29 Aug 2002
02:04.65 JPN SATO Toshiji 18 Jul 2005
02:04.48 JPN SATO Toshiji 17 Jul 2006
01:45.46 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 09 Aug 2006
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LCM Men 200m Backstroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:59.53 USA LOPEZ Tony 22 Jul 1990
07:18.52 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Aug 1993
05:43.96 USA KAUFMAN Joe 28 May 1995
05:36.88 USA JURCZYK Peter 11 Jun 1995
05:06.10 BRA FIGUEIREDO Gastao 01 Aug 2000
04:41.92 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 27 Mar 2002
04:34.60 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 31 Aug 2002
04:05.77 JPN KOBAYASHI Goro 16 Jul 2007

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:12.09 USA MAGENER Ludwig 29 Aug 1982
01:36.87 USA LANE Tom 28 May 1989
01:18.31 USA LANGNER Gus 07 Aug 1993
01:16.01 USA KALLUNKI Al 27 Aug 1995
01:09.80 USA PENFIELD Jim 26 Jul 1998
01:09.65 GER PAUL Hans 29 Aug 1998
01:08.90 GER PAUL Hans 05 Jun 1999
01:08.82 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 21 Jul 2002
01:07.83 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 08 Sep 2002
01:05.60 ITA CAPUTI Aldo 26 Feb 2005
01:00.75 JPN TAKAHASHI Seiji 06 Mar 2005
58.69 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 18 Jul 2005
57.20 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 25 Sep 2005
50.71 JPN TAJIMA Toshio 13 Sep 2015

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:16.03 USA MAGENER Ludwig 29 Aug 1982
03:09.64 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Aug 1993
03:08.18 FRA SEJOURNE Georges 24 Jun 1996
02:39.02 GER PAUL Hans 28 Aug 1998
02:31.40 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 03 Mar 2002
02:19.19 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 18 Jul 2005
02:15.43 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 19 Sep 2005
02:05.18 GER HAUTER Karl 05 Jun 2015
02:02.91 JPN OSHIKAWA Yoshikatsu 24 Mar 2024
01:59.82 JPN HOSOTANI Hirofumi 16 Aug 2025
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LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:24.54 USA LANGNER Gus 01 Aug 1993
05:35.18 JPN KANEKO Masahisa 03 Mar 2002
05:17.47 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 18 Jul 2005
05:12.25 USA MAINE Thomas 21 Jun 2015
04:41.26 GER HAUTER Karl 30 Apr 2017

LCM Men 50m Butterfly (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:26.07 USA PENFIELD Jim 26 Jul 1998
01:23.87 USA COON Jesse 20 Aug 2000
01:11.54 GER REINSTADTLER Richard 25 Mar 2002
01:00.30 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 2003
54.13 GER ZEISS Curt 12 Mar 2022
52.48 JPN NAKAMARU Tetsuo 16 Aug 2025

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:51.36 USA COON Jesse 01 Aug 2000
03:29.53 USA COON Jesse 20 Aug 2000
02:31.03 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 2003
02:23.56 USA MAINE Thomas 06 Jun 2015

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:22.48 USA COON Jesse 03 Aug 2000
05:51.79 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 2003
05:19.18 USA MAINE Thomas 06 Jun 2015

LCM Men 200m Medley (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
06:59.87 USA JURCZYK Peter 11 Jun 1995
06:49.23 USA COON Jesse 29 Jul 2000
06:25.78 USA COON Jesse 20 Aug 2000
05:12.11 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 2003
05:02.64 JPN KOMEDA Tokushi 29 Feb 2004
04:27.72 GER HAUTER Karl 05 Jun 2015
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LCM Men 400m Medley (90-94)
Time NF Athlete Date
13:52.72 USA COON Jesse 31 Jul 2000
11:19.91 USA PFEIFFER Walter 11 Aug 2003
09:56.43 USA MAINE Thomas 06 Jun 2015
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95-99 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:55.57 CAN ANDERSON Mary 16 May 1998
01:47.20 AUS JONES Betty 18 Apr 2004
01:18.07 AUS BATES Margo 05 Mar 2005
01:17.53 USA DOLCE Julia 15 Aug 2005
01:14.98 JPN SHIMIZU Shizue 05 Mar 2006
01:14.38 JPN SHIMIZU Shizue 17 Jul 2006
01:04.52 USA SIMONTON Rita 23 Jun 2013
01:04.02 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 06 Aug 2016
01:03.25 AUS WALLIS Liz 02 Apr 2023
01:01.72 AUS WALLIS Liz 28 Feb 2025
01:00.69 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 01 Mar 2025
59.77 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 10 Apr 2025
57.49 JPN HORII Aiko 20 Sep 2025

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:06.70 CAN ANDERSON Mary 17 May 1998
03:11.62 AUS BATES Margo 05 Mar 2005
03:08.43 USA DOLCE Julia 15 Aug 2005
02:56.83 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 14 Jun 2009
02:25.30 USA SIMONTON Rita 23 Jun 2013
02:23.86 USA SIMONTON Rita 08 Aug 2013
02:22.74 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 07 Aug 2016
02:14.29 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 01 Mar 2025
02:12.30 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 09 Apr 2025

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:34.27 AUS BATES Margo 27 Jul 2005
06:38.61 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 20 Jun 2009
06:32.49 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 20 Jul 2009
06:30.34 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 25 Sep 2009
05:17.71 USA SIMONTON Rita 02 Jun 2013
05:04.08 USA SIMONTON Rita 08 Aug 2013
05:03.47 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 18 Aug 2016
04:52.61 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 01 Mar 2025
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LCM Women 400m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:32.26 FRA DE FROMONT Marie 25 Mar 2006
18:16.28 ESP BENARDO Angulo 26 May 2007
14:03.09 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 14 Jun 2009
13:52.13 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 16 Jan 2011
10:54.10 USA SIMONTON Rita 02 Jun 2013
10:47.07 USA SIMONTON Rita 09 Aug 2013
10:12.49 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 06 Aug 2016

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
29:29.02 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 13 Jun 2010
21:53.69 USA SIMONTON Rita 09 Aug 2013
21:53.05 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 11 Jun 2017
21:39.10 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 14 Aug 2017
20:58.62 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 08 Apr 2025

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
54:09.81 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 11 Jun 2011
41:39.68 USA SIMONTON Rita 02 Jun 2013

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:57.79 CAN ANDERSON Mary 18 May 1998
01:42.07 USA DOLCE Julia 15 Aug 2005
01:39.68 USA HENDRY Edith 15 Jul 2007
01:20.41 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 18 Jan 2009
01:19.05 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 06 Dec 2009
01:14.31 USA SIMONTON Rita 10 Aug 2013
01:02.98 JPN HORII Aiko 21 Sep 2025
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LCM Women 100m Backstroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:16.79 CAN ANDERSON Mary 17 May 1998
03:42.90 USA HENDRY Edith 15 Jul 2007
03:08.80 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 18 Jan 2009
03:03.78 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 08 Mar 2009
03:03.73 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 20 Jun 2009
03:03.20 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 19 Jul 2009
03:02.76 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 06 Dec 2009
02:55.56 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 07 Mar 2010
02:44.99 USA SIMONTON Rita 23 Jun 2013
02:42.67 USA SIMONTON Rita 08 Aug 2013
02:40.80 AUS DICKEY Dorothy 01 Mar 2025
02:27.19 JPN HORII Aiko 18 Sep 2025

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
09:34.13 ESP SELLARES Rosa 08 Jul 2006
09:01.88 ESP BENARDO Angulo 22 Jun 2007
07:52.01 USA HENDRY Edith 15 Jul 2007
06:34.60 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 07 Mar 2009
06:29.99 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 06 Mar 2010
06:17.46 USA SIMONTON Rita 01 Jun 2014
05:42.64 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 29 May 2016

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:23.96 ESP SELLARES Rosa 07 May 2005
04:20.32 ESP SELLARES Rosa 02 Jul 2005
02:36.01 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 17 Jul 2010
02:24.83 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 11 Sep 2010
02:16.08 USA SANDDAL Charlotte 04 Aug 2017
01:44.41 JPN FUKUOKA Naka 05 Aug 2018
01:38.21 CAN RASMUSSEN Kalis 23 Jun 2019

LCM Women 100m Breaststroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:00.98 JPN HAMURO Michiko 23 Aug 2014
04:37.87 USA SANDDAL Charlotte 04 Aug 2017
03:47.12 CAN RASMUSSEN Kalis 23 Jun 2019
03:23.46 JPN ONO Teruko 17 Sep 2023
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LCM Women 200m Breaststroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
09:18.96 USA SANDDAL Charlotte 04 Aug 2017
07:42.36 CAN RASMUSSEN Kalis 23 Jun 2019

LCM Women 50m Butterfly (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:56.76 BRA RONAI Nora 14 Apr 2019

LCM Women 100m Butterfly (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:12.53 BRA RONAI Nora 12 Apr 2019

LCM Women 200m Butterfly (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
12:26.83 BRA RONAI Nora 13 Apr 2019
12:05.78 BRA RONAI Nora 16 Nov 2019

LCM Women 200m Medley (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:51.10 BRA RONAI Nora 15 Nov 2019

LCM Women 400m Medley (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
18:50.06 BRA RONAI Nora 11 Apr 2019

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:41.72 USA WHITTEMORE John 08 Jul 1995
55.88 USA LANGNER Gus 02 Aug 1998
47.43 AUS CORONES George 19 Apr 2013
45.71 USA LAMB Willard J 06 Aug 2017

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:29.32 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Aug 1998
02:17.59 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 16 Jul 2007
01:57.88 AUS CORONES George 20 Apr 2013
01:53.86 USA LAMB Willard J 04 Aug 2017
01:47.59 USA LAMB Willard J 26 Aug 2017
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LCM Men 200m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:13.23 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Aug 1998
04:21.57 USA LAMB Willard J 02 Aug 2017
04:04.60 USA LAMB Willard J 26 Aug 2017

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:30.53 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Aug 1998
09:11.20 USA LAMB Willard J 02 Aug 2017
08:43.18 USA LAMB Willard J 25 Aug 2017

LCM Men 800m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
22:28.28 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Aug 1998
19:20.86 USA LAMB Willard J 02 Aug 2017
17:42.57 USA LAMB Willard J 25 Aug 2017

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
47:30.40 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Aug 1999
37:06.82 USA LAMB Willard J 02 Aug 2017
33:39.77 USA LAMB Willard J 25 Aug 2017

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:56.25 USA LANGNER Gus 02 Aug 1998
01:23.77 AUS CHERCHI Alfredo 02 Feb 2002
01:10.06 JPN YAMAMOTO Nori 19 Sep 2005
01:03.32 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 16 Jul 2007
01:01.61 JPN SATO Toshiji 16 Jul 2010
58.63 USA LAMB Willard J 04 Aug 2017
55.90 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl 14 Apr 2019
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LCM Men 100m Backstroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:45.01 AUS CHERCHI Alfredo 26 Oct 2002
03:32.44 AUS CHERCHI Alfredo 15 Mar 2003
02:54.90 JPN YAMAMOTO Nori 25 Sep 2005
02:31.61 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 17 Sep 2007
02:22.83 JPN SATO Toshiji 18 Jul 2010
02:18.07 USA LAMB Willard J 05 Aug 2017
02:11.19 USA LAMB Willard J 06 Aug 2017

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:19.55 AUS CHERCHI Alfredo 27 Oct 2002
06:38.69 USA WEISENTHAL Gary 09 Aug 2008
06:10.65 GBR HARRISON John 31 Jan 2010
05:30.07 JPN SATO Toshiji 17 Jul 2010
05:24.20 HUN BANKI HORVATH Bela 11 Aug 2015
04:37.71 USA LAMB Willard J 05 Aug 2017
04:34.73 USA LAMB Willard J 30 Jul 2018

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:42.58 USA LANGNER Gus 02 Aug 1998
01:26.61 USA LANGNER Gus 23 Aug 1998
01:26.15 JPN AKUTSU Kazunaga 16 Jul 2007
01:10.83 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 19 Jun 2010
01:10.05 AUS CORONES George 18 May 2013
01:04.76 GER KLARING Gottfried 08 Mar 2025

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:38.45 USA LANGNER Gus 02 Aug 1998
03:36.50 CAN JEZEK Roman 17 Apr 2009
02:40.08 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 20 Jun 2010
02:35.28 GER KLARING Gottfried 08 Mar 2025

LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
07:37.17 USA LANGNER Gus 02 Aug 1998
05:47.31 JPN YOSHIMOTO Hiromu 20 Jun 2010
05:39.88 BRA DA SILVA Guilherme 24 Nov 2023
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LCM Men 50m Butterfly (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:40.49 CAN LEHMAN Eugene 23 Feb 2008
02:01.41 USA PFEIFFER Walter 01 Jun 2008
01:16.48 BRA DA SILVA Guilherme 26 Nov 2023

LCM Men 100m Butterfly (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:09.52 USA PFEIFFER Walter 01 Jun 2008

LCM Men 200m Butterfly (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
14:05.25 USA PFEIFFER Walter 01 Jun 2008
11:47.68 USA DOUD Robert 23 Aug 2018

LCM Men 200m Medley (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:55.97 USA PFEIFFER Walter 01 Jun 2008

LCM Men 400m Medley (95-99)
Time NF Athlete Date
17:29.20 USA PFEIFFER Walter 01 Jun 2008
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100-104 Individual
LCM Women 50m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:10.84 AUS MAINA Mary 03 Oct 1994
01:41.88 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 16 Mar 2014
01:14.84 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 11 Jul 2021
01:12.84 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 31 Jul 2021

LCM Women 100m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:52.07 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 18 Jan 2014
03:45.85 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 15 Mar 2014
02:52.45 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 11 Jul 2021

LCM Women 200m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:29.07 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 16 Mar 2014
07:48.76 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 21 Jul 2014
06:33.32 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 31 Jul 2021

LCM Women 400m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
16:36.80 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 19 Jan 2014
12:50.30 CAN BRUSSEL Betty 20 Jan 2024

LCM Women 800m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
38:04.30 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 15 Jun 2014

LCM Women 1500m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:14:08.7
3

JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 14 Jun 2014

LCM Women 50m Backstroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:50.47 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 19 Jan 2014
01:33.89 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 18 Jul 2014
01:29.84 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 01 Aug 2021
01:24.91 CAN BRUSSEL Betty 20 Jan 2024

Page 240



MASTERS WORLD RECORDS
PROGRESSION

Long Course – Individual

As of 13 Jan 2026

LCM Women 100m Backstroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
03:45.83 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 18 Jan 2014
03:39.81 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 15 Sep 2014
03:21.41 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 11 Jul 2021
03:04.26 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 31 Jul 2021

LCM Women 200m Backstroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:12.94 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 15 Mar 2014
08:05.64 JPN NAGAOKA Mieko 19 Jul 2014
06:40.62 USA KORNFELD Maurine E 11 Jul 2021

LCM Women 50m Breaststroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:56.22 CAN BRUSSEL Betty 20 Jan 2024

LCM Men 50m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:40.46 USA LANE Tom 09 Jul 1994
01:31.19 GBR HARRISON John 01 Feb 2014
56.12 AUS CORONES George 28 Feb 2018

LCM Men 100m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:05.98 USA LANE Tom 09 Jul 1994
03:23.10 GBR HARRISON John 01 Feb 2014
02:24.21 AUS CORONES George 03 Mar 2018
02:15.99 USA LAMB Willard J 07 Aug 2022

LCM Men 200m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
05:20.16 USA LAMB Willard J 14 May 2022
05:18.86 USA LAMB Willard J 03 Aug 2022

LCM Men 400m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
11:08.65 USA LAMB Willard J 14 May 2022
10:55.25 USA LAMB Willard J 03 Aug 2022
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LCM Men 800m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
22:19.25 USA LAMB Willard J 14 May 2022
22:15.67 USA LAMB Willard J 03 Aug 2022

LCM Men 1500m Freestyle (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
42:27.06 USA LAMB Willard J 03 Aug 2022

LCM Men 50m Backstroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
01:50.73 USA LANE Tom 09 Jul 1994
01:32.20 GBR HARRISON John 01 Feb 2014
01:29.13 FRA LEEMPUT Jean 04 May 2014
01:12.33 USA LAMB Willard J 04 Aug 2022
01:09.17 USA LAMB Willard J 06 Aug 2022
01:09.08 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl 24 Aug 2024
01:06.77 BRA BIEDERMANN Anton Karl 19 Oct 2024

LCM Men 100m Backstroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:13.84 USA LANE Tom 09 Jul 1994
02:47.35 USA LAMB Willard J 14 May 2022
02:29.17 USA LAMB Willard J 04 Aug 2022

LCM Men 200m Backstroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
09:04.31 USA LANE Tom 09 Jul 1994
05:28.37 USA LAMB Willard J 14 May 2022
05:12.53 USA LAMB Willard J 05 Aug 2022

LCM Men 50m Breaststroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
02:03.11 UKR CHYZHEVSKYI Heorhii 28 Jun 2024

LCM Men 100m Breaststroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
04:26.93 UKR CHYZHEVSKYI Heorhii 28 Jun 2024
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LCM Men 200m Breaststroke (100-104)
Time NF Athlete Date
08:47.67 UKR CHYZHEVSKYI Heorhii 28 Jun 2024
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